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. __A Verse By Verse Commentary on Daniel & the Revelation: Sections of Volume IV
and Volume VII of "The Seventh Day Adventist Bible Commentary"__. Review and
Herald. 1980. Paperback. 899pp. VG. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $7 [U19625]

. __Daniel and Minor Prophets with Wycliffe Bible Commentary. Parallel edition__.
Moody Monthly; Iverson-Norman Associates. 1976. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 275pp.
Very good. $1 [197782]

. __New Translation of the Book of Job, with an Introduction and Notes Chiefly
Explanatory, Second Edition__. Boston: James Munroe. 1838. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 212pp. Ex-library. Shaken, cocked spine. Stains to bottom page edges. Foxing.
$32 [395419]

. __Sermon Bible: Psalm LXXVII to Song of Solomon__. Armstrong. 1895.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 410pp. Stained and rubbed cover; otherwise very good.
$10.33 [158006]

Aalders, G. Ch.. __Genesis, vol. I [Bible Student's Commentary]__. Zondervan. 1981.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 311pp. G/G, chipped dust jacket. $18 [394020]

Aalders, G. Ch.. __Genesis, vol. II [Bible Student's Commentary]__. Zondervan. 1981.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 298pp. G/G, chipped dust jacket. $18 [394021]

Aardsma, J. Allen and Walter J.. _ Black But Comely: An Exposition of the Most
Deeply Mysterious Book of the Bible. Devotional Commentary on the Song of
Solomon__. Veritas. 1977. Hardcover with dust jacket. 247pp. VG/G. Owner's stamp
to FFEP, otherwise clean and crisp in chipped and torn DJ. This is located at our second
store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $16 [U22183]

Achtemeier, Elizabeth. __Deuteronomy, Jeremiah [Proclamation Commentaries]__.
Fortress. 1978. Paperback. 96pp. Underlining, good otherwise. $2.5 [173623]

Ackroyd, Peter R.. __First Book of Samuel__. Cambridge. 1971. Paperback. 237pp.
bent corners, else good. $2.5 [VL5647]

Ackroyd, Peter R.. __First Book of Samuel [Cambridge Bible Commentary on the New
English Bible] . Cambridge. 1971. Paperback. 237pp. Wrapper chipped & torn at
spine. Else good. $1 [261826]

Ackroyd, Peter R.. __The First Book of Samuel [Cambridge Bible Commentary]__.
Cambridge. 1971. Paperback. 238pp. Some light highlighting, else sound. This is
located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U21548]



Ackroyd, Peter R.. __The Second Book of Samuel [Cambridge Bible Commentary]__.
Cambridge. 1977. Paperback. 247pp. Spine faded, some highlighting to a few pages,
else sound. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5
[U19131]

Adeney, Walter F.; Robert A. Watson. __Ezra, Nehemiah & Esther; Job (Expositor's
Bible series)__. Funk & Wagnalls. 1900. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 404, 416pp.
Shaken. Yellowing. Light penciling. $1 [KS2353]

Alden, Robert L.. __Job [New American Commentary]__. Broadman. 1993.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 432pp. VG/VG $14 [394110]

Alden, Robert L.. __Job [New American Commentary, Vol. 11]__. Broadman and
Holman. . Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 432pp. Very Good. Owner's name to ffep. $15
[361573]

Alden, Robert L.. __Proverbs: A Commentary on an Ancient Book of Timeless Advice
__. Baker. 1983. Hardcover with dust jacket. 222pp. VG/G. DJ edgeworn and torn.
This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $29 [U24389]

Alden, Robert L. . __ Everyman's Bible Commentary: Psalms (3 Vols)__. Moody. 1974-
1976. Paperback. pp. Ex-church lib, otherwise good. Complete in three volumes,
containing "Songs of Devotion," "Songs of Dedication" and "Songs of Discipleship."
This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $11 [U24554]

Alexander, Joseph A.. _ Psalms Translated and Explained
__. Baker. 1975. Hardcover. 564pp. Near Fine. Owner's label to FFEP. This is located
at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $16 [U24280]

Alexander, Joseph A.. _ Psalms Translated and Explained [Classic Commentary
Library] . Zondervan. n.d.. Hardcover with dust jacket. 564pp. Foxing, else sound in
edgeworn DJ. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.
$11 [U24283]

Alexander, Joseph Addison. __Commentary on the Prophecies of Isaiah (2 Volsin 1)__.
Zondervan. 1953. Hardcover. 492+482pp. Some fraying to tips and spine, slightly
shaken, pencil marks to a few pages, publisher's "imperfect stamp" - defect not
ascertained, DJ flaps inlaid. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $12 [U22029]

Alexander, Joseph Addison. __The Prophecies of Isaiah, translated and explained (2
vols.)__. Charles Scribner. 1870. Library buckram. 492, 482pp. Ex-library, slight
penciling. Rebound in burgundy buckram. $27 [394906]



Alfaro, Juan I.. _ Micah: Justice and Loyalty [International Theological
Commentary]__. Eerdmans. 1989. Paperback. 85pp. Very good. $5 [388287]

Alford, Henry. __Book of Genesis and Part of the Book of Exodus. A Revised Version
with Marginal References and an Explanatory Commentary__. Wipf & Stock. 2008.
Paperback. 338pp. New book. $29 [W80337]

Allen, Clifton J., gen. ed.. __Hosea-Malachi, vol 7 [The Broadman Bible
Commentary]__. Broadman Press. 1972. . 394pp. Good condition. Underlining and

marginalia in first chapter. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $5 [NW1863]

Allen, Lesle C.. __WBC: Psalms 101-150__. Word. 1983. Hardcover with dust jacket.
342pp. VGI/G, chipped dust jacket. $18 [376813]

Allen, Leslie C.. _ NICOT: Joel, Obadiah, Jonah and Micah__. Eerdmans. 1976.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 427pp. Edge-worn dust jacket. Else good. $8 [395195]

Allen, Leslie C.. _ WBC: Psalms 101-150__. Word. 1983. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 342pp. G/G. Some ink notes, chipped dust jacket. $18 [A314445]

Allen, Leslie C.. __WBC: Ezekiel 20-48__. Word. 1990. Hardcover with dust jacket.
301pp. Foxing, penciling. $15 [362518]

Allen, Leslie C.. _ WBC: Psalms 101-150__. Word . 1983. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 342pp. VG/VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $16 [U23370]

Allen, Leslie C.. __NICOT: Joel, Obadiah, Jonah and Micah__. Eerdmans Publishing
Co.. 1983. . 427pp. VG/VG. DJ is slightly worn along the edges. This is located at our
second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $11 [NW1868]

Alter, Robert. __Genesis, Translation and Commentary__. Norton. 1996. Paperback.
324pp. Good. $7 [379437]

Andersen, Francis I.. __AB: Habakkuk__. Doubleday. 2001. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 387pp. VG/VG $32 [387598]

Andersen, Francis I.. _ TOTC: Job__. IVP. 1976. Hardcover. 294pp. Ex-church-lib,
otherwise good. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.
$5 [U24504]

Andersen, Francis I. and David Noel Freedman. __AB: Amos__. Doubleday. 1989.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 979pp. Good; lower page edges dented. $22 [394917]



Andersen, Francis I. and David Noel Freedman. __AB: Hosea__. Doubleday. 1980.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 699pp. G/G $15 [362961]

Anderson, A.A.. _ NCB: Psalms (2 Vols)__. Eerdmans. 1983. Paperback. 966pp. Vol
1: Spine a bit worn, wraps re-glued at front hinge, otherwise sound; Vol 2: front wrap
dinged, otherwise sound. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $16 [U19697]

Anderson, A.A.. __NCB: Psalms, Vol. 2: 73-150__. Eerdmans. 1972. Paperback.
527pp. Creased spine, else good. $5 [381486]

Anderson, A.A.. __Psalms, vol. 1 [New Century Bible]__. Oliphants. 1972. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 527pp. Shaken; faded dust jacket. $15 [317890]

Anderson, Francis I.. __TOTC: Job__. IVP. 1976. Paperback. 294pp. Slight pen
underlining, else clean and crisp. This is located at our second store; please anticipate
extra delivery time. $5 [U24100]

Arnot, William. __Studies in Proverbs__. Kregel. 1978. Hardcover with dust jacket.
583pp. VG/VG $16 [377820]

Ash, Anthony L.. _ Jeremiah & Lamentations [Living Word Bible Commentary]__.
Abilene Christian University. 1987. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 370pp. Ink underlining
throughout. $11 [281552]

Ashby, Godfrey. _ Exodus: Go Out and Meet God [International Theological
Commentary]__. Eerdmans / Handsel. 1998. Paperback. 146pp. Highlighting, creased
spine. $7 [366737]

Atkinson, Basil F.C.. __Genesis [Pocket Commentary of the Bible]__. Moody Press.
1957. Hardcover with dust jacket. 446pp. Light foxing, chipped dust jacket. $5
[381786]

Atkinson, David. __The Message of Ruth [The Bible Speaks Today]__. IVP. 1983.
Paperback. 128pp. Very Good. Owner's stamp to flyleaf and fore edge. This is located at
our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U24575]

Atkinson, David. __The wings of refuge: The message of Ruth (The Bible speaks
today)__. IVP. 1983. Paperback. 128pp. VG. This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time. $4 [U16334]

Augustine, St.. ___Expositions of the Psalms (6 vols.)__. New City Press. 2000.
Paperback. 462,462,518,510,552,539pp. Very good. $117 [383447]



Auld, A. Graeme. __DSB: Joshua, Judges, and Ruth__. Westminster. 1984. Paperback.
282pp. Slight wear, else sound. This is located at our second store; please anticipate
extra delivery time. $5 [U22412]

Auld, A.G.. __Amos [Old Testament Guides]__. JSOT Press. 1995. Paperback. 93pp.
Very good. $5 [393032]

Baethgen, D. Friedrich. __Die Psalmen [Handkommentar zum Alten Testament in
Verbindung mit anderen Fachgelehrten] . Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht. 1897.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 435pp. Spine covered with peeling binding tape, shaken,
foxing. $27 [262853]

Baker, David W.. __Nahum, Habakkuk and Zephaniah: An Introduction and
Commentary__. IVP. 1988. Hardcover with dust jacket. 121pp. VG/G. Chipped dust
jacket, else good. $5 [378712]

Baldwin, Joyce. _ TOTC: Daniel__. IVP. 1978. Hardcover. 210pp. Ex-church-lib,
otherwise good. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.
$5 [U24503]

Baldwin, Joyce. _ TOTC: Haggai, Zechariah, Malachi__. IVP. 1972. Hardcover.
253pp. Ex-church-lib, otherwise good. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U24501]

Baldwin, Joyce G.. __Daniel [Tyndale Old Testament Commentaries]__. Inter-Varsity
Press. 1978. Paperback. 210pp. Good. $5 [374067]

Baldwin, Joyce G.. __ Daniel: Introduction and Commentary [Tyndale Old Testament
Commentaries]__. Inter-Varsity. 1978. Paperback. 210pp. Very good. $5 [396734]

Baldwin, Joyce G.. __The Message of Genesis 12-50 [The Bible Speaks Today]__. IVP.
1986. Paperback. 224pp. VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $5 [U22970]

Balentine, Samuel E.. __Job [Smyth & Helwys Bible Commentary]__. Smyth &
Helwys. 2006. Hardcover with dust jacket. 750pp. G/VG. Lower board edges dented.
Includes CD-Rom. $42 [361019]

Ball, C.J.. _ Prophecies of Isaiah [Expositor's Bible] . A.C. Armstrong. 1893.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 424pp. Ex-library, otherwise good. $1 [252974]

Ball, C.J.. _ Prophecies of Jeremiah (Expositor's Bible) . Hodder & Stoughton. n.d..
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 424pp. Dampstained boards & page edges. Else serviceable
reading copy. $1 [KS2564]



Ball, C.J.; Bennett, W.H.. __Jeremiah (Expositors Bible series)__. Funk & Wagnalls.
1900. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 424, 372pp. Shaken. Light penciling. Yellowing &
foxing at end papers. $1 [KS2351]

Baltzar, Klaus. __Hermeneia: Deutero-Isaiah, A Commentary on Isaiah 40-55__.
Fortress. 2001. Hardcover with dust jacket. 597pp. VG/VG. Former owner's address
lable on FFEP. $52 [360560]

Baltzer, Klaus. _ Hermeneia: Deutero-Isaiah__ . Fortress. 1999. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 597pp. Very good. From the personal library of M. Eugene Boring. $49
[372244]

Baltzer, Klaus. _ Hermeneia: Deutero-Isaiah__ . Fortress. 2001. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 597pp. Good. $49 [A361275]

Barber, Cyril J.. __Books of Kings, vol. 2__. Wipf & Stock. 2004. Paperback. 119pp.
New book. $65 [W47442]

Barber, Cyril J.. __Books of Samuel, vol. 1: An Expositional Commentary on 1 Samuel.
The Sovereignty of God illustrated in the Life of David__. Wipf & Stock. 2003.
Paperback. 383pp. New book. Previously published by Loizeaux Brothers, 1994. $37
[W43871]

Barber, Cyril J.. __Books of Samuel, vol. 2: An Expositional Commentary on 2 Samuel.
The Sovereignty of God illustrated in the Life of David__. Wipf & Stock. 2003.
Paperback. 431pp. New book. Previously published by Loizeaux Brothers, 2000. $41
[W43888]

Barber, Cyril J.. __Ezra and Esther: A Devotional Commentary__. Wipf & Stock.
2007. Paperback. 172pp. New copy. $20 [W55981]

Barber, Cyril J.. __Joshua: A Devotional Exposition__. Wipf & Stock. 2006.
Paperback. 197pp. New book. $24 [W25527]

Barber, Cyril J.. __Judges: A Narrative of God's Power. An Expositional
Commentary.__. Wipf & Stock. 2003. Paperback. 293pp. New book. Previously
published by Loizeaux Brothers, 1990. $29 [W43864]

Barber, Cyril J.. _ Nehemiah: An Expositional Commentary__. Wipf & Stock. 2011.
Paperback. 224pp. New book. Previously published by Loizeaux Brothers, 1991. $25
[W77487]

Barber, Cyril J.. __Ruth: A Story of God's Grace. An Expositional Commentary._ .
Wipf & Stock. 2003. Paperback. 198pp. New book. Previously published by Loizeaux
Brothers, Inc., 1983. $23 [W43857]



Barber, Cyril J.. __The Books of Kings, vol. 1__. Wipf & Stock. 2004. . 659, 125pp.
New book. $75 [W48722]

Barber, Cyril J. and Gary H. Strauss. __My Son, Jonah: A Practical Commentary on the
Books of Jonah and Nahum__. Wipf & Stock. 2005. Paperback. 232pp. New book.
$27 [W98500]

Barnes, Albert. _ Barnes' Notes on the New Testament: Hebrews__. Baker. 1976.
Hardcover. 328pp. Owner's name on flyleaf, else very good. This is located at our
second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $2.5 [MNU9478]

Barnes, Albert. _ Barnes' Notes: Psalms (3 volumes in 1)__. Baker. 1987. Hardcover.
432+448+408pp. Foxing top edge, else very good. This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time. $10 [MNU9733]

Barnes, Albert. _ Isaiah (2 Volumes) [Notes on the Old Testament]__. Baker. 1955.
Hardcover. 509+446pp. Slight penciling to vol. 1, otherwise both vols clean and crisp.
This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $10 [U22111]

Barnes, Albert. _ Isaiah, vol. 1 (Notes on the Old Testament series)_ . Baker. 1982.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 509pp. VG/VG $1 [174145]

Barnes, Albert. __Job, 2 vols. (Notes on the Old Testament series)__. Baker. 1977.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 363, 339pp. Warped boards, musty. Sound otherwise. $9
[167038]

Barnes, Albert. __Job, vol. 1 [Notes on the Old Testament series]__. Baker. 1978.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 363pp. VG/VG $5 [378520]

Barnes, Albert. __Job, vol. 2 [Notes on the Old Testament series]__. Baker. 1977.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 339pp. VG/VG $5 [378519]

Baron, David. _ Commentary on Zechariah: His Visions and Prophecies__. Kregel.
1988. Paperback. 555pp. VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $11 [U22721]

Baron, David. __ Servant of Jehovah: The Sufferings of the Messiah & the Glory that
Should Follow. An Exposition of Isaiah 53.__. Wipf & Stock. 2001. Paperback.
158pp. New book. Previously published by Marshall Morgan and Scott, 1922. $18
[W06522]

Baron, David. __The Servant of Jehovah: The Sufferings of the Messiah and the Glory
That Should Follow. An Exposition of Isaiah III__. Marshall, Morgan & Scott. n.d..
Hardcover with dust jacket. 158pp. Good, in torn dust jacket. $15 [377800]



Baron, David. _ The Visions and Prophecies of Zechariah__. Kregel. 1981. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 555pp. VG/G $15 [377893]

Baron, David. __ Visions & Prophecies of Zechariah: "The Prophet of Hope & of Glory'
An Exposition__. Wipf & Stock. 2002. Paperback. 554pp. New book. Previously
published by Marshall, Morgan & Scott, 1918. $50 [W09172]

Barrett, C.K.. __The Epistle to the Romans __. Harper. 1977. Hardcover. 294pp. Pen
underlining, spine cocked, a bit edgeworn, else good. This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U14728]

Barth, Karl. _ Exegese von 1. Konige 13 [Biblische Studien, Heft 10]__.
Buchhandlung des Erziehungsvereins Neukirchen Kreis Moers. 1955. Paperback. 56pp.
Good,; slight foxing. $5 [359860]

Barton, George Aaron. __ICC: Ecclesiastes__. Scribner's. 1904. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 362,88, 65pp. Shaken, penciling, worn cover, slightly musty. $12 [372704]

Barton, John and John Muddiman eds.. __ The Pentateuch [Oxford Bible
Commentary]__. Oxford. 2010. Paperback. 230pp. Good. $13 [360900]

Batten, Loring W.. __ICC: Ezra and Nehemiah__. Scribner's. 1913. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 384pp. Yellowed. Faded spine. Cloth fraying. $11 [KA0262]

Baxter, J. Sidlow. __Explore the Book, Volume 1: Genesis - Joshua__. Marshall,
Morgan and Scott. 1960. Hardcover with dust jacket. 272pp. G/G. Worn corner, some
pen underlining, otherwise sound. This is located at our second store; please anticipate
extra delivery time. $8 [U21024]

Baxter, J. Sidlow. ___Explore the Book, Volume 2: Judges - Esther__. Marshall, Morgan
and Scott. 1960. Hardcover with dust jacket. 285pp. VG/G. Stamps to edges and front

endpaper, otherwise clean and crisp. This is located at our second store; please anticipate
extra delivery time. $8 [U21023]

Baxter, J. Sidlow. __Explore the Book, Volume 3: Job-Lamentations__. Marshall,
Morgan and Scott. 1960. Hardcover with dust jacket. 287pp. VG/G. DJ torn, stamps to
edges and front endpaper, otherwise clean and crisp. This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time. $8 [U21021]

Baxter, J. Sidlow. __Explore the Book, Volume 4: Ezekiel-Malachi__. Marshall,
Morgan and Scott. 1960. Hardcover with dust jacket. 269pp. VG/G. Stamps to edges
and front endpaper, otherwise clean and crisp. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $8 [U21022]



Becker, J.. _ Esra/Nehemia [Neue Echter Bibel] . Echter Verlag. 1980. Paperback.
124pp. Very good. $16 [269497]

Bede the Venerable; Severian of Gabala and Glerup, Michael. __Commentaries on
Genesis 1-3: Homilies on Creation and Fall (Ancient Christian Texts)__. IVP. 2010.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 162pp. Discounted new book. This is located at our second
store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $42 [MN15214]

Beeby, H.D.. _ Hosea [International Theological Commentary] . Eerdmans. 1989.
Paperback. 189pp. Very good. $5 [376062]

Behrmann, Georg. __Das Buch Daniel [Handkommentar zum Alten Testament]__.
Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht. 1894. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 84pp. Worn cover; lacks
spine, very shaken light foxing. $11 [336907]

Bennett, W.H.. __Book of Jeremiah, Chap. XXI- LII (Expositor's Bible series)__.
Hodder & Stoughton. n.d.. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 372pp. Lower corner and edges
stained, shaken $1 [223748]

Bennett, W.H.. __Jeremiah, Chapters XXI-LII [Expositor's Bible]__. A.C. Armstrong.
1895. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 372pp. Ex-library, else good. $1 [252968]

Bennett, W.H. ed.. __Genesis [Century Bible series]__. T.C. & E.C.Jack. nd..
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 412pp. Ex-library, and foxing, else good. $5 [379578]

Bentzen, Aage. __Daniel [Handbuch zum Alten Testament, 19]__. J.C.B. Mohr. 1952.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 87pp. Good; faded cover, ink underlining, slight foxing.
$2.5 [327980]

Benzinger, I.. __ Biicher der Konige [Kurzer Hand-Commentar zum Alten Testament]__.
J.C.B. Mohr (Paul Siebeck). 1899. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 216pp. Ex-library.
Heavy foxing. Bound in soft, cloth-covered boards - creased and edgeworn. $11
[317574]

Berlin, Adele. __ AB: Zephaniah__. Doubleday. 1994. Hardcover with dust jacket.
165pp. VG/VG $16 [387584]

Berrigan, Daniel. _ Minor Prophets, Major Themes__. Wipf & Stock. 2009.
Paperback. 405pp. New book. Previously published by Fortcamp/Rosehill Catholic
Worker, 1995. $47 [W86346]

Bertheau, Ernst. __Das Salomonische Spruchbuch [Die Spriiche Salomos]__. Leipz..
[1847]. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 538pp. Ex-library. Spine covered in black binding
tape, repaired hinges. Lacks title page. A number of pages are badly chipped and
repaired along the margins. Heavy foxing. $5 [358805]
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Bertholet, Alfred. _ Leviticus (Kurzer Hand-Commentar zum Alten Testament)__.
J.C.B. Mohr . 1901. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 104pp. Very worn, half-leather cover,
spine peeling, ex-library. $10.33 [220171]

Bewer, Julius . __Book of Ezekiel, vol. 2: Chapters 25-48__. Harper. 1954. Paperback.
83pp. Stapled booklet, in very good condition. $1 [213159]

Bewer, Julius A.. __Book of Isaiah, Vol. II: Ch. 40-66 [Harper's Annotated Bible]__.
Harper. 1950. Paperback. 74pp. First three leaves torn, else sound. Staple-bound
booklet. $2.5 [341175]

Bewer, Julius A.. __Book of Jeremiah, Vol. I: Ch. 1-25 [Harper's Annotated Bible]__.
Harper. 1951. Paperback. 80pp. Yellowed. Else good. Label on front wrap. Staple-
bound booklet. $2.5 [341173]

Bewer, Julius A.. _ The Prophets [Harper's Annotated Bible] . Harper. 1955.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 663pp. Very Good in chipped and torn DJ. This is located at
our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U18804]

Birks, T.R.. __Commentary on the Book of Isaiah, Critical, Historical, and Prophetical;
including a Revised English Translation__. Rivingtons. 1871. Half leather. 419pp.
Worn half-leather with nearly detached marbled boards. Ex-library, foxing. $15
[384791]

Black, Matthew. __Romans [New Century Bible Commentary]__. Eerdmans / Marshall,
Morgan and Scott. 1981. Paperback. 191pp. Owner's stamp to flyleaf, else good. This
is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U14747]

Blackwood, Andrew W.Jr.. __Commentary on Jeremiah__. Word. 1977. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 326pp. Very good. $2.5 [A326608]

Blackwood, Andrew W.Jr.. _ Devotional Introduction to Job__. Baker. 1959.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 166pp. Ink underlining. $7 [250844]

Blackwood, Andrew W.,Jr.. _ Commentary on Jeremiah__. Word. 1977. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 326pp. Shaken. Slight ink marks. Chipped & faded dust jacket. $1
[281695]

Blaikie, William Garden. __ Book of Joshua__. Klock & Klock. 1978. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 416pp. Good; slight foxing, ffep and front blank clipped at upper edge. $19
[366429]

Blair, Edward P.. __Deuteronomy, Joshua [Layman's Bible Commentary]__. John
Knox. 1977. Hardcover with dust jacket. 124pp. VG/VG $1 [275745]

11



Blair, Edward P.. _ Deuteronomy, Joshua [Layman's Bible Commentary]__. John Knox
Press. 1964. Hardcover with dust jacket. 124pp. Faded spine and slight ink markings,
else good. $5 [VL6943]

Blair, J. Allen. __Jonah: Devotional Studies on Living Obediently__. Loizeax Brothers.
1981. Paperback. 190pp. Slightly cocked spine, else good. $5 [378710]

Blenkinsopp, Joseph. __OTL: Ezra-Nehemiah__. Westminster. 1988. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 366pp. Very slight ink marginalia. Good otherwise. $20 [361434]

Blenkinsopp, Joseph. __OTL: Ezra-Nehemiah
__. Westminster. 1988. Hardcover with dust jacket. 366pp. G/VG. Slight penciling,

otherwise clean and crisp. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $20 [U22032]

Blinkinsopp, Joseph. __AB: Isaiah 56-66__. Anchor Bible / Doubleday. 2003.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 348pp. VG/VG $32 [386842]

Block, Daniel I.. __NICOT: Book of Ezekiel, Chapters 1-24__. Eerdmans. 1997.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 887pp. Discounted new copy. This book is at our second
store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $44 [MNJ205]

Block, Daniel I.. __NICOT: Book of Ezekiel, Chapters 25-48__. Eerdmans. 1998.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 826pp. Discounted new copy. This book is at our second
store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $41 [MNJ204]

Boadt, Lawrence. __Jeremiah 1-25__. Wipf & Stock. 2008. Paperback. 213pp. New
book. $27 [W82157]

Boadt, Lawrence. __Jeremiah 1-25 [Old Testament Message 9]__. Michael Glazier.
1982. Paperback. 213pp. Good; slight foxing. $5 [A363605]

Boice, James Montgomery. __ Genesis, vol. 3: Living By Faith, Genesis 37-50__.
Baker. 1998. Hardcover with dust jacket. pp. NF/NF $15 [ZD0329]

Boice, James Montgomery. __ Genesis: An Expositional Commentary, Vol. 3: Genesis
37:1-50:26

__. Zondervan. 1987. Paperback. 366pp. Slight pen markings, front wrapper torn,
otherwise sound. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.
$11 [U24699]

Boice, James Montgomery. _ Minor Prophets, vol. 1: Hosea-Jonah__. Zondervan.
1983. Hardcover with dust jacket. 261pp. Good; faded spine. $11 [357215]
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Boice, James Montgomery. _ Minor Prophets: An Expositional Commentary, Vol. 2:
Micah-Malachi__. Ministry Resources Library. 1986. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
281pp. Slight ink marks. Fore-edge smudged, small stain on cover. $9 [397075]

Boice, James Montgomery. __ The Minor Prophets (2 Volsin 1)__. Kregel. 1986.
Paperback. 261, 281pp. VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $11 [U22912]

Boice, James Montgomery. __ The Minor Prophets: An Expositional Commentary, vol.
2: Micah-Malachi__. Zondervan. 1985. Hardcover with dust jacket. 281pp.
Highlighting, faded dust jacket. $9 [394774]

Boling, Robert G.. __AB: Joshua__. Doubleday. 1982. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
580pp. Ex-library. Slight ink marginalia. $8 [394403]

Boling, Robert G.. __AB: Judges__. Doubleday. 1975. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
338pp. Ink underlining and notes. From the personal library of M. Eugene Boring. $5
[375576]

Bonar, Andrew A.. _ Commentary on the Book of Leviticus__. Robert Carter. 1866.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 513pp. Ex-library, slightly shaken. $11 [386412]

Bonkamp, Bernhard. __Psalmen nach dem hebraischen Grundtext__. Wilhelm Visarius.
1949. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 634pp. Ex-library, shaken, yellowed pages. $11
[164458]

Botz, Paschal. _ Runways to God: Psalms as Prayer . Liturgical Press. . Paperback.
345pp. Deeply creased spine, else good. $1 [220356]

Boylan, Patrick Canon. __ The Psalms: A Study of the Vulgate Psalter in the Light of the
Hebrew Text (2 vols.)__. M.H. Gill & Son. 1926. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 299,
404pp. Ex-library, faded and worn cover, shaken, underlining, foxing. $35 [384688]

Bradshaw, J.R.. __The Book of Esther: A Remarkable, True Story__. Oliphants. n.d..
Hardcover with dust jacket. 62pp. VG/G, chipped dust jacket. $11 [329441]

Bratcher, Robert G. and Barclay M. Newman. __ Translator's Handbook on the Book of
Joshua [Helps for Translators series]__. United Bible Societies. 1983. Paperback.
340pp. Very good. $15 [315121]

Braun, Roddy. _ WBC: 1 Chronicles__. Word. 1986. Hardcover with dust jacket.
311pp. VGI/G, creased dust jacket. $16 [377819]
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Braun, Roddy. _ WBC: 1 Chronicles__. Word. 1986. Hardcover with dust jacket.
312pp. VG/VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.
$16 [U23364]

Breneman, Mervin. __Ezra, Nehemiah, Esther [New American Commentary]__.
Broadman & Holman. 1993. Hardcover with dust jacket. 383pp. Highlighting, else
sound. $15 [393392]

Bridges, Charles. __An Exposition of Proverbs__. Sovereign Grace / Zondervan. 1949.
Hardcover. 640pp. Personal spine notation, some age-browning to hinges, sound
otherwise. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $22
[U22036]

Bridges, Charles. __An Exposition of the Book of Proverbs__. Robert Carter. 1847.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 544pp. Ex-library, foxing, spine cloth badly peeling. $15
[386299]

Bridges, Charles. _ Commentary on Proverbs__. Banner of Truth. 1968. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 640pp. Good; slightly bent page edges. $12 [393968]

Bridges, Charles. __Ecclesiastes [Geneva Commentary Series]__. Banner of Truth.
1992. Hardcover with dust jacket. 319pp. VG/VG. Slight lean to spine, owner's stamp
to FFEP. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $22
[U22848]

Briggs, Charles Augustus and Emilie Grace Briggs. _ ICC: Psalms I__. Scribner's.
1914. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 422pp. Musty, slightly shaken, faded spine. $12
[349773]

Briggs, Charles Augustus and Emilie Grace Briggs. _ ICC: Psalms II__. Scribner's.
1917. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 572pp. Musty, slightly shaken, faded spine. $12
[349786]

Bright, John. _ AB: Jeremiah__. Doubleday. 1965. Hardcover with dust jacket.
372pp. VG/G $11 [A228866]

Brockington, L.H. ed.. __Ezra, Nehemiah, and Esther [Century Bible, New Series]__.
Nelson. 1969. Hardcover with dust jacket. 252pp. VG/VG $9 [269554]

Brown, Raymond E.. _ Book of Deuteronomy [Old Testament Reading Guide, 10]__.
Liturgical Press. 1965. Pamphlet. 126pp. Stapled booklet. Foxing, slightly
dampstained pages. $1 [334953]

Brownlee, William H.. _ WBC: Ezekiel 1-19__. Word. 1986. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 320pp. VG/G $11 [A314763]
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Brownlee, William H.. _ WBC: Ezekiel 1-19 . Word. 1986. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 320pp. VG/G $11 [A362515]

Brueggemann, Walter. __ Isaiah 40-66 (Westminster Bible Companion)__. WIJKP.
1998. Paperback. 263pp. Discounted new book. This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time. $21 [MN14984]

Brueggemann, Walter. _ Message of the Psalms: A Theological Commentary__.
Augsburg. 1984. Paperback. 206pp. Ink underlining and notes. $5 [391563]

Brueggemann, Walter. _ To Build, to Plant: Jeremiah 26-52 [International Theological
Commentary]__. Eerdmans. 1991. Paperback. 298pp. Very good. $15 [366526]

Buchanan, George Wesley. _ Book of Daniel . Wipf & Stock. 2005. Paperback.
511pp. New book. Previously published by Mellen Academic Press, 1999. $49
[W40214]

Budd, Philip J.. __ Leviticus [The New Century Bible Commentary]__.
Eerdmsna/Marshall Pickering. 1996. Paperback. 395pp. Very Good, owner's name to
flyleaf. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $37
[U21927]

Budd, PhilipJ.. _ WBC: Numbers__. Word. 1984. Hardcover with dust jacket.
409pp. G/VG, some pencil underlining. $16 [A305311]

Budd, Philip J.. __ WBC: Numbers__. Word. 1984. Hardcover with dust jacket. 409pp.
G/VG, highlighting. $18 [314821]

Buis, Pierre et Jacques Leclercq. __Deuteronome (Sources Bibliques)__. J. Gabalda et
C.. 1963. Hardcover. 215pp. Ex-library, in brown buckram. $14.33 [189877]

Burney, C.F.. __Book of Judges__. Wipf & Stock. 2004. Paperback. 528pp. New
book. Previously published by Cambridge, 1918. $55 [W48197]

Burney, C.F.. _ Notes on the Hebrew Text of the Books of Kings__. Oxford. 1903.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 384pp. Faded cover, cloth torn and chipped at upper spine,
heavy foxing, ex-library. $29 [298000]

Burney, C.F.. __Notes on the Hebrew Text of the Books of Kings, with an introduction
& appendix__. Wipf & Stock. 2004. Paperback. 384pp. New book. Previously
published by Cambridge University Press, 1903. $40 [W48203]

Bush, George. __Notes, Critical and Practical, on Exodus (2 vols.)__. Wipf & Stock.

2005. Paperback. 300, 300pp. New book. Previously published by Mark H. Newman,
1843. $58 [W22489]
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Bush, George. __Notes, Critical and Practical, on Genesis (2 vols.)__. Wipf & Stock.
2005. Paperback. 364, 444pp. New book. Previously published by Mark H. Newman,
1843. $80 [W22434]

Bush, George. __Notes, Critical and Practical, on Joshua__. Wipf & Stock. 2005.
Paperback. 221pp. New book. Previously published by Saxton & Miles, 1845. $24
[W22458]

Bush, George. __Notes, Critical and Practical, on Judges__. Wipf & Stock. 2005.
Paperback. 257pp. New book. Previously published by Saxton & Miles, 1844. $26
[W22441]

Bush, George. __Notes, Critical and Practical, on Leviticus__. Wipf & Stock. 2005.
Paperback. 282pp. New book. Previously published by Dayton & Newman, 1843. $28
[W22496]

Bush, George. __Notes, Critical and Practical, on Numbers__. Wipf & Stock. 2005.
Paperback. 475pp. New book. Previously published by Ivison&Phinney, 1858. $46
[W22465]

Bush, George. __Notes, Critical and Practical, on the Book of Judges: Designed as a
General Help to Biblical Reading and Instruction__. New York: Ivison, Phinney,
Blakeman & Co.. 1866. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 257pp. Ex-library, slightly worn
cover. $16 [386262]

Bush, George. __Notes, Critical and Practical, on the Book of Leviticus__. New York:
Iverson, Phinney & Co.. 1842. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 282pp. Ex-library, worn
cover, slight foxing, tender hinges. $11 [386377]

Butler, Trent C.. __WBC: Joshua__. Word. 1983. Hardcover with dust jacket. 304pp.
VG/VG. $15 [A371227]

Buttrick, George Arthur, ed.. _ Interpreter's Bible, vol. I: General and Old Testament
Articles, Genesis, Exodus__. Abingdon. 1951. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 1099pp.
Good. $5 [391390]

Cairns, Ian. __Deuteronomy: Word and Presence [International Theological
Commentary__. Eerdmans / Handsel. 1992. Paperback. 309pp. VG. This is located at
our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U24020]

Cales, Jean. __ Livre des Psaumes, Traduit et Commenté (2 vols.)_ . Gabriel

Beauchesne et Ses Fils. 1936. Paperback. 699, 687pp. Faded and stained wrappers,
creased spine, ex-library. $22 [301169]
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Calvin, Johannes; Wilhelm Boudriot. __Johannes Calvins Auslegung des Propheten
Jesaia, 2. Hilfte [Johannes Calvins Auslegung der Heiligen Schrift, Neue Reihe] .
Neukirchen Kreis Moers. 1949. Hardcover with dust jacket. 639pp. G/G, foxing. $57
[287421]

Calvin, Johannes; Wilhelm Boudriot, ed. & trans.. __Jesaja, [.Hilfte [Johannes Calvins
Auslegung der Heiligen Schrift] . Neue Reihe. 1941. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
663pp. Shaken. Boards bowed. Yellowed, foxing to end papers. $11 [325929]

Calvin, John. __Book of Joel [Geneval Series commentary]__. Banner of Truth. 1958.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 133pp. G/G, chipped dust jacket. $9 [244738]

Calvin, John. __Commentaries on the Book of Joshua__. Edinburgh: Calvin
Translation Society. 1854. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 500pp. Worn, half-leather
binding. Front hinge is weak. Very musty. $22 [355539]

Calvin, John. __Commentaries on the Book of the Prophet Daniel (2 vols.)__.
Eerdmans. 1948. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. pp. Ex-library (minimal library matter);
else very good. $37 [234057]

Calvin, John. __Commentaries on the Book of the Prophet Daniel, vol. 1__. Eerdmans.
1948. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 397pp. Ex-library, foxing, shaken. $9 [364435]

Calvin, John. __Commentary on Jeremiah, vol. II (Calvin's Commentaries series)__.
Eerdmans. 1950. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 508pp. Slightyl musty, else sound. $1
[220567]

Calvin, John. __Commentary on Jeremiah, vol. IV (Calvin's Commentaries series)__.
Eerdmans. 1950. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 647pp. Very good. $1 [220569]

Calvin, John. _ Commentary on the Prophet Isaiah, vol.I__. Eerdmans. 1948.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 496pp. Foxing, shaken. $9 [364474]

Calvin, John. __Commentary on the Prophet Isaiah, vol. II__. Eerdmans. 1948.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 481pp. Good; foxing. $9 [364473]

Calvin, John. __Daniel (2 vols.) [Calvin's Commentaries serie]__. Eerdmans. 1948.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 397, 409pp. Good, in chipped and stained dust jackets,
upper page edges stained. $20 [338940]

Calvin, John. _ Daniel 1: Chapters 1-6__. Eerdmans. 1993. Paperback. 300pp. NF
$1 [414528]
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Calvin, John. _ Daniel, vol. 1 (Calvin's Commentaries series)_ . Eerdmans. 1948.
Hardcover. 397pp. Very good. * This item is at our second store. Please anticipate an
additional week in delivery time. $2.5 [713556]

Calvin, John. __ Daniel, vol. I [Calvin's Commentaries series]__. Eerdmans. 1948.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 397pp. VG/G, chipped dust jacket. $10 [288081]

Calvin, John. __Ezekiel 1: Chapters 1-12__. Eerdmans. 1994. Paperback. 322pp. NF
$1 [414477]

Calvin, John. __Ezekiel I, Chapters 1-12 [Calvin's Old Testament Commentaries]__.
Eerdmans. 1993. Paperback. 322pp. Very good. $1 [279667]

Calvin, John. __ Ezekiel I: Chapters 1-12__. Eerdmans. 1994. Paperback. 322pp. Like
new $8.33 [138357]

Calvin, John. __ Ezekiel, vol. I [Calvin's Commentaries series]__. Eerdmans. 1948.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 415pp. VG/G, chipped dust jacket. $10 [288088]

Calvin, John. __Genesis__. Banner of Truth. 1984. Hardcover with dust jacket. 523pp.
VG/VG $16 [318837]

Calvin, John. __Genesis (2 Vols in One) [Geneva Commentary Series]__. Banner of
Truth. . Hardcover. 584+523pp. Slightly shaken, spine leaning, else sound and crisp.
This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $11 [U22353]

Calvin, John. _ Isaiah, vol.I [Calvin's Commentaries series]__. Eerdmans. 1948.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 496pp. Some underlining, chipped dust jacket. $10
[288083]

Calvin, John. _ Isaiah, vol. II [Calvin's Commentaries series]__. Eerdmans. 1948.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 482pp. Some underlining, chipped dust jacket. $10
[288084]

Calvin, John. _ Isaiah, vol. IV [Calvin's Commentaries series]__. Eerdmans. 1948.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 504pp. VG/G, chipped dust jacket. $10 [288089]

Calvin, John. __Minor Prophets [Calvin's Commentaries 6]__. Associated Publishers
and Authors. n.d.. Paperback. 1107pp. Very good. $11 [317316]

Calvin, John; trans. by D. Foxgrover and D. Martin. __Ezekiel I: Chapters 1-12 [Calvin's
Old Testament Commentaries] . Eerdmans Publishing Co./The Paternoster Press.
1994. . 322pp. Near Fine. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $5 [NW1922]
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Calvin, John; trans. by William Pringle. _ Commentary on Isaiah, vol. IV__. Eerdmans.
1948. Hardcover with dust jacket. 504pp. Yellowed pages, chipped dust jacket. $7.67
[150414]

Campbell, Antony F.. _ 2 Samuel (Forms of the Old Testament Literature, vol. VIII)__.
Eerdmans. 2005. Paperback. 242pp. New book. $35 [711209]

Candlish, Robert S.. _ Commentary on Genesis (2 Vols)__. Zondervan. nd..
Hardcover. 4704374pp. Last two leaves of vol. two torn with a few words missing, rear
hinge of vol 1 cracked, personal spine notations, otherwise sound; DJ flaps inlaid to vol
2. Undated reprint of 1868 edition. $37 [U21914]

Candlish, Robert S.. __The Book of Genesis Expounded in a Series of Discourses (2
vols.)__. Adam & Charles Black. 1868. Library buckram. 470, 374pp. Ex-library,
slightly shaken. Rebound in light brown library buckram. $37 [390043]

Cantera Ortiz de Urbina, Jesus. __Comentario de Habacuc de Qumran (Spanish &
Hebrew text)__. Textos Y Estudios de Seminario Filologico Cardenal Cisneros. 1960.
Paperback. 45pp. Very good, pages uncut. $1 [188914]

Carr, G. Lloyd. __TOTC: The Song of Solomon__. IVP. 1984. Paperback. 175pp.
VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5
[U14909]

Carroll, Robert P.. __Jeremiah, vol. 1__. Sheffield Phoenix. 2006. Paperback. 496pp.
Very good. $19 [347783]

Carroll, Robert P.. __Jeremiah, vol. 2__. Sheffield Phoenix. 2006. Paperback. 384pp.
Very good. $19 [347784]

Carroll, Robert P.. _ OTL: Jeremiah . Westminster. 1986. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 874pp. Underlining, chipped dust jacket. $39 [314420]

Carter, Charles W. ED.. __The Wesleyan Bible Commentary (6 Vols Bound As 7)__.
Eerdmans. 1967. Hardcover with dust jacket. pp. Thumbed and fairly dingy on the
whole, vol 3 fore edge stained, foxing to vol 4, otherwise sound. Vols 1,3 & 6 lack DJ.
Complete in 7 volumes. $87 [U23145]

Cassuto, U.. __Commentary on the Book of Exodus__. Magnes Press. 1967.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 509pp. Smoky campfire smell. Ex-library. Slightly stained
cover and page edges. Cloth worn. Translated by Israel Abrahams. $37 [387921]

Cassuto, U.. __Commentary on the Book of Genesis (2 vols.)__. Magnes Press. 1961.

Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 2 vols.pp. Ex-library. Cloth worn. Vol. I boards bowed. $39
[394427]
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Charles, R.H.. __A Ciritical and Exegetical Commentary on the Book of Daniel . Wipf
& Stock. 2006. Paperback. 408pp. New book. Previously published by Oxford
University Press, 1929. $52 [W26753]

Cheyne, T.K.. __Introduction to the Book of Isaiah__. Wipf & Stock. 2005. Paperback.
449pp. New book. Previously published by A&C Black, 1895. $47 [W49095]

Cheyne, T.K.. __ Prophecies of Isaiah (2 vols.in 1)__. Thomas Whittaker. 1886.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 310, 317pp. Good; stained and rubbed cover, marginalia,
yellowed pages. $29 [298491]

Cheyne, T.K.. __ Prophecies of Isaiah (2 vols.)__. C. Kegan Paul & Co .. 1880.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 303,294pp. Ex-library, shaken. Covers rubbed and worn,
spine cloth peeling. $16 [386457]

Childs, Brevard S.. _ OTL: Book of Exodus__. Westminster. 1974. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 659pp. G/G, slightly cocked spine, chipped and faded dust jacket. $27
[393888]

Christensen, Duane L.. __ WBC: Deuteronomy i-11__. Word. 1991. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 223pp. VG/VG $18 [376810]

Clark, Stephen M.. __As Good as It Gets: Love, Life, and Relationships: Fifty Days in
the Song of Songs__. Wipf & Stock. 2011. Paperback. 313pp. New book. $36
[W96230]

Clarke, Arthur G.. __Song of Songs__. Walterick Publications. n.d.. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 112pp. VG/VG $14 [298226]

Clarke, Ernest G.. __Wisdom of Solomon [Cambridge Bible Commentary on the New
English Bible] . Cambridge. 1973. Paperback. 136pp. Underlining. $2.5 [350839]

Clements, R.E.. __Interpretation: Jeremiah__. John Knox. 1988. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 276pp. VG/G, slightly torn dust jacket. $14 [337224]

Clements, R.E.. _ Isaiah 1-39 [New Century Bible] . Eerdmans. 1980. Paperback.
301pp. Good. Pencil underlining, slightly curled wrapper edges. $2.5 [305330]

Clements, R.E.. __Isaiah 1-39 [New Century Bible Commentary]__. Eerdmans /
Marshall Morgan & Scott. 1980. Paperback. 301pp. Slight ink marks in first half.
Small stain to page edge of last few leaves. Else sound. $5 [379966]

Clements, R.E.. _ Isaiah 40-66 [New Century Bible] . Eerdmans. 1981. Paperback.
301pp. Good. Pencil underlining, slightly curled wrapper edges. $2.5 [305331]
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Clements, Ronald E.. __Exodus [Cambridge Bible Commentary on the New English
Bible] . Cambridge. 1972. . 248pp. Ex lib, else good. This is located at our second
store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $3 [NW1928]

Clements, Ronald E.. __Ezekiel [Westminster Bible Companion]__. WIJK. 1996.
Paperback. 211pp. Very good. $8 [363261]

Clifford, Richard. __Deuteronomy [Old Testament Message 4]__. Michael Glazier.
1982. Paperback. 193pp. Very good. $5 [363668]

Clines, David J.LA.. __WBC: Job 1-20__. Word. 1989. Hardcover with dust jacket.
501pp. Discounted New Book. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $37 [MN23489]

Coates, George W.. __Exodus 1-18 [The Forms of the old Testament Literature}__.
Eerdmans. 1999. . 178pp. VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate
extra delivery time. $9 [NW1934]

Coats, George W.. __Exodus 1-18 [FOTL, vol. I[TIA]__. Eerdmans. 1999. Paperback.
178pp. Very good. $9 [363776]

Cody, Aelred. __ Isaiah 40-66 [Old Testament Message, 12]__. Michael Glazier. 1982.
Paperback. 214pp. Very good. $5 [363619]

Cogan, Mordechai & Hayim Tadmor. __ AB: Il Kings__. Doubleday. 1988. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 369pp. VG/VG $11 [387447]

Cogan, Mordechai and Hayim Tadmor. __AB: II Kings__. Doubleday. 1988.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 371pp. Ex-library. Front board bowed. Else sound. $11
[394957]

Coggins, Richard J. and S. Paul Re'emi. __Nahum, Obadiah, Esther: Israel Among the

Nations [International Theological Commentary] . Eerdmans. 1985. Paperback.
140pp. Very good. $2.5 [343769]

Cohen, A .; revised by A.J. Rosenberg. __Joshua, Judges [Soncino Books of the
Bible]__. Soncino. n.d.. Hardcover with dust jacket. 332pp. VG/G $7 [364635]

Cole,R. Alan. __TOTC: Exodus__. IVP. 1973. Hardcover with dust jacket. 239pp.

G/G. Some highlighting, else good; DJ edgeworn. This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U14907]
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COLLANGE, JEAN-FRANCOIS; TRANS. BY A.W. HEATHCOTE

. __Epistle of Saint Paul to the Philippians__. Epworth. 1979. Paperback. 159pp. Neat
pen underlining to a few pages, light crease to spine, else sound. This is located at our
second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $7 [U16843]

Collins, John. __Daniel, 1-2 Maccabees [Old Testament Message, 15]__. Michael
Glazier. 1981. Paperback. 368pp. Pencil underlining, cracked spine. $2.5 [306483]

Collins, John J.. __ Daniel, with an Introduction to Apocalyptic Literature [Forms of the
Old Testament Literature, vol. XX]__. Eerdmans. 1984. Paperback. 120pp. Good;
wrapper edges slightly curled. From the personal library of M. Eugene Boring. $5
[377696]

Collins, John J.. _ Hermeneia: Daniel__. Fortress. 1993. Hardcover with dust jacket.
499pp. VG/G. Faded dust jacket. $47 [315465]

Collins, Stanley. _ Courage and Submission: A Study of Ruth and Esther__. G/L
Publications. 1975. Paperback. 94pp. Ex-library. $1 [217202]

Conant, Thomas J.. _ Book of Genesis: The Common Version Revised for the
American Bible Union, with Explanatory Notes_ . New York: American Bible Union.
1873. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 209pp. Worn cover, bumped corners, foxing. $37
[255469]

Conroy, Charles. __1-2 Samuel & 1-2 Kings [Old Testament Message 6]__. Michael
Glazier. 1983. Paperback. 266pp. Cracked spine, ex-library. $5 [384981]

Cook, F.C.. __Holy Bible with Commentary, vol. I, part I: Genesis-Exodus__. John
Murray. 1877. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 492pp. Shaken, foxing. $9 [ZZ0343]

Cook, F.C.; J.M. Fuller eds.. __I Samuel-Esther [Barnes' Notes on the Bible]__. Baker.
1970. Hardcover with dust jacket. 504pp. VG/G. Edgeworn dust jacket, else good. $5
[378882]

Cooke, G.A.. __ICC: Ezekiel__. T&T Clark. 1967. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 558pp.
Extensive underlining, shaken, bumped corners. $15 [363262]

Cooper, David L.. __When God's Armies Meet the Almighty: An Exposition of Ezekiel
Thirty-Eight and Thirty-Nine

__. Bible Research Society. 1940. Paperback. 112pp. Wrappers stained, else sound.
This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U24272]

Cornely, Rudolpho. _ Commentarius in S. Pauli Apostoli Epistolas I. Epistola ad

Romanos [Cursus Scripturae Sacrae]__. P. Lethielleux. 1896. Half leather. 806pp.
Worn and chipped half-leather binding. Foxing, ex-library, shaken. $27 [334988]
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Cornely, Rudolpho. _ Commentarius in S. Pauli Apostoli Epistolas II. Prior Epistola ad
Corinthios [Cursus Scripturae Sacrae]__. P. Lethielleux. 1890. Half leather. 536pp.
Worn and chipped half-leather binding. Foxing, ex-library. First page of Prolegomena
loose but present. $16 [334987]

Cox, Samuel. __Book Of Ecclesiastes: With a New Translation [Expositor's Bible]__.
Hodder & Stoughton. n.d.. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 335pp. Foxing, else good. $5
[378856]

Cox, Samuel. __Commentary on the Book of Job, with a Translation__. C. Kegan Paul.
1880. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 552pp. Ex-library, slightly shaken. $37 [385734]

Craigie, Peter C.. _ NICOT: Book of Deuteronomy__. Eerdmans. 1976. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 424pp. Slight ink marks. Scuffed dust jacket. Former owner's name
inked out. $11 [397090]

Craigie, Peter C.. __NICOT: Deuteronomy__. Eerdmans. 1976. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 424pp. VG. $12 [394127]

Craigie, Peter C.. __WBC: Psalms 1-50__. Word. 1983. Hardcover with dust jacket.
375pp. Ink underlining, chipped dust jacket. $20 [354004]

Craigie, Peter C.. _ WBC: 1-50__. Word. 1983. Hardcover with dust jacket. 378pp.
VG/VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $15
[U23371]

Creach, Jerome F.D.. __Psalms [Interpretation Bible Studies]__. Geneva Press. 1998.
Paperback. 106pp. Good; slightly curled wrappers. $5 [388559]

Crenshaw, James L.. __AB: Joel__. Doubleday. 1995. Hardcover with dust jacket.
251pp. VG/VG $30 [371540]

Crockett, William Day. __ A Harmony of Samuel, Kings, and Chronicles: The Books of
the Kings of Judah and Israel__. Baker. 1982. Hardcover. 365pp. Ex-church lib else
good. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $7
[Ul1161]

Crockett, William Day. __ A Harmony of the Books of Samuel, Kings, and Chronicles:
The Books of the Kings of Judah and Israel__. Baker. 1956. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
365pp. Ex-library, bumped corners, else good. $5 [382802]

Crowley, Edward J.. __Books of Lamentations, Baruch, Sophonia, Nahum & Habacuc,

with a Commentary (Pamphlet Bible Series, 29)__. Paulist Press. 1962. Paperback.
96pp. Stapled booklet in very good condition. $1 [185082]
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Cundall, Arthur E.. __Isaiah 40- Jeremiah [Scripture Union Bible Study Books]__.
Eerdmans. 1969. Paperback. 92pp. Ex-library, underlining, scuffed wrappers. $1
[271348]

Cundall, Arthur E. and Leon Morris. __TOTC: Judges and Ruth__. IVP. 1973.
Hardcover. 318pp. Ex-church-lib, otherwise good. This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U24498]

Cundall, Arthur E., and Leon Morris. __TCO: Judges and Ruth__. Inter-Varsity Press.
1968. . 318pp. Fair condition. Ex-library. Spine is slightly cocked. Cover is worn along
edges. Light underlining and marginalia. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [NW1901]

Cunliffe-Jones, H.. _ Deuteronomy (Torch Bible Commentary series) . SCM. 1960.
Hardcover. 191pp. NFThis item is at our second store. Please anticipate a possible extra
week in delivery time. $2.5 [704632]

Cunliffe-Jones, H.. __Deuteronomy [Torch Bible Commentary]__. SCM. 1951.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 191pp. Ex-library, shaken, sunned cover. $2.5 [353422]

Cunliffe-Jones, H.. __Deuteronomy [Torch Bible Paperbacks]__. SCM. 1971.
Paperback. 191pp. Good; faded spine. From the library of Geoffrey Wainwright. $2.5
[350880]

Cunliffe-Jones, H.. __Deuteronomy [Torch Bible Commentaries]__. SCM. 1951.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 191pp. Ex-library, one page slightly torn at margin edge,
else sound. $5 [358139]

Cunliffe-Jones, H.. _ Jeremiah [Torch Bible Commentaries] . Macmillan. 1961.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 287pp. Ex-library, spine covered in blue binding tape. Front
hinge repaired. Corners bumped. $2.5 [353280]

Cunliffe-Jones, H.. _ The Book of Jeremiah . Macmillan. 1961. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 287pp. Ex-library, else good. $2.5 [VL5640]

Curtis, Adrian. __Psalms__. Wipf & Stock. 2012. Paperback. 266pp. New book.
Previously published by Epworth, 2004. $32 [W20952]

Curtis, Edward Lewis and Albert Alonzo Madsen. __ICC: Books of Chronicles__.
Scribner's. 1910. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 534pp. Foxing, slightly shaken. $16
[324603]

Curtis, Edward M.. __Song of Songs__. Wipf & Stock. 2000. Paperback. 120pp. New
book. Previously published by Zondervan/Lamplighter Books, 1988. $16 [W03422]
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Dahood, Mitchell. __AB: Psalms (3 Vols)__. Anchor Doubleday. 1966-1970.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 329,399,491pp. VG/VG. Mitchell Dahood's Anchor Bible
Psalms commentary, complete in three volumes. Bookplates, light age staining to hinges,
some small tears to DJ's, otherwise all vols clean and crisp. $37 [U19699]

Dahood, Mitchell. __AB: Psalms III: 101-150__. Anchor Doubleday. 1970. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 490pp. VG/VG $8 [377626]

Dahood, Mitchell . __AB: Psalms I: 1-50__. Doubleday. 1966. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 323pp. VG/G, slightly chipped dust jacket. $5 [365301]

Dahood, Mitchell . __AB: Psalms II: 51-100__. Doubleday. 1968. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 399pp. G/G. Slightly shaken, faded and torn dust jacket. $8 [377625]

Dancy, J. C.. __A Commentary on I Maccabees__. Oxford. 1954. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 206pp. Ex-lib, else good. $15 [361921]

Dancy, J.C. ed.. __Shorter Books of the Apocrypha [Cambridge Bible Commentary on
the New English Bible]__. Cambridge. 1972. Paperback. 253pp. Very good. $2.5
[349789]

Darby, J. N.. __ Synopsis of the Books of the Bible (5 Vols)__. Loizeaux Bros.. 1950.
Hardcover. pp. Worn and somewhat dingy, otherwise sound. Complete in five volumes.
$37 [U24238]

Darby, J. N.. __ Synopsis of the Books of the Bible, Volume 2, Ezra-Malachi

__. Bible Truth Publishers. 1970. Hardcover with dust jacket. 579pp. VG/VG.
Owner's name to FFEP and top edge. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U17406]

David, John J.. __Conquest and Crisis: Studies in Joshua, Judges and Ruth [Old
Testament Studies]__. Baker Book House. 1977. Paperback. 176pp. Good. $5
[378700]

Davidson, A.B.; adapted by H.C.O. Lanchester. __Book of Job [Cambridge Bible for
Schools and Colleges]__. Cambridge. 1951. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 344pp. Good;
faded and scuffed spine. $5 [369234]

Davidson, Professor F. ; A. M. Stibbs; E. F. Kevan. _ THE NEW BIBLE
COMMENTARY

__. Eerdmans. 1956. Hardcover. 1199pp. Edgeworn, else good. Please note: our
store's terms regarding heavy or high value books will apply to this item.

$5 [U15386]
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Davidson, R.. _ Genesis 1-11 [Cambridge Bible Commentary on the New English
Bible] . Cambridge. 1973. Paperback. 118pp. Ink underlining and notes, laminated
wrappers. $5 [363863]

Davidson, Robert. _ DSB: Jeremiah, vol. 2 and Lamentations__. Westminster. .
Paperback. 214pp. Faded wrappers. $1 [271667]

Davidson, Robert. __DSB: Ecclesiastes and the Song of Solomon__. Westminster.
1986. Paperback. 160pp. Spine faded, else very good. This is located at our second
store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U14679]

Davidson, Robert. __DSB: Jeremiah vol. 1__. W/JKP. 1983. Paperback. 165pp.
Good; pencil underlining. $2.5 [307922]

Davidson, Robert. _ DSB: Jeremiah vol. 2 and Lamentations__. W/JKP. 1985.
Paperback. 214pp. Good; pencil underlining. $2.5 [307921]

Davidson, Robert. _ DSB: Jeremiah, vol. 2, and Lamentations__. Westminster. 1985.
Paperback. 214pp. Good; upper corners stained. $1 [280256]

Davies, G. Henton, Alan Richardson and Charles L. Wallis. __The Twentieth Century
Bible Commentary

__. Harper. 1955. Hardcover with dust jacket. 571pp. VG/A, DJ chipped and torn with
dampstain to spine. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery
time. $4 [U15854]

Davies, P.R.. __Daniel [Old Testament Guides]__. JSOT Press. 1985. Paperback.
133pp. Very good. $5 [393030]

Davis, Dale Ralph. __I Samuel: Looking on the Heart__. Christian Focus. 2010.
Paperback. 329pp. Slight penciling. Creased wrappers. Blurb on cover by Eric
Alexander. $8 [385431]

Davis, John J. And John C. Whitcomb. __Israel: A Commentary on Joshua-2 Kings:
From Conquest to Exile__. Baker. 1989. Paperback. 542pp. VG. Owner's stamps to
edges and flyleaf. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery
time. $5 [U24701]

Day, Linda M.. __ Esther [Abingdon Old Testament Commentaries] . Abingdon.
2005. Paperback. 177pp. Very good, corners slightly bumped. $16 [379426]

De Groot, Joh.. __I Samuel (Tekst en Uitleg series)__. J.B. Wolters. 1934. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 186pp. Ex-church library, good otherwise. $7.67 [153471]
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De Groot, Joh.. __IT Samuel (Tekst en Uitleg series)__. J.B. Wolters. 1935. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 184pp. Ex-church library, good otherwise. $7.67 [153470]

De Haan, M R.. __The Romance of Redemption: The Love Story of Ruth and Boaz__.
Zondervan. 1958. Hardcover with dust jacket. 183pp. VG/G. DJ chipped and
edgeworn. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5
[U24303]

De Haan, M.R.. __Daniel the Prophet__. Zondervan. 1947. Hardcover. 339pp. Good.
This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $7 [U22061]

De Vault, Joseph J.. __Book of Josue with a Commentary (Pamphlet Bible Series, 11)__.
Paulist Press. 1960. Paperback. 96pp. Stapled booklet with yellowed pages, else good.
$1 [185077]

de Wilde, A.. __Das Buch Hiob: Eingeletiet, Ubersetzt und Erldutert [Oudtestamentisch
Studién, XXII]__. E.J. Brill. 1981. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 418pp. Very good.
$100 [297850]

De Witt, John. __The Psalms: A New Translation with Introductory Essay & Notes__.
Anson D.F. Randolph. 1891. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 325pp. Ex-library, rather
shaken. $18.66 [172738]

DeHaan, M.R.. __ Daniel the Prophet: 35 Simple Studies in the Book of Daniel .
Zondervan. 1971. Hardcover with dust jacket. 339pp. G/G $11 [377068]

DeHaan, Richard W.. __ The Art of Staying Off Dead-End Streets: A Fresh Look at
Ecclesiastes

__. Victor. 1974. Paperback. 156pp. Good. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $3 [U24305]

DeHaan, Richard W.. _ The World on Trial: Studies in Romans__. Zondervan. 1970.
Paperback. 192pp. Good. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $3 [U24494]

Delitzsch, F.. __Job, vol. 1 & 2 (Keil & Delitzsch commentary series)__. Eerdmans.
1970. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 453,462pp. Underlining; second volume badly
dampstained and shaken, with mildewed back end papers. $9 [181786]

Delitzsch, Franz. __ Biblical Commentary on the Prophecies of Isaiah (2 vols.)__. T& T

Clark. 1890. . 458+pp. Good condition. Covers are worn along the edges. This is
located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $20 [NW1918]
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Delitzsch, Franz. ___New Commentary on Genesis (2 vols.)__. Wipf & Stock. 2001.
Paperback. 412, 408pp. New book. Previously published by T & T Clark, 1888. $73
[WO08137]

Delitzsch, Franz; trans. by M.G. Easton. __Commentary on the Song of Songs and
Ecclesiastes__. Wipf & Stock. 2009. Paperback. 442pp. New book. Previously
published by T&T Clark, 1885. $38 [W81914]

Demarest, Gary W.. __Leviticus [The Communicator's Commentary]__. Word Books.
1990. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 286pp. Very good. $10 [265326]

Dentan, Robert C.. __Kings, Chronicles [Layman's Bible Commentary]__. John Knox.
1978. Hardcover with dust jacket. 155pp. VG/VG $1 [275739]

Denton, Robert C.. __Ist and 2nd kings, 1st and 2nd Chronicles [Layman's Bible
Commentary]__. John Knox Press. 1964. Hardcover with dust jacket. 155pp. faded
spine, else good. $5 [VL6941]

DeVries, Simon J.. _ WBC: 1 Kings__ . Word. 1985. Hardcover with dust jacket.
286pp. VG/VG $18 [314480]

DeVries, Simon J.. _ WBC: 1 Kings__. Word. 1985. Hardcover with dust jacket.
286pp. VG/VG $15 [347069]

Dhorme, Edouard . __A Commentary on the Book of Job__. Thomas Nelson. 1984.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 675pp. VG/G. Owner's stamp to FFEP. Trans. Harold
Knight; Pref. H.H. Rowley and Francis I. Anderson. This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time. $27 [U22091]

Dhorme, Edouard; preface by Francis I. Andersen. _ Commentary on the Book of
Job__. Nelson. 1984. Hardcover with dust jacket. 675pp. VG/VG $47 [257843]

Dickson, David. __Commentary on the Psalms, vol. I__. Klock & Klock. 1980.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 488pp. Very good. $12 [357360]

Dickson, David. _ Psalms [Geneva Series of Commentaries]__. Banner of Truth. 1985.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 488+538pp. VG/VG. Owner's stamp to fore edge. This is
located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $19 [U23213]

Dillard, Raymond B.. __WBC: 2 Chronicles__. Word Books. 1987. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 323pp. A few page-edges creased. Else good. $18 [397031]

Dillard, Raymond B.

. __WBC: 2 Chronicles__. Word. 1987. Hardcover with dust jacket. 323pp. VG/VG.
This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $22 [U23363]
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Dillman, August. __ Genesis (2 vols.), Critically and Exegetically Expounded__. T&T
Clark. 1897. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 2 vols.pp. Slightly shaken. Spine cloth faded,
damp-stained & fraying. Corners bumped. Slight penciling. $67 [383134]

Dillmann, A.. _ Genesis Critically & Exegetically Expounded (2 vols.)__. Wipf &
Stock. 2005. Paperback. 507,413pp. New book. Previously published by T&T Clark,
1897. $95 [W21543]

Dobbs-Allsopp, F.W.. __Interpretation: Lamentations__. John Knox. 2002. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 159pp. VG/VG $15 [383619]

Dobbs-Allsopp, F.W.. __Interpretation: Lamentations__. John Knox. 2002. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 159pp. Very good. From the personal library of M. Eugene Boring. $15
[371417]

Dods, Marcus. _ The Book of Genesis, With Introduction and Notes__. T and T Clark.
1956. Hardcover. 202pp. Slight pencil markings, else sound. This is located at our
second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $7 [U22028]

Dommershausen, Werner. __1 Makkabier, 2 Makkabéder [Neue Echter Bibel:
Kommentar zum Alten Testament mit der Einheitsiibersetzung series] . Echter Verlag.
1985. Paperback. 182pp. Very good. $11 [298945]

Draper, James T. Jr.. __ Ecclesiastes: The Life without God__. Tyndale House. 1981.
Paperback. 112pp. Ex-library, ink underlining. $5 [376393]

Draper, James T., Jr.. __Proverbs: The Secret of Beautiful Living__. Tyndale. 1977.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 159pp. VG/G. Slightly torn dust jacket repaired with clear
tape, else good. $5 [378744]

Drechsler, Moritz. _ Prophet Jesaja, Erster Theil__. Berlin: Gustav Schlawitz. 1851.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 230pp. Rebacked spine, faded and edgeworn boards; foxing
and pencil marks. From Brevard S. Childs's personal library. $47 [189526]

Driver, S.R.. _ Book of Job in the Revised Version__. Oxford. 1906. Hardcover.
133pp. Underlining, faded and worn cover. * This item is at our second store. Please
anticipate an additional week in delivery time. $9 [708603]

Driver, S.R.. __ICC: Deuteronomy__. Scribner's. 1906. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
434pp. Very worn and faded cover, cloth frayed at spines. Very shaken, some pages
beginning to loosen, musty, ex-library. $12 [349776]

Driver, S.R.; edited by C.F. Burney. __Studies in the Psalms__. Hodder & Stoughton.

1915. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 305pp. Ex-library, worn cover, very shaken. $16
[384797]

29



Duhm, Bernh.. _ Die Psalmen [Kurzer Hand-Commentar zum Alten Testament,
Abteilung XIV]__. J.C.B. Mohr. 1899. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 312pp. Foxing,
shaken, edgeworn boards. $22 [357270]

Dunnam, Maxie D.. __Exodus [Communicator's Commentary]__. Word Books. 1987.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 395pp. Slightly shaken. Else good. $9 [265329]

Durham, John I.. __ WBC: Exodus__. Word. 1987. Hardcover with dust jacket. 516pp.
VG/VG $22 [366841]

Eaton, J.H.. __Job [Old Testament Guides]__. Sheffield. 1996. Paperback. 68pp.
Highlighting, cocked spine. $2.5 [322395]

Eaton, J.H.. __Obadiah, Nahum, Habakkuk and Zephaniah [Torch Bible
Commentaries]__. SCM. 1961. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 159pp. Good; ex-library.
$2.5 [353419]

Eaton, J.H.. __Psalms [Torch Bible Commentaries]__. SCM. 1981. Paperback. 317pp.
Creased spine, ink underlining. $1 [271267]

Eaton, Michael A.. __TCO: Ecclesiastes__. Inter-Varsity Press. 1983. . 159pp. Good
condition. Light highlighting. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $5 [NW1904]

Edghill, Ernest Arthur. __Book of Amos, with notes [Westminster Commentaries]__.
Methuen & Co.. 1914. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 119pp. Heavy foxing. Front board
stained. Cocked spine, cracks in binding. Edited by G.A. Cooke. $8 [362992]

Edghill, Ernest Arthur; G.A. Cooke, ed.. __Book of Amos, 2nd Edition__. Methuen and
Co.. 1926. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 119pp. Red ink underlining throughout. Shaken.
Yellowed, foxing. Ex-library. $11 [308150]

Eichrodt, Walter. __Ezekiel [Old Testament Library]__. SCM. 1970. Hardcover.
594pp. A bit shaken, else good. This is located at our second store; please anticipate
extra delivery time. $9 [U11939]

Eichrodt, Walter. __ Prophet Hesekiel, Kap. 1-18 [Alte Testament Deutsch, Teilband
22/1]__. Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht. 1959. Paperback. 158pp. Very good. $1
[220248]

Eichrodt, Walter. __Prophet Hesekiel, Kapitel 19—48 [Alte Testament Deutsch,

22/2]__. Vandenhoeck and Ruprecht. 1966. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 160-421pp.
Pencil underlining throughout. Yellowed. Boards bowed. $2.5 [307307]
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Eichrodt, Walther. __ Prophet Hesekiel, Kap. 1-18 [Alte Testament Deutsch, Teilband
22/1]__. Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht. 1959. Paperback. 158pp. Ex-library, otherwise
very good. $2.5 [179871]

Eichrodt, Walther. __Prophet Hesekiel, Kap. 19-48 [Alte Testament Deutsch, Teilband
22/2]__. Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht. 1966. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. pp. Very good.
$1 [235175]

Eichrodt, Walther; trans. by Cosslett Quin. __Ezekiel [Old Testament Library]__.
Westminster Press. 1970. . 594pp. G/G. D] is slightly worn and slightly chipped.
Underlining in the first chapter. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $10 [NW1846]

Ellicott, Charles John (Ed.). __Jeremiah — The Four Gospels [Ellicott's Commentary on
the Whole Bible, Volumes V and VI]__. Zondervan. 1970. Hardcover. 609+563pp.
Shaken, a bit edgeworn, else good.. Please note: our store's terms regarding heavy or
high value books will apply to this item.

$13 [U12057]

Elliger, Karl. __JesajaII, fasc. 4 (Biblischer Kommenar Altes Testament, XI,4)__.
Neukirchener Verlag. 1973. Paperback. pp. Faded and chipped wrappers, good
otherwise. $1 [220279]

Elliger, Karl. __Nahum, Habakuk, Zephania, Haggai, Zacharia, Maleachi (Alte
Testament Deutsch 25)__. Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht. 1951. Paperback. 206pp. Very
good. $8 [149556]

Ellison, H.L... __DSB: Exodus__. Westminster. 1982. Paperback. 203pp. Good; ex-
library. $2.5 [340736]

Ellison, H.L.. _ DSB: Exodus__. Westminster. 1982. Paperback. 203pp. Small
amount of ink underlining. $1 [261773]

Ellison, H.L... __Joshua, Judges, Ruth, 1 & 2 Samuel [Scripture Union Bible Study
Books]__. Eerdmans. 1966. Paperback. 95pp. Underlining, ex-library, scuffed
wrappers. $1 [271392]

Enns, Paul. __Isaiah [Shepherd's Notes]__. Broadman & Holman. 1998. Paperback.
101pp. Near fine. $2.5 [ZZ1530]

Erdman, WJ.. _ Ecclesiastes: A Study__. Avil Printing Co.. 1895. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 88pp. Good; slightly worn cover. $2.5 [325063]

Evans, Mary J.. __1 and 2 Samuel [New International Biblical Commentary]__.
Hendrickson. 2000. Hardcover with dust jacket. 267pp. VG/VG $11 [353986]
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Ewald, Georg Heinrich. __Commentary on the Book of Job__. Wipf & Stock. 2004.
Paperback. 349pp. New book. Previously published by Williams and Norgate, 1882.
$35 [W48227]

Ewald, Georg Heinrich. __Commentary on the Prophets of the Old Testament (5
vols.)__. Wipf & Stock. 2006. Paperback. 1702pp. New book. Previously published
by Williams & Norgate, 1875. $135 [W25992]

Ewald, Georg Heinrich. __Commentary on the Prophets of the Old Testament, vol. 1__.
Wipf & Stock. 2006. Paperback. 333pp. New book. Previously published by Williams
and Norgate, 1875. $33 [W26500]

Ewald, Georg Heinrich. __Commentary on the Prophets of the Old Testament, vol. 2__.
Wipf & Stock. 2006. Paperback. 340pp. New book. Previously published by Williams
and Norgate, 1876. $34 [W26517]

Ewald, Georg Heinrich. __Commentary on the Prophets of the Old Testament, vol. 3__.
Wipf & Stock. 2006. Paperback. 302pp. New book. Previously published by Williams
and Norgate, 1878. $30 [W26524]

Ewald, Georg Heinrich. __Commentary on the Prophets of the Old Testament, vol. 4__.
Wipf & Stock. 2006. Paperback. 354pp. New book. Previously published by Williams
and Norgate, 1880. $35 [W26531]

Ewald, Georg Heinrich. __Commentary on the Prophets of the Old Testament, vol. 5__.
Wipf & Stock. 2006. Paperback. 354pp. New book. Previously published by Williams
and Norgate, 1881. $32 [W26548]

Ewald, Georg Heinrich August von. __Commentary on the Book of Job, with
Translation__. Williams & Norgate. 1882. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 352pp. Shaken.
$37 [257763]

Ewald, Georg Heinrich August von; J. Frederick Smith, trans.. __Commentary on the
Books of Nahim, Ssephanya, Habaqqtiq, "Zakharya" XII.-XIV., Yéremyd__. Williams
& Norgate. 1878. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 302pp. Ex-library. Shaken. Spine re-
glued & covered in blue library tape. Yellowed. Foxing throughout. Worn boards. $9
[245953]

Exell, Joseph S.. __The Biblical Illustrator: Daniel and Minor Prophets__. Baker. n.a..
Hardcover. pp. Sporadic highlighting and marginalia, else good. This is located at our
second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $15 [U11042]

Exell, Joseph S.. __The Biblical Illustrator: Galatians__. Baker. 1958. Hardcover.

557pp. VG. Owner's imprint on flyleaf. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $2.5 [89314]
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Exum, J. Cheryl. _ Song of Songs [Old Testament Library] . W/JKP. 2005.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 263pp. VG/VG $37 [382102]

Fairbairn, Patrick. _ Jonah: His Life, Character, and Mission__. Baker. 1980.
Paperback. 237pp. Ex-church lib, else sound. MMPB. This is located at our second
store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $11 [U24267]

Falk, Marcia. __Love Lyrics from the Bible: A Translation and Literary Study of the
Song of Songs__. Almond. 1982. Paperback. 142pp. Very good. $11 [385670]

Falk, Marcia. __The Song of Songs: A New Translation and Interpretation [Love Lyrics
from the Bible]__. Harper. 1990. Paperback. 21313pp. VG/VG. $5 [388694]

Fausset, A.R.. __ Critical and Expository Commentary on the Book of Judges__. Klock
and Klock. 1977. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 340pp. Ex-library. Small stains to fore-
edge. $22 [342060]

Feinberg, Charles Lee. _ The Prophecy of Ezekiel: The Glory of the Lord__. Moody
Press. 1972. Hardcover with dust jacket. 286pp. G/G, torn dust jacket. $16 [377874]

Fensham, F. Charles. _ NICOT: Ezra and Nehemiah__. Eerdmans. 1982. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 288pp. VG/VG. Owner's stamp to FFEP. This is located at our second
store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $19 [U22997]

Fensham, F. Charles. _ NICOT: The Books of Ezra and Nehemiah__. Eerdmans. 1982.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 288pp. Ex-library. Musty. Slight ink marks. Cocked spine.
$13 [395731]

Fey, Reinhard. __ Amos und Jesaja. Abhéngigkeit und Eigenstadigkeit des Jesaja
[Wissenschaftliche Monographien zum Alten und Neuen Testament, 12. Band]__.
Neukirchener Verlag. 1963. Hardcover with dust jacket. 159pp. VG/VG $15
[337282]

Fichtner, Johannes. _ Weisheit Salomos [Handbuch zum Alten Testament, Zweite
Reihe, 6]__. J.C.B. Mohr (Paul Siebeck). . Paperback. pp. Ink underlining. Chipped &
crease wrappers. Foxing. $5 [397312]

Finegan, Jack. __ In the Beginning: A Journey Through Genesis__. Harper & Bros..
1962. Hardcover with dust jacket. 159pp. Underlining in first half of book only.
Bookplate. $1 [243939]

Fisch, S.. __Ezekiel __. Sonico. 1950. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 350pp. Ex-library.
Cocked spine with blue binding tape on bottom spine torn cloth on top spine, and
yellowed pages. $5 [380309]
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Flanagan, Neal M.. _ Book of Jeremia, part 1 with a Commentary (Pamphlet Bible
Series, 27)__. Paulist Press. 1961. Paperback. 95pp. Stapled booklet in very good
condition. $1 [185097]

Flanagan, Neal M.. _ Book of Jeremia, part 2 with a Commentary (Pamphlet Bible
Series, 27)__. Paulist Press. 1961. Paperback. 128pp. Stapled booklet in very good
condition. $1 [185100]

Fohrer, Georg. __Buch Hiob [Kommentar zum Alten Testamentum]__. Gerd Mohn.
1963. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 565pp. Ex-library. Shaken. Cover rubbed.
$10 [346625]

Fohrer, Georg. _ Das Buch Jesaja, 2. Band Kapitel 24-39 [Ziircher
Bibelkommentare] . Zwingli Verlag. 1962. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 195pp. Ex-
library, foxing, spine reglued. $2.5 [324491]

Fohrer, Georg. __Ezechiel [Handbuch zum Alten Testament, 13]__. J.C.B. Mohr.
1955. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 263pp. Very good. From the library of Frank Moore
Cross. $22 [269317]

Fohrer, Georg. __Propheten des Alten Testaments (vols. 1-7)__. Giitersloher
Verlagshaus Gerd Mohn. 1974. Stiff wraps. pp. Good; slight penciling.
$42 [378755]

Foreman, Kenneth J. et al. _ Layman's Bible Commentary (4 vols.): Introduction to the
Bible; Genesis; Exodus; Leviticus & Numbers__. John Knox. 1962. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 171,127,125, 143pp. VG/G, in a good slip case. Dust jackets foxed and
chipped. $9 [369510]

Fox, Everett. __Genesis and Exodus: A New English Rendition with Commentary and
Notes__. Schocken. 1991. Paperback. 458pp. Good; front wrapper slightly torn. $5
[365762]

Fox, Everett trans.. __In the Beginning: A New English Rendition of the Book Genesis,
translated with Commentary & Notes__. Schocken. . Hardcover with dust jacket.
211pp. Ex-library, ffep and title page removed. $1 [168997]

Fox, Michael. __The Song of Songs and the Ancient Egyptian Love Songs__.
Wisconsin. 1985. Hardcover. 454pp. Very Good. No DJ. This is located at our second
store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $27 [U18646]

Fox, Michael V.. __A Time to Tear Down and a Time to Build Up: A Rereading of

Ecclesiastes__. Wipf & Stock. 2010. Paperback. 422pp. New book. Previously
published by Eerdmans, 1999. $48 [W94960]

34



Fox, Michael V.. __The Song of Songs and the Egyptian Love Songs__. University of
Wisconsin Press. 1985. Paperback. 454pp. Bottom right corner bumped, else like new.
This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $24 [U11498]

Francisco, Clyde T.. __Studies in Jeremiah__. Convention Press. 1961. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 132pp. Yellowed. Slight marks. $1 [KS3655]

Fretheim, Terence E.. _ Esodo [Strumenti, 19: Commentari]__. Claudiana. 2004.
Paperback. 441pp. Very good. Edited by Teresa Franzosi. $11 [362985]

Fretheim, Terence E.; Teresa Franzosi trans.. _ Esodo [Strumenti 19, Commentari]__.
Claudiana-Torino. 2004. Paperback. 441pp. Very good. $11 [273087]

Fritsch, C.T.. __Genesis [Layman's Bible Commentary]__. SCM. 1960. Paperback.
127pp. Underlining. Cocked spine. Label on spine. $1 [KS1972]

Fritsch, Charles. __Genesis [Layman's Bible Commentary]__. John Knox. 1978.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 127pp. VG/VG $1 [275731]

Fritsch, Charles t.. __LBC: Genesis__. JKP. 1960. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 127pp.
Very good. $5 [379841]

Fritz, Vokmar. __1 & 2 Kings. A Continental Commentary__. Fortress. 2003. .
448pp. New, discounted copy. Regularly retails at $48.00. * This item is at our second
store. Please anticipate an additional week in delivery time. $40.5 [706844]

Fry, John. __Canticles; or, Song of Solomon: A New Translation, with Notes, and an
Attempt to Interpret the Sacred Allegories Contained in that Book__. London: J.
Hatchard. 1811. Half leather. 277pp. Ex-library, foxing. Half-leather with marbled
boards. $32 [384788]

Fuerst, Wesley J.. __The Books of Ruth, Esther, Ecclesiasted, The Song of Songs, and
Lamentations__. Cambridge. 1975. Paperback. 267pp. Pen underlining, spine creased,
else sound. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5
[U24493]

Fuller, Andrew. __Expository Discourses on the Book of Genesis (2 vols.)__. J. Burditt.
1806. Full leather. 324, 277pp. Worn, full leather bindings, with tender hinges. Ex-
library. Foxing, shaken. $127 [394869]

Futato, Mark D.; George M. Schwab. __Book of Psalms; The Book of Proverbs

[Cornerstone Biblical Commentary]__. Tyndale House. 2009. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 669pp. Very good. General Editor Philip W. Comfort. $27 [385419]
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Gaebelein, Frank E. _ EBC: Isaiah, Jeremiah, Lamentations, Ezekiel, vol 6__.
Zondervan. 1986. Hardcover with dust jacket. 996pp. Discounted New Book. This is
located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $33.59 [MN21132]

Gaebelein, Frank E. (Ed.). _ The Expositor's Bible Commentary, Volume 11: Ephesians,
Philippians, Colossians, 1 and 2 Thessalonians, 1 and 2 Timothy, Titus, Philemon__.
Zondervan. 1978. Hardcover. 464pp. Very Good. This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time. $8 [U18298]

Gaebelein, Frank E. and Richard P. Polcyn. __ Expositor's Bible Commentary, vol. 6:
Isaiah-Ezekiel . Regency / Zondervan. 1986. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 996pp.
Very good. $15 [394006]

Gaebelein, Frank E. ed.. __Expositor's Bible Commentary, vol. 1: Introductory Articles:
General, Old Testament, New Testament__. Zondervan. 1979. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 734pp. Ex-library, shaken. $8 [353016]

Gaebelein, Frank E. ed.. __Expositor's Bible Commentary, vol. 7: Daniel, Minor
Prophets__. Regency / Zondervan. 1985. Hardcover with dust jacket. 725pp. VG/G,
chipped dust jacket. $18 [394691]

Gaebelein, Frank E., ed.. __ Expositor's Bible Commentary, Vol. 1: Introductory
Articles__. Regency, Zondervan. 1979. Hardcover with dust jacket. 734pp. VG/VG.
$5 [392421]

Gaebelein, Frank E., ed.. __Expositor's Bible Commentary, Vol. 2: Genesis -
Numbers__. Zondervan. 1990. Hardcover with dust jacket. 1008pp. Stains to dust
jacket and page edge. Else sound. $10 [392434]

Gaebelein, Frank E., ed.. __ Expositor's Bible Commentary, Vol. 3: Deuteronomy - 2
Samuel . Regency, Zondervan. 1992. Hardcover with dust jacket. 1104pp. Chipped
dust jacket. Else good. $13 [392422]

Gaebelein, Frank E., ed.. _ The Expositor's Bible Commentary, Vol. 1: Introductory
Articles__. Zondervan. 1979. . 734pp. VG. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $9 [NW1831]

Gaebelein, Frank E., ed.. _ The Expositor's Bible Commentary, Vol. 1: Introductory
Articles: General, Old Testament, New Testament__. Zondervan. 1979. Hardcover.
734pp. Very Good. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery
time. $8 [U18299]

Gailey, J.H.. _ Michah to Malachi [Layman's Bible Commentaries]__. SCM. 1962.
Paperback. 144pp. Creased spine. Label on spine. $1 [235158]
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Gailey, James H. Jr.. _ Micah, Nahum, Habakkuk, Zephaniah, Haggai, Zechariah,
Malachi [Layman's Bible Commentary]__. John Knox. 1977. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 144pp. VG/VG $1 [275737]

Gailey, James H., Jr.. __Micah, Nahum, Habakkuk, Zephaniah, Haggai, Zechariah,
Malachi [Layman's Bible Commentary]__. John Knox Press. 1962. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 144pp. Faded dust jacket, else good. $5 [VL6926]

Galante, Moses. __Kehiliat Ya'Acov. Commentary on the Book of Ecclesiastes Safed
1578 (in Hebrew)__. Jewish National and University Library Press. 1977. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. pp. Very good. In Hebrew. $67 [312947]

Galling, Kurt. __Biicher der Chronik, Esra, Nehemiah [Alte Testament Deutsch,
Teilband 12]__. Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht. 1954. Paperback. 255pp. Underlining,
foxing, creased and torn wrappers. $2.5 [306005]

Gammie, John G.. __Daniel [Knox Preaching Guides]__. John Knox. 1983.
Paperback. 115pp. Highlighting. $2.5 [323011]

Garland, D. David . __Job: A Study Guide Commentary__. Zondervan. 1971.
Paperback. 107pp. Wrappers worn, foxing, otherwise sound. This is located at our
second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $3 [U24558]

Garland, David D.. __Amos: A Study Guide Commentary__. Zondervan. 1980.
Paperback. 96pp. Edgeworn, else good. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $1 [U13508]

Garland, David D.. _ Hosea: A Study Guide Commentary__. Zondervan. 1979.
Paperback. 115pp. VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $1 [U13510]

Gemser, Berend. __Spriiche Salomos [Handbuch zum Alten Testament, Erste Reihe
16)]__. J.C.B. Mohr. 1963. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 116pp. Very good. $10.33
[194341]

Gemser, Berend. __Spriiche Salomos [Handbuch zum Alten Testament, Erste Reihe
16]__. J.C.B. Mohr. 1963. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 116pp. Ex-library, good
otherwise. $11 [248601]

Gemser, Berend. __Spriiche Salomos [Handbuch zum Alten Testament, Erste Reihe
16]__. J.C.B. Mohr. 1963. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 116pp. Foxing. Faded and worn
cover. $9 [309954]

Gerbrandt, Gerald. _ Micah: Better than Rivers of Oil [Faith and Life Bible Studies]__.
Faith & Life Press. 1985. Paperback. 78pp. Underlining $1 [250798]
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Gerlach, Otto von. __Commentary on the Pentateuch__. Smith, English & Co.. 1860.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 585pp. Ex-library, foxing, shaken. Edgeworn cover, spine
cloth peeling. Translated by Henry Downing. $27 [386458]

Gerleman, Gillis. __ Esther, fasc. 1 & 2 [Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament
XXI.2]__. Neukirchener Verlag. 1970. Paperback. pp. Good. Paperback bindings, in a
cloth slip case. $7 [336454]

Gerleman, Gillis. __ Esther, fasc. 2 [Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament XXI.2]_ .
Neukirchener Verlag. 1973. Paperback. 151pp. Good; chipped wrappers. $1 [293497]

Gerleman, Gillis. __Ruth/Das Hohelied [Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament]__.
Neukirchener Verlag. 1963. Paperback. pp. Good. Paperback fascicles in a cloth slip
case. $15 [336570]

Gerleman, Gillis. __ Ruth/Das Hohelied, fasc. 3 (Biblischer Kommenar Altes Testament,
XVIII, 3)__. Neukirchener Verlag. 1965. Paperback. pp. Good. $1 [220281]

Gerstenberger, Erhard S.. __Das 3. Buch Mose Leviticus [Alte Testament Deutsche
6]__. Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht. 1993. Paperback. 411pp. Very good. $22 [362856]

Gerstenberger, Erhard S.. __OTL: Leviticus__. WJK. 1996. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 450pp. VG/VG $20 [388065]

Gerstenberger, Erhard S.. _ OTL: Leviticus: A Commentary__. WJK. 1996.
Paperback. 450pp. Good; slight ink markings. $22 [361523]

Geyer, John. __Wisdom of Solomon [Torch Bible Commentaries]__. SCM. 1963.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 128pp. Good; ex-library. $2.5 [353425]

Geyer, John. __Wisdom of Solomon [Torch Bible Commentary]__. SCM. 1963.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 128pp. Foxed dust jacket, and creased pages, else good. $5
[VL6922]

Gibson, John C.L.. _ DSB: Genesis, Volume 1___. Westminster. 1981. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 214pp. VG/G, owner's name blotted out on FFEP, small tear to DJ. This is
located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U15893]

Gibson, John C.L.. __DSB: Genesis, vol. 1__. Westminster. 1981. Paperback. 214pp.
Good; creased spine. $5 [376875]

Gibson, John C.L.. _ DSB: Genesis, Vol. 2__. Westminster. 1982. Paperback. 322pp.
Small stains & ink smudges on fore-edge. Wraps edge-worn. $4 [369643]
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Gietmann, Gerardo. ___Commentarius in Ecclesiasten et Canticum Canticorum [Cursus
Scripturae Sacrae]__. P. Lethielleux. 1890. Half leather. 547pp. Worn, half-leather
binding. Ex-library, foxing, ffep torn and repaired with clear tape. $27 [334982]

Ginsburg, Christian D.. __Coheleth, Commonly Called the Book of Ecclesiastes,
translated from the Original Hebrew, with a Commentary, Historical and Critical__.
Longman, Green, Longman & Roberts. 1861. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 528pp. Faded
and worn cover, ex-library, shaken. $47 [382752]

Ginsburg, Christian D.. __Song of Songs__. Wipf & Stock. 2009. Paperback. 191pp.
New book. Previously published by Longman, Brown, Green, Longmans & Roberts,
1857. $16.95 [W87497]

Ginsburg, Christian D.. __ The Song of Songs and Coheleth, Commonly Called the
Book of Ecclesiastes (2 Vols in 1) [Library of Biblical Studies]__. KTAV. 1970.
Hardcover. 191, 528pp. Light foxing, spine leaning a bit, otherwise a nice, tight copy.
No DIJ. Edited by Harry M. Orlinsky, Prolegomenon by Sheldon H. Blank. $57
[U18627]

Glanzman, Georges S.. __Book of Deuteronomy, part 1 with a Commentary (Pamphlet
Bible Series, 9)__. Paulist Press. 1960. Paperback. 79pp. Stapled booklet. Very good
with yellowed pages. $1 [185033]

Glanzman, Georges S.. __Book of Deuteronomy, part 2 with a Commentary (Pamphlet
Bible Series, 10)__. Paulist Press. 1960. Paperback. 96pp. Stapled booklet. Very good
with yellowed pages. $1 [185037]

Goldingay, John. __1 & 2 Samuel for Everyone__. WIJK. 2011. Paperback. 196pp.
Very good. $8 [383855]

Goldingay, John. __Joshua, Judges and Ruth for Everyone__. WIJK. 2011. Paperback.
197pp. Very good. $8 [383856]

Goldingay, John. __ Psalms, vol. 3: Psalms 90-150 [Baker Commentary on the Old
Testament, Wisdom and Psalms]__. Baker. 2006. Hardcover with dust jacket. 812pp.
AN/AN $29 [308870]

Goldingay, John. __ Psalms, Vol. 3: Psalms 90-150 [Baker Commentary on the Old
Testament Wisdom and Psalms]__. Baker. 2008. Hardcover with dust jacket. 812pp.
Like new. $29 [308969]

Gordis, Robert. __Book of Job: Commentary, New Translation, Special Studies__.
Jewish Theological Seminary of America. 1978. Hardcover with dust jacket. 602pp.
Good, in a faded and chipped dust jacket. $37 [362148]
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Gordis, Robert. __Song of Songs: A Study, Modern Translation and Commentary
[Texts and Studies, vol. XX]__. Jewish Theological Seminary of America. 1961.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 108pp. Good; slight markings. $15 [393857]

Gordis, Robert. __The Book of God and Man: A Study of Job__. Chicago. 1966.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 389pp. G/G. Ex-library, chipped dust jacket. $12
[384743]

Gordis, Robert. __The Song of Songs: A Study, Modern Translation and Commentary
[Texts and Studies of the Jewish Theological Seminary of America, vol. XX]__. Jewish
Theological Seminary of America. 1954. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 108pp.
Underlining, bumped corners and spine edges. $27 [362008]

Gould, Dana ed.. __Psalms 101-150 [Shepherd's Notes]__. Broadman & Holman.
1999. Paperback. 96pp. Good. $2.5 [ZZ1537]

Gowan, Donald E. . __The Triumph of Faith in Habakkuk__. John Knox Press. 1976.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 94pp. VG/VG. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U19970]

Gray, George Buchanan. __ICC: Book of Isaiah, vol. I: Introduction, and Commentary
on I-XXVII__. Scribner's. 1928. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 472pp. Foxing, slightly
shaken. $11 [336098]

Gray, George Buchanan. __ICC: Book of Isaiah, vol. I: Introduction, and Commentary
on [-XXVII

__. Tand T Clark. n.d.. Hardcover. 472pp. Title page torn out, otherwise clean and
crisp. Presumed 1970's or newer. This is located at our second store; please anticipate
extra delivery time. $14 [U18760]

Gray, George Buchanan. __ICC: Isaiah, vol. I, Isaiah - XXIX__. T&T Clark. 1954.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. pp. Shaken, ink underlining, two pages loose but present.
$11 [336119]

Gray, John. __Joshua, Judges, Ruth [New Century Bible Commentary]__. Eerdmans.
1986. Paperback. 427pp. VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $11 [U24265]

Gray, John. __OTL: 1 & II Kings__. Westminster. 1963. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
744pp. Stained cover and lower page edges, underlining. $8 [345916]

Gray, John. __OTL: I & Il Kings__. Westminster. 1963. Hardcover with dust jacket.
744pp. Underlining, slightly shaken, torn dust jacket. $11 [305957]
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Gray, John. _ OTL: I & IT Kings. 2nd, fully revised edition__. Westminster. 1970.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 802pp. VG/G, chipped dust jacket. $11 [347081]

Gray, John. _ OTL: I & II Kings. 2nd, fully revised, edition__. SCM. 1970.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 744pp. VG/G $11 [363097]

Greenberg, Moshe. __AB: Ezekiel 1-20__. Doubleday. 1983. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 388pp. VG/G $8 [394918]

Greene, Oliver B.. _ Daniel: Verse by Verse Study__. Gospel Hour. 1964. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 508pp. G/G. DJ edgeworn. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U24278]

Grimmelsman, Henry J.. _ Book of Exodus: A Study of the Second Book of Moses
with Translation and Concise Commentary__. Seminary Book Store. 1927. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 240pp. Good. Ex-library, spine and corners slightly worn. $15
[382611]

Grosch, Heinz. __Der Prophet Amos [Handbiicherei fiir den Religionsunterricht 6]__.
Giitersloher Verlagshaus Gerd Mohn. 1969. Paperback. 88pp. Underlining, foxing.
$2.5 [336924]

Gross, Heinrich. __Tobit, Judit [Neue Echter Bibel, Kommentar zum Alten Testament
mid der Einheitsiibersetzung]__. Echter Verlag. 1987. Paperback. 124pp. Very good.
$11 [305598]

Guest, John. __Jeremiah, Lamentations [Communicator's Commentary]__. Word.
1986. Hardcover with dust jacket. 390pp. VG/VG $5 [364525]

Gunkel, Hermann. __Genesis__. Mercer. 1997. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 477pp.
Good; creased spine cloth. $9 [388539]

Gunkel, Hermann. __Genesis (in German)__. Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht. 1966.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 509pp. G/G, slight foxing. This is the German language
edition. $27 [S01266]

Gunkel, Hermann. __Genesis [Gottinger handkommentar zum Alten Testament, 1.
Abteilung, I. Band]__. Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht. 1917. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
509pp. Ex-library, rebound in brown buckram. Pencil underlining. $16 [314576]

Gunkel, Hermann. __Genesis, 6. Auflage__. Vandenhoeck and Ruprecht. 1964.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 509pp. Shaken. Yellowed. Chipped dust jacket. $16
[327840]
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Gunkel, Hermann. __Genesis, 6. Auflage (in German)__. Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht.
1964. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 509pp. Good; foxing, shaken. $22 [308265]

Gunkel, Hermann. __Urgeschichte und die Patriarchen (das erste Buch Mois) [Schriften
des Alten Testaments, 1. Abteilung, 1. Band]__. Vandenhoek & Ruprecht. 1921.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 310pp. Edgeworn boards, browned and brittle pages. $7.67
[219982]

Habel, Norman C.. _ OTL: Book of Job__. Westminster. 1985. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 586pp. G/G. Ex-library, chipped dust jacket. $19 [384742]

Hacking, Philip. __ Isaiah: Free to Suffer and to Serve [Baker Bible Guides]__. Baker.
1994. . 213pp. VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery
time. $5 [NW1936]

Hadas, Moses. __Third and Fourth Maccabees [Dropsie College Edition, Jewish
Apocryphal Literature] . KTAV. [1953] 1976. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 248pp.
Ink underlining throughout. Slightly shaken. Bumped corners. $22 [361287]

Hahn, Heinrich August. __ Commentar Ueber das Buch Hiob__. Berlin: Albert
Wohlgemuth. 1850. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 337pp. Ex-library, foxing, worn cover.
$22 [386401]

Hailey, Homer. __ A Commentary on the Minor Prophets

__. Baker. 1972. Hardcover with dust jacket. 428pp. G/VG. Ex-church library,
otherwise clean and crisp. This item is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $7 [U24276]

Haley, John W.. __Book of Esther, A New Translation__. Andover: Warren F. Draper.
1885. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 196pp. Ex-library, worn cover, yellowed pages. $67
[174132]

Hall, Joseph; edited by Gerald T. Sheppard. __Solomon's Divine Arts: Joseph Hall's
Representation of Proverbs, Ecclesiastes, and Song of Songs (1609), with Introductory
Essays__. Pilgrim. 1991. Paperback. 113, 174, 87pp. Very good. $39 [360944]

Hamlin, E. John. _ Joshua: Inheriting the Land [International Theological
Commentary]__. Eerdmans. 1983. Paperback. 207pp. Good; ex-library. $5 [392835]

Hamlin, E. John. __Surely There is a Future: A Commentary on the Book of ruth__.
Eerdmans. 1996. Paperback. 82pp. Very good. $5 [388491]

Hammershaimb, Erling. _ The Book of Amos: A Commentary__. Schocken. 1970.

Hardcover with dust jacket. 147pp. VG/G. Chipped dust jacket. Translated by John
Sturdy. $22 [371646]
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Hanhart, Robert. __Sacharja 1,1-8,23 [Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament]__.

Neukirchener Verlag. 1990. Paperback. pp. Very good. Paperback fascicles in a cloth
slip cover. $62 [336459]

Hanson, Anthony and Miriam. __Book of Job [Torch Bible Commentaries]__. SCM.
1953. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 117pp. Ex-library, faded spine, and foxing, else good.
$3 [VL6296]

Hanson, Anthony and Miriam. __The Book of Job: A Commentary__. Collier Books.
1962. p. 124pp. Good. MMPB. This is located at our second store; please anticipate
extra delivery time. $3 [U24557]

Hanson, Paul D.. _ Isaia 40-66 [Strumenti 29 Commentari]__. Claudiana. 2006.
Paperback. 288pp. Very good. Several copies are available. $20 [D16024]

Harper, Andrew. __Book of Deuteronomy__. A.C. Amstrong and Son. 1895.
Hardcover. 491pp. G Shaken and a few markingsThis item is at our second store.
Please anticipate a possible extra week in delivery time. $2.5 [704715]

Harper, William Rainey. _ ICC: Amos and Hosea__. Scribner's. 1915. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 624pp. Spine cloth frayed, slightly shaken, slightly musty. $12 [349766]

Harris, J.; C. Brown, and M. Moore. __Joshua, Judges, Ruth [New International Biblical
Commentary]__. Hendrickson / Paternoster. 2000. Paperback. 398pp. Very good. $7
[388541]

Harrison, R K.. __TCO: Leviticus__. Inter-Varsity Press. 1980. . 252pp. Very good
condition. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5
[NW1900]

Harrison, R K.. _ TOTC: Jeremiah & Lamentations__. IVP. 1979. Hardcover. 240pp.
Ex-church-lib, otherwise good. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $5 [U24500]

Hartman, Louis F. and Alexander A. Di Lella. __AB: Book of Daniel__. Doubleday.
1978. Hardcover with dust jacket. 345pp. VG/G, faded dust jacket. $9 [305284]

Hastings, James. __Great Texts of the Bible: Isaiah_ . Waverley Book Co. Ltd.. 1910.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 503pp. Worn cover, faded spine, shaken, foxing. $2.5
[321440]

Hastings, James ed.. __Great Texts of the Bible: Job Psalm XXIII__. T & T Clark.

1917. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 512pp. Worn cover, faded spine, shaken, foxing. Ex
Library $5 [378994]
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Hastings, James ed.. __Great Texts of the Bible: Jeremiah-Malachi__. Scribner's. 1915.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 511pp. Ex-library. Shaken, foxing and slight penciling near
the front. $5 [379104]

Hastings, James ed.. __ Psalms II (The Speakers' Bible) . 'Speakers' Bible'. 1925.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 396pp. Underlining, yellowed pages. $7 [180048]

Hawk, L. Daniel. _ Joshua in 3-D: A Commentary on Biblical Conquest and Manifest
Destiny__. Cascade Books. 2010. Paperback. 283pp. New book. $35 [W88197]

Heaton, E.W.. _ Daniel [Torch Bible Commentaries]__. SCM. 1956. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 320pp. Ex-library, faded cover, first two pages torn. $2.5 [353454]

Heinisch, Paul. _ Buch Genesis: Ubersetzt & Erklirt, 1. bis 3. Tausend__. Verlag von
Peter Hanstein. 1930. Hardcover. 436pp. Ex-library. Rebound in black buckram.
Shaken, half title nearly detached. Yellowed. Cover scuffed & worn. $20 [296774]

Henderson, E.. _ Book of the Prophet Isaiah, translated from the Original Hebrew; with
a Commentary, Critical, Philological and Exegetical . Hamilton, Adams & Co.. 1840.
Quarter leather. 450pp. Foxing, penciling, ex-library, front hinge broken. Quarter
leather. $22 [385731]

Henderson, E.. __Book of the Prophet Jeremiah and that of the Lamentations__.
Andover: Warren F. Draper. 1868. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 224pp. Ex-library. Cloth
chipped at spine. Yellowed. $27 [395721]

Henderson, E.. _ Book of the Twelve Minor Prophets, translated from the Original
Hebrew, with a Commentary__. Hamilton, Adams & Co.. 1946. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 463pp. Ex-library, spine covered in black tape, boards worn; ffep sliced. $47
[180260]

Henderson, E.. _ Book of the Twelve Minor Prophets, translated from the Original
Hebrew, with a Commentary, Critical, Philological, and Exegetical__. Hamlton, Adams
& Co.. 1945. Quarter leather. 463pp. Good. Ex-library, foxing. Quarter-leather
binding. $27 [384894]

Henderson, Ebenezer. ___The Twelve Minor Prophets [Thornapple Commentaries
series]__. Baker. 1980. Paperback. 463pp. Cracked spine, some page edges bent. $5
[358236]

Henderson, George. __Studies in the Book of Genesis, Vol. 1__. G.F. Vallance. [1930].

Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 90pp. Shaken, cracks in binding. Front board stained, spine
faded. $5 [358574]

44



Hendricksen, William. __Esposition of the Gospel According to John (Two Volumes
Complete in One)__. Baker. 1970. Hardcover. 507pp. Pen underlining on a few pages,
slight shaken and foxed, owner's name on flyleaf else very good. This is located at our
second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $22 [MNU9488]

Hendricksen, William. __ Exposition of the Pastoral Epistles__. Baker. 1970.
Hardcover. 218pp. Shaken, slightly foxed, owner's name on flyleaf, extensive
underlining on a few pages else good. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $2.5 [MNU9491]

Hengstenberg, E. W.. _ Commentary on the Book of Ecclesiastes__. Wipf & Stock.
1998. Paperback. 270pp. New copy. Previously published by James & Klock, 1977.
$24 [W01435]

Hengstenberg, E'W.. __Commentary on Ecclesiastes, with Other Treatises__. Smith,
English & Co.. 1860. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 488pp. Worn and faded cover,
shaken, ex-library, spine cloth beginning to split. $16 [382754]

Hengstenberg, E.-W.. _ Commentary on the Psalms (3 vols.)__. Wipf & Stock. 2005.
Paperback. 539,479, 556, xcpp. New book. Previously published by T&T Clark, 1864.
$95 [W21246]

Henry, Matthew. _ Commentary on the Whole Bible (One Volume Edition)__.
Zondervan. 1967. Hardcover. 1986pp. Shaken, else good. Please note: our store's terms
regarding heavy or high value books will apply to this item. $9 [U14169]

Herbert, A.S.. _ Genesis 12-50 [Torch Bible Commentaries]__. SCM. 1962.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 160pp. Good; ex-library. $2.5 [353421]

Herntrich, Volkmar. __Prophet Jesaia, Kap. 1-12 [Alte Testament Deutsch, 17]__.
Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht. 1957. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 222pp. Slightly shaken,
else sound. $2.5 [324420]

Herntrich, Volkmar. __ Prophet Jesaia, Kap. 1-2 (Alte Testament Deutsch 17)__.
Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht. 1950. Paperback. 222pp. Some neat underlining at very end
of the volume. $1 [416012]

Herntrich, Volkmar. __ Prophet Jesaja, Kapitel 1 —12 [Alte Testament Deutsch, 17]__.
Vandenhoeck and Ruprecht. 1950. Paperback. 222pp. Yellowed. Edgeworn wraps,
creased spine. Blue crayon mark on back cover. $2.5 [307295]

Herntrich, Volkmar. __ Prophet Jesaja, Kapitel 1 —12 [Alte Testament Deutsch, 17]

3.Auflage.__. Vandenhoeck and Ruprecht. 1957. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 222pp.
Yellowed. Shaken. Boards bowed. $2.5 [307297]
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Herrmann, Siegfried. __Jeremia XII .1, Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament__.
Neukirchener Verlag. 1986. Paperback. 80pp. Very good. $8.33 [150549]

Herrmann, Siegfried. __Jeremia (1,1-19) [Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament,
XII,1]__. Neukirchener Verlag. 1986. Paperback. 80pp. Very good. $2.5 [331384]

Herrmann, Siegfried. __ Jeremia (1,4-2,37) [Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament,
XII,2]__. Neukirchener Verlag. 1990. Paperback. pp. Very good. $2.5 [331381]

Hertz,J.H. ed.. __Numbers [The Pentateuch and Haftorahs. Hebrew Text, English
Translation, with Commentary]__. Oxford. 1951. Hardcover with dust jacket. 484pp.
G/G, ex-library. $5 [390246]

Hertz,J.H., ed.. __ Pentateuch and Haftorahs (Chumosh), Hebrew Text, English
Translation and Commentary__. London: Soncino Press. 1958. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 990pp. Ex-library. Shaken. Worn & slightly stained boards. Pencil underlining
throughout. Foxing. $5 [396162]

Hertz, Joseph H.. __The Pentateuch and Haftorahs: Hebrew Text, English Translation
and Commentary (2 Vols.)__. Metzudah. n.d.. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 990pp. Vol.
I shaken, some wear to boards, else sound. $15 [362035]

Hertzberg, H.W.. __Josua, Richter, Ruth [Alte Testament Deutsch, Teilband 9]__.
Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht. 1959. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 283pp. Ex-library,
shaken. $9 [220224]

Hertzberg, HW.. __OTL: I & II Samuel__. Westminster. 1964. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 416pp. G/G, chipped and worn dust jacket. $8 [374813]

Hertzberg, H.W.. __Samuelbiicher [Alte Testament Deutsch, Teilband 10]__.
Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht. 1960. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 347pp. Ex-library, one
page significantly creased, otherwise good. $8 [179881]

Hertzberg, Hans Wilhelm. __Erste Jesaia, Jesaia Kap. 1-39__. Gustav Schloetzmann.
1936. Paperback. 139pp. Yellowed pages, worn and faded stiff wrappers. $1 [251268]

Hertzberg, Hans Wilhelm. _ OTL: I & II Samuel__. Westminster. 1964. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 416pp. VG/G, chipped dust jacket. $8 [388116]

Hertzberg, Hans Wilhelm. __Samuelbiicher [Alte Testament Deutsch, Teilband 10]__.

Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht. 1956. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 342pp. Underlining,
bowed boards, slight foxing, shaken. $2.5 [306004]
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Hertzberg, Hans Wilhelm; Hans Bardtke. __Prediger; Das Buch Esther [Kommentar
zum Alten Testament, Band XVII 4-5]__. Gerd Mohn. 1963. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 419pp. Ex-library. Back corner bent. Slight yellowing. $11 [346632]

Heslop, William G.. __Lessons from Leviticus __. Kregel. 1979. Paperback. 128pp.
Slight foxing, else good. $5 [378748]

Hester, David C.. __First and Second Samuel [Interpretation Bible Studies]__. Geneva
Press. 2000. Paperback. 118pp. Very good. $2.5 [326553]

Hester, David C.. __Job [Interpretation Bible Studies series]__. W/JKP. 2005.
Paperback. 122pp. Discounted new copy. This book is at our second store, so please
anticipate extra delivery time. $7.96 [MNK140]

Hester, David C.. __Job [Interpretation Bible Studies]__. WIJK. 2005. Paperback.
122pp. Very good. $5 [389459]

Hibbard, F.G.; ED D.D. Whedon. __The Book of Psalms [Whedon's Commentary on the
Old Testament, Vol. 5]__. Eaton & Mains. 1882. Hardcover. 448pp. Light edgewear,
otherwise sound. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.
$37 [U23209]

Hill, Andrew E.. __AB: Malachi__. Doubleday. 1998. Hardcover with dust jacket.
436pp. VG/VG $29 [387443]

Hillers, Delbert. _ AB: Lamentations__. Doubleday. 1972. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 116pp. VG/G, chipped dust jacket. * This item is at our second store. Please
anticipate an additional week in delivery time. $2.5 [713566]

Hillers, Delbert R.. __AB: Lamentations__. Doubleday. 1972. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 116pp. Very good. $5 [VL6299]

Hillers, Delbert R.. _ Hermeneia: Micah__. Fortress. 1984. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 116pp. Pencil underlining, else good. * This item is at our second store. Please
anticipate an additional week in delivery time. $16 [713618]

Hitzig, F.. _ Prophet Jeremia__. Leipzig: Weidmannsche Buchhandlung. 1841.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 426pp. Worn cover, heavy foxing, very musty. $30
[254245]

Hitzig, Ferdinand. __Das Buch Hiob: Uebersetzt und Ausgelegt__. C.F. Winter'sche.

1874. Half leather. 319pp. Ex-library, slightly worn half leather binding, marbled
boards. $27 [386483]
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Hitzig, Ferdinand. _ Die Spriiche Salomo's Ubersetzt und Ausgelegt__. Verlag Von
Orell. 1858. Half leather. 344pp. Good; ex-library. In slightly faded and worn half-
leather and marbled boards. $22 [382488]

Hobbs, T.R.. __1,2 Kings [Word Biblical Themes]__. Word. 1989. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 104pp. VG/VG $5 [376639]

Hobbs, T.R.. __WBC: 2 Kings__. Word. 1985. Hardcover with dust jacket. 387pp.
VG/VG $18 [376908]

Hodge, Charles. _ Commentary on the Epistle to the Ephesians__. Eerdmans. 1950.
Hardcover. 398pp. Scant penciling, else sound. This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time. $8 [U22059]

Hodge, Charles. __Commentary on the Epistle to the Romans__. Eerdmans. 1951.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 458pp. G/G. Penciling, some foxing spots, else sound. This
is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $8 [U22064]

Holcher, Gustav. _ Buch Hiob [Handbuch zum Alten Testament, 17]__. J.C.B. Mohr.
1952. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 102pp. Foxing. Faded cover. $8 [309962]

Holden, George. __Attempt to Illustrate the Book of Ecclesiastes__. London: F.C. and J.
Rivington. 1822. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 180pp. Ex-library. Bound in worn paper
boards, chipped along spine, front board nearly detached. Foxing. $15 [395520]

Holladay, William L.. _ Hermeneia: Jeremiah 2__. Fortress. 1989. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 543pp. G/G, some bent corners.
$37 [262571]

Holladay, William L.. _ Hermeneia: Jeremiah 1__. Fortress. 1986. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 682pp. Slight ink marginalia. Weak front hinge. Chipped dust jacket. Edited
by Paul D. Hanson. $37 [375677]

Holladay, William L.. __Hermeneia: Jeremiah 2__. Fortress. 1989. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 543pp. Boards bowed. Small amount of ink marks in first half. Chipped dust
jacket. Edited by Paul D. Hanson. $32 [360554]

Honeycutt, Roy Lee. __ Amos and His Message: An Expository Commentary__.
Broadman Press. 1963. Hardcover with dust jacket. 182pp. Lower edges stained, very
shaken, chipped and torn dust jacket. $5 [375138]

Honor, Leo L.. _ _Book of Kings 1: A Commentary [Jewish Commentary for Bible
Readers]__. Union of American Hebrew Congretations. 1955. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 367pp. Stain on back cover. Yellowed. Else good. $2.5 [312941]
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Hope, Marvin H.. __AB: Job__. Doubleday. 1965. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 293pp.
Cloth rubbed. Else good. $5 [359869]

Hoppe, Leslie. __Joshua, Judges [Old Testament Message 5]__. Michael Glazier. 1982.
Paperback. 218pp. Good; penciling. $5 [363670]

Horne, George. _ Commentary on the Book of Psalms__. London: J.F. Dove. 1829.
Half leather. 659pp. Ex-library, shaken, heavy foxing. Front blanks and frontispiece
badly stained. Worn half leather binding, upper spine and back board's lower edge
damaged. $22 [384963]

[Horsely, Samuel]. __Hosea, translated from the Hebrew, with Notes Explanatory and
Critical: 2nd edition, corrected, with additional notes, and a Sermon, now first published,
on Christ's Descent into Hell__. London: J. Hatchard, Picadilly; J. Robson, New Bond
Street; F.C. and J. Rivington, St. Paul's Church Yard; and T. Becket, Pall Mall.; by
Nichols and Son, Red Lion Passage, Fleet Street. 1804. Half leather. 226, 18pp. Worn,
half leather binding. Foxing, ex-library. $87 [385043]

Horst, Friedrich. __Hiob 1-19 [Biblischer Kommentar]__. Neurkirchener Verlag.
1960. Paperback. 288pp. Very good. Bound in four fascicles, inside a slipcase. $12
[313613]

Horst, Friedrich. _ Hiob 1-19 [Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament]__.
Neurkirchener Verlag. 1968. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 288pp. Ex-library, else good.
$11 [315387]

Horst, Friedrich. __Zwolf Kleinen Propheten: Hosea bis Micha [Handbuch zum Alten
Testament, 14]__. J.C.B. Mohr. 1964. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 275pp. Foxing,
otherwise good. From the library of Frank Moore Cross. $11 [269442]

Howie, Carl G.. __Ezekiel, Daniel [Layman's Bible Commentary]__. John Knox Press.
1961. Hardcover with dust jacket. 142pp. Foxed dust jacket, else good. $5 [VL6928]

Huesman, John E.. __Book of Isaia, part 1 with a Commentary (Pamphlet Bible Series,
25)__. Paulist Press. 1961. Paperback. 126pp. Stapled booklet with yellowed pages,
else good. $1 [185056]

Huesman, John E.. __ Book of Isaia, part 2 with a Commentary (Pamphlet Bible Series,
32)__. Paulist Press. 1961. Paperback. 96pp. Stapled booklet in very good condition.
$1 [185059]

Huey, F.B.. _ New American Commentary, Vol. 16: Jeremiah and Lamentations__.
Broadman and Holman. 1993. Hardcover with dust jacket. 512pp. Discounted new
book. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $19
[MN16552]
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Hughes, Robert B. and J. Carl Laney. _ New Bible Companion__. Tyndale. 1990.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 864pp. VG/G. DJ edges torn and taped. This is located at
our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $8 [U24063]

Hummel, Horace D.. __Ezekiel 1-20 [Concordia Commentary]__. Concordia. 2005.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 614pp. VG/VG. $37 [361200]

Hummelauer, Francisco de. __Commentarius in Deuteronomium [Cursus Scripturae
Sacrae]__. P.Lethielleux. 1901. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 568pp. Good. Foxing,
first two pages slightly torn; ex-library, worn quarter-leather cover. $22 [303204]

Hummelauer, Francisco de. __Commentarius in Genesim [Cursus Scripturae Sacrae]__.
P. Lethielleux. 1908. Half leather. 612pp. Worn, half-leather binding, spine chipped
and reglued. Foxing, ex-library. $16 [334975]

Hummelauer, Francisco de. __Commentarius in Librum Primum Paralipomenon [Cursus
Scripturae Sacrae, Commentariorum in Vet. Test. Pars I in Libros Historicos VII]__. P.
Lethielleux. 1905. Half leather. 426pp. Worn, half-leather binding. Foxing, brittle
page edges, ex-library. $27 [334673]

Hummelauer, Francisco de. __Commentarius in Numeros [Cursus Scripturae Sacrae,
Commentariorum in Vet. Test. Pars 1,11.1]__. P. Lethielleux. 1899. Half leather.
386pp. Worn, half-leather binding. Foxing, ex-library, some staining to page edges. $27
[334670]

Hunt, Ignatius. __Book of Genesis, part 1 with a Commentary (Pamphlet Bible Series,
2)__. Paulist Press. 1960. Paperback. 96pp. Stapled booklet with yellowed pages, else
good. $1 [185061]

Hunt, Ignatius. __Book of Genesis, part 2 with a Commentary (Pamphlet Bible Series,
3)__. Paulist Press. 1960. Paperback. 96pp. Stapled booklet with yellowed pages, else
good. $1 [185064]

Hyatt, J.P.. _ Exodus [New Century Bible Commentary]__. Eerdmans. 1980.
Paperback. 351pp. Highlighting, creased spine, wrappers reglued. $5 [357114]

Ironside, H.A.. __Lectures on Daniel the Prophet__. Loizeaux Brothers. 1957.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 253pp. G/G. Slight penciling, else sound with chipped and
faded DJ. Includes fold-out chart. This is located at our second store; please anticipate
extra delivery time. $7 [U22187]

Ironside, H.A.. __Notes on the Minor Prophets__. Loizeaux. 1947. Hardcover with

dust jacket. 464pp. Shaken, some penciling, else sound with worn dust jacket. This is
located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U24492]
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Ironside, H.A.. __ Studies on Book One of the Psalms (1-41)__. Loizeaux Bros.. 1975.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 250pp. VG/G. Personal spine label to DJ. This is located at
our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U24579]

Ironside. H.A.. __ Addresses on the Book of Joshua__. Loizeaux Brothers. 1950.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 142pp. Ex-library, underlining. $5 [382799]

Irwin, William Henry. __Isaiah 28-33: Translation with Philological Notes__. Biblical
Institute Rome. 1977. Buckram. 211pp. Slight ink notes. Rebound in red buckram.
$37 [360439]

Jacob, B.. __ Erste Buch der Tora: Genesis. Ubersetzt und Erklidrt__. Schocken. 1934.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 1055pp. Ex-library, else very good. Half-bound; leather
rubbed. $152 [199356]

Jahn, G.. __Biicher Esra (A und B) und Nehemja, text-kritisch und historischkritisch
Untersucht mit Erkldarung der Einschlédgigen prophetenstellen und einem Anhang iiber
hebriische Eigennamen__. E.J. Brill. 1909. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 285pp. Edge-
worn cover, yellowed pages, slightly musty. $27 [254243]

Jamieson, Robert; A .R. Fausset, and David Brown. __Commentary Critical, Experiential
and Practical on the Old and New Testaments, vol. I: Genesis-Deuteronomy__.
Eerdmans. 1967. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 715pp. Badly shaken, spine cloth torn.
$2.5 [325715]

Jamieson, Robert; A .R. Fausset, and David Brown. __Commentary Critical, Experiential
and Practical on the Old and New Testaments, vol. II: Joshua-Esther__. Eerdmans.

1967. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 650pp. Very shaken, some underlining. $2.5
[325717]

Jansenius, Cornelius [Cornelli Iansenii; Cornelius Jansen]. _ Cornelii Iansenii Episcopi
Iprensis et in Acad. Lovan. S. Th. quondam prof. Pentatevchvs, sive Commentarivs in
qvingve libros Moysis. Editio secunda correctior__. Lovanii: Typis ac Sumptibus
Hieronymi Nempaei. 1660. Full leather. 625, (23)pp. 12 mo., in worn, tooled full
leather binding. Slightly shaken. Extensive ink underlining and marginalia, in an early
owner's hand. Ex-library, slight worming (text unaffected). Dampstaining to blanks and
end papers. Some creased pages, some chipped and torn page edges. $200 [356165]

Janzen, J. Gerald. __Exodus [Westminster Bible Companion]__. WIJKP. 1997.
Paperback. 275pp. Spine cracked, highlighting. This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U24017]

Janzen, J. Gerald. __Genesis 12-50 [International Theological Commentary]__.
Eerdmans. 1993. Paperback. 215pp. Very good. $11 [317237]
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Janzen, J. Gerald. __ Genesis 12-50: Abraham and All the Families of the Earth
[International Theological Commentary]__. Eerdmans. 1993. Paperback. 215pp. Very
good. $11 [343774]

Janzen, J. Gerald. __Interpretation: Job__. John Knox. 1985. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 273pp. Extensive underlining and notes. $11 [362734]

Japhet, Sara and Robert B. Salters, EDS.. __The Commentary of R. Samuel Ben Meir
Rashbam On Qoheleth__. Magnes / EJ. Brill. 1985. Hardcover with dust jacket.

256pp. VG/G. DJ scuffed. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $22 [U18633]

Jennings, F.C.. __Studies in Isaiah__. Wipf & Stock. 2001. Paperback. 784pp. New
book. Previously published by Loizeaux Brothers, 1935. $72 [W07420]

Jensen, Irving L.. __Joshua: Rest-Land Won [Everyman's Bible Commentary]__.
Moody. 1966. Paperback. 128pp. Printer's defect makes text on several pages difficult,
yet not impossible, to read. $1 [273288]

Jensen, Irving L.. _ Numbers: Journey to God's Rest-Land [Everyman's Bible
Commentary]__. Moody. 1964. Paperback. 128pp. Very good. $1 [275634]

Jenson, Irving L.. __Isaiah Jeremiah: A Self-Study Guide__. Moody Press. n.d..
Paperback. 112pp. Good; rubbed wrappers. $5 [376237]

Jeremias, Jorg. __ Prophet Hosea__. Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht. 1983. Paperback.
174pp. Light penciling throughout. $12 [305545]

Jeremias, Jorg. __ Prophet Hosea [Alte Testament Deutsche, 24/1]__. Vandenhoeck &
Ruprecht. 1983. Paperback. 174pp. Foxing. $12 [269348]

Jerome; Gleason L. Archer Jr. trans.. __Jerome's Commentary on Daniel__. Baker.
1977. Paperback. 189pp. Foxing, penciling, cracked spine. $15 [360707]

Jerushalmi, Isaac. __Story of Joseph (Genesis 37:39-47) A Philological Commentary__.
Hebrew Union College, Jewish Institute of Religion. 1965. Paperback. 152pp. Bound
in cardstock with cloth tape over spine. Creased & faded cover, cloth torn & fraying.
Small stain to top of front wrapper. Former owner's name. $20 [395754]

Johnston, Leonard; Michael Smith. _ Psalms and Wisdon: Pslams, the Wisdom

Literature__. ACTA Foundation. 1972. Paperback. 248pp. Creased spine and
wrappings, and underlining. Ex-Library. $5 [VL6190]
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Jones, Douglas Rawlinson. __ Haggai, Zechariah and Malachi [Torch Bible
Commentaries]__. SCM. 1962. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 207pp. Ex-library, cloth
torn at top spine, else good. $3 [VL6283]

Jones, G.H.. __1 and 2 Kings, Volume I [New Century Bible Commentary]__.
Eerdmans / Marshall, Morgan and Scott. 1984. Paperback. 300pp. VG. Owner's stamp
to flyleaf. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5
[U14653]

Jordan, James B.. __Judges_ . Wipf & Stock. 1999. Paperback. 356pp. New book.
Previously published by Geneva Ministries, 1985. $34 [W02494]

Jotion, P. Paul. __ Ruth: Commentaire Philologique et Exégétique; bound with Libri
Ruth Textum Hebraicum ad usum scholarum__. Institut Biblique Pontifical. 1953, 1924.
Library buckram. 97, 11pp. Ex-library, foxing, rebound in teal library buckram. $32
[380666]

Kaiser, Otto. __Buch Jesaja, Kap. 1-12 (Alte Testament Deutsch, 18)__. Vandenhoeck
& Ruprecht. 1963. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 136pp. Very good. $8 [210539]

Kaiser, Otto. __OTL: Isaiah 1-12__. SCM. 1972. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 170pp.
Yellowed. Else good. $8 [342407]

Kaiser, Otto. _ OTL: Isaiah 1-12, 2nd Edition__. Westminster. 1983. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 272pp. Ex-library. Pencil underlining throughout. Cocked spine. Edge-worn
dust jacket. $5 [392643]

Kaiser, Otto. __OTL: Isaiah 1-12, 2nd edition, completely rewritten__. Westminster.
1983. Hardcover with dust jacket. 272pp. VG/G * This item is at our second store.
Please anticipate an additional week in delivery time. $11 [711547]

Kaiser, Otto. _ OTL: Isaiah 1-12, 2nd edition.__. W/JKP. 1983. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 272pp. Chipped dust jacket, else VG/G. * This item is at our second store.
Please anticipate an additional week in delivery time. $11 [713326]

Kaiser, Otto. __OTL: Isaiah 1-12. Second Edition, Completely Rewritten__.
Westminster. 1972. Paperback. 170pp. VG. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U22572]

Kaiser, Otto. __OTL: Isaiah 13-39__. Westminster. 1974. Hardcover with dust jacket.
170pp. Slight ink underlining, faded and slightly chipped dust jacket. $5 [365478]

Kaiser, Otto. __Prophet Jesaia, Kap. 1-12 [Alte Testament Deutsch]__. Vandenhoeck &
Ruprecht. 1963. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 136pp. Very good. $1 [235177]
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Kaiser, Otto. __Prophet Jesaja, Kapitel 13—39 [Alte Testament Deutsch, 18]__.
Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht. 1973. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 327pp. Very good. $9
[210538]

Kaiser, Otto; trans. by John Bowden. __Isaiah 1-12 (second edition) [The Old Testament
Library] . The Westminster Press. 1983. . 272pp. Good condition. Cover is lightly
worn. Very light marginalia. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $7 [NW1906]

Kaiser, Otto; trans. by R.A. Wilson. __Isaiah 1-12 [The Old Testament Library]__. The
Westminster Press. 1972. . 272pp. G/G. DJ is worn. This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time. $7 [NW1907]

Kaiser, Otto; trans. by R.A. Wilson. __Isaiah 13-39 [The Old Testament Library]__.
The Westminster Press. 1974. . 412pp. Good condition. Light underlining. Cover is
worn on spine.This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.

$7 [NW1910]

Kaiser, Walter C. Jr.. _ Malachi: God's Unchanging Love __. Baker. 1984. Paperback.
171pp. Some pen underlining, otherwise sound. This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U24673]

Kalt, Edmund. __Psalmen [Herder Bibelkommentar die Heilige Schrift fiir das Leben
erklirt, Band VI]__. Herder. 1937. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 524pp. Foxing, faded
and edgeworn cover, ex-library. $9 [314036]

Kalt, Edmund ed.. _ Herder's Commentary on the Psalms__. Newman Press. 1961.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 559pp. Ex-library, shaken, edgeworn cover. $9 [383445]

Kalt, Edmund und Willibald Lauc. _ Makkabéaerbiicher & Buch Job [Herders
Bibelkommentar die Heilige Schrift fiir das Leben erklért, Band V]__. Herder. 1939.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 506pp. Good. Sunned spine, foxing. $11 [313088]

Kautsch, E. & A. Socin; S. Baer & Fr. Delitsch. __Genesis mit Ausserer Unterscheidung
der Quellenschriften; Liber Genesis (2 books bound as 1)__. Akademische Verlag..
1888,1869. . 120,96pp. Ex-library, edgeworn boards, slightly yellowed pages; else
very good. Rebound in red cloth, half leather. $10.33 [177516]

Keck, Leander E. et al. __New Interpreter's Bible, vol. VII: Introduction to Apocalyptic
Literature, Daniel, The Twelve Prophets__. Abingdon. 1994. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 887pp. VG/VG. $32 [347683]

Keck, Leander E., ed.. __New Intepreter's Bible, Vol. I: General Articles, Genesis,

Exodus, Leviticus__. Abingdon. 1994. Hardcover with dust jacket. 1195pp. Shaken,
concave spine. Penciling in first half. Creased dust jacket. $32 [352194]

54



Keil, C.F.. __Biblical Commentary on the Prophecies of Jeremiah, vol. I__. Eerdmans.
1950. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 419pp. Ex-library, else very good. $1 [232758]

Keil, C.F. & F. Delitzsch. __Pentateuch (3 vols.) [Keil & Delitzsch Commentaries on
the Old Testament series]__. Eerdmans. n.d.. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 501,486,531

pp. Very good.
$26 [252368]

KEIL, C.F. AND DELITZSCH, F.

. __Commentary on the Old Testament (10 vols.)__. Eerdmans. n.d.. Hardcover. 10
volspp. Spine concave with some wear to vol. 1, vol. 5 has highlighting on a few pages,
otherwise all volumes clean and crisp. $87 [U18279]

KEIL, C.F. AND DELITZSCH, F.

. __Isaiah [Commentary on the Old Testament]__. Eerdmans. 1980. Hardcover.
461+524pp. Ex-lib, spine taped, tips worn. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U17268]

KEIL, C.F. AND DELITZSCH, F.

. __Joshua, Judges, Ruth I & II Samuel [Commentary on the Old Testament]__.
Eerdmans. 1980. Hardcover. 494+512pp. Ex-lib, shaken, a bit edgeworn, spine
concave. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5
[U17273]

KEIL, C.F. AND DELITZSCH, F.

. __The Minor Prophets [Commentary on the Old Testament]__. Eerdmans. 1980.
Hardcover. 5154+475pp. Ex-lib, shaken, edgeworn, spine concave. This is located at our
second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U17275]

Keil, C.F. and Delitzsch, F. (Trans. James Martin and M.G. Easton). __ The Pentateuch,
Volume I [Biblical Commentary on the Old Testament]__. Eerdmans. 1951.
Hardcover. 501pp. Good, pencil underlining to a few pages. This is located at our
second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U15733]

Keil, C.F. and F. Delitzsch. __Biblical Commentary on the Pentateuch (3 vols.)__. T. &
T. Clark. 1869. Quarter leather. 501,486, 531pp. Quarter leather, with raised bands
and marbled boards. Ex-library, light foxing. $47 [390084]

Keil, C.F. and F. Delitzsch. __Ezekiel, Daniel: Three Volumes in One [Commentary on
the Old Testament in Ten Volumes, Vol. IX]__. Eerdmans. 1983. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 428,434, 506pp. Very good. Former owner's name inked out. $5 [397354]
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Keil, C.F. and F. Delitzsch. __I & II Kings, I & II Chronicles, Ezra, Nehemiah, Esther:
Three Volumes in One [Commentary on the Old Testament in Ten Volumes, Vol. IIT]__.
Eerdmans. 1983. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 523,516, 380pp. Concave spine. Else
good. Former owner's name. $5 [397294]

Keil, C.F. and F. Delitzsch. __Isaiah: Two Volumes in One [Commentary on the Old
Testament in Ten Volumes, Vol. VII]__. Eerdmans. 1983. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
461, 524pp. Very good. Former owner's name. $5 [397297]

Keil, C.F. and F. Delitzsch. __ Jeremiah, Lamentations: Two Volumes in One
[Commentary on the Old Testament in Ten Volumes, Vol. VIII]__. Eerdmans. 1982.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 419,455pp. Very good. Former owner's name. $5 [397296]

Keil, C.F. and F. Delitzsch. __Job: Two Volumes in One [Commentary on the Old
Testament in Ten Volumes, Vol. IV]__. Eerdmans. 1982. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
453,462pp. Very good. Former owner's name. $5 [397293]

Keil, C.F. and F. Delitzsch. __Joshua, Judges, Ruth, I & II Samuel [Commentary on the
Old Testament in Ten Volumes, Vol. II]__. Eerdmans. 1984. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 512pp. Very good. Former owner's name inked out. $5 [397291]

Keil, C.F. and F. Delitzsch. __ Minor Prophets: Two Volumes in One [Commentary on
the Old Testament in Ten Volumes, Vol. X]__. Eerdmans. 1984. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 515,475pp. Very good. Former owner's name. $5 [397298]

Keil, C.F. and F. Delitzsch. __Pentateuch [Biblical Commentary on the Old Testament,
Vol. II]__. T&T Clark. 1882. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 486pp. Cover stained, boards
bowed. Foxing. Ex-library. Shaken. $5 [380550]

Keil, C.F. and F. Delitzsch. __Pentateuch [Biblical Commentary on the Old Testament,
Vol. II]__. T&T Clark. n.d.. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 531pp. Ex-library. Foxing.
Slightly shaken. Board bowed. Edgeworn cover. $5 [380547]

Keil, C.F. and F. Delitzsch. __Pentateuch: Three Volumes in One [Commentary on the
Old Testament in Ten Volumes, Vol.I]__. Eerdmans. 1983. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
501,486, 531pp. Concave spine. Else good. Former owner's name. $5 [397292]

Keil, C.F. and F. Delitzsch. __Psalms: Three Volumes in One [Commentary on the Old
Testament in Ten Volumes, Vol. V]__. Eerdmans. 1982. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
428,420, 420pp. Very good. Former owner's name. $5 [397295]

Keil, C.F. and F. Delitzsch

. __Commentary on the Old Testament (10 vols.)__. Eerdmans. n.d.. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 10 volspp. Good, some concave spines. Page 407/408 of vol. 3 defective
(Folded during binding). Scented with perfume. $70 [381295]
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Keil, C.F.;. __Ezra, Nehemiah, and Esther [Keil & Delitzsch Biblical Commentary on
the Old Testament]__. Eerdmans. n.d.. Paperback. 380pp. Ex-library. Shaken, Front
board becoming unhinged from spine, otherwise good. $5 [378850]

Keil, C.F; F. Delitzsch . __Psalms [Commentary on the Old Testament in Ten Volumes,
Volume V] __. Eerdmans. 1984. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 420pp. Shaken, and some
highlighting. $5 [381868]

Keil, Carl Friedrich and F. Delitzsch. _ The Pentateuch, Volume I [Biblical
Commentary of the Old Testament]__. Eerdmans Publishing Co.. 1949. . 501pp.

Good. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5
[NW1924]

Keil, Carl Friedrich and F. Delitzsch. _ The Pentateuch, Volume II [Biblical
Commentary of the Old Testament]__. Eerdmans Publishing Co.. 1949. . 486pp. A bit
shaken, else sound. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery
time. $5 [NW1943]

Keil, Carl Friedrich and F. Delitzsch. _ The Pentateuch, Volume III [Biblical
Commentary of the Old Testament]__. Eerdmans Publishing Co.. 1949. . 501pp.
Good. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5
[NW1925]

Keil, Carl Friedrich; James Martin, trans.. __Twelve Minor Prophets, Vol. II [Keil &
Delitzsch Biblical Commentary on the Old Testament]__. Eerdmans. 1949. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 475pp. Ex-library. Foxing. Cloth worn, fraying at spine. Small spot on
fore-edge. $2.5 [344285]

Kelly, Balmer H.. __Ezra, Nehemiah, Esther, Job [Layman's Bible Commentary]__.
John Knox. 1962. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 152pp. Ink underlining. $1 [270965]

Kelly, W.. __Lectures on Daniel__. Bible Truth Publishers. n.d.. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 270pp. Very good. $8 [215809]

Kelly, William. __An Exposition of the Book of Isaiah__. Bible Truth Publishers.
1975. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 400pp. Very good. $16 [377796]

Kendall, R.T.. __Jonah: An Exposition__. Zondervan. 1978. Paperback. 269pp.
Good. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5
[U22875]

Ketter, Peter. __Die Samuelbiicher [Herders Bibelkommentar die Heilige Schrift fiir das

Leben erklirt, Band III/1]__. Herder & Co.. 1940. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 319pp.
Ex-library, sunned spine. $2.5 [335720]
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Kidner, Derek. __ Psalms 1-72: An Introduction and Commentary on Books I and II of
the Pslams [Tyndale Old Testament Commentaries]__. IVP. 1973. Paperback. 257pp.
Creased wraps, else good. $5 [378742]

Kidner, Derek. _ TOTC: Ezra & Nehemiah__. IVP. 1979. Paperback. 174pp. Slight
penciling, else sound. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery
time. $5 [U23277]

Kidner, Derek. _ TOTC: Proverbs__. IVP. 1978. Hardcover with dust jacket. 192pp.
Chipped dust jacket, else good $5 [378854]

Kidner, Derek . _ TOTC: Genesis__. IVP. 1967. Hardcover. 224pp. Ex-church-lib,
otherwise good. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.
$5 [U24508]

Kilian, Rudolf. __Jesaja 1-12 [Neue Echter Bibel: Kommentar zum Alten Testament
mit der Einheitsiibersetzung |__. Echter Verlag. 1980. Paperback. 93pp. Ink
underlining and notes. $8 [317657]

Kilian, Rudolf. _ Jesaja 1-39 [Ertrage der Forschung]__. Wissenschaftliche
Buchgesellschaft. 1983. Paperback. 160pp. Good. $8 [323098]

Kimhi, David; A.McCaul trans.. __Rabbi David Kimhi's Commentary Upon the
Prophecies of Zechariah translated from the Hebrew__. Wipf & Stock. 2007.

Paperback. 188pp. New reprint edition, previously published by James Duncan, 1837.
$22 [W53291]

King, Philip. __Book of Numbers [Old Testament Reading Guide, 3]__. Liturgical
Press. 1966. Pamphlet. 155pp. Stapled booklet. Foxing, else sound. $1 [334941]

King, Philip J.. _ Book of Judges, with a Commentary (Pamphlet Bible Series, 12)__.
Paulist Press. 1960. Paperback. 96pp. Stapled booklet with yellowed pages, else good.
$1 [185104]

Kirkpatrick, A.F.. __Book of Psalms, Book I, Psalms I-XLI [Cambridge Bible for
Schools and Colleges] . Cambridge. 1917. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 230pp. Ex-
library, shaken, slight penciling. $5 [369235]

Kissane, Edward D.. _ Book of Job__. Sheed & Ward. 1946. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 298pp. G/G, slight foxing. $12 [382005]

Klein, Ralph W.. _ _Hermeneia: 1 Chronicles__. Fortress. 2006. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 561pp. Very good. From the personal library of M. Eugene Boring. $39
[372241]
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Klein, Ralph W.. _ WBC: 1 Samuel . Word. 1983. Hardcover with dust jacket.
305pp. VG/VG $18 [376907]

Klein, Walter Conrad. _ Jeremiah [Nashotah Imprints,no.I]__. University Press of
Sewanee. 1963. Pamphlet. 67pp. Stapled booklet. Foxing, else good. Reprinted from
the Anglican Review, 1963. $8 [377623]

Kline, Meredith G.. __ Treaty of the Great King. The Covenant Structure of
Deuteronomy: Studies and Commentary__. Wipf & Stock. 2011. Paperback. 149pp.
New book. Previously published by Eerdmans, 1963. $16.95 [W76985]

Knabenbauer, Iosepho. _ Commentarius in Ecclesiasticum cum Appendice [Cursus
Scripturae Sacrae, Commentariorum in Vet. Test. Pars II in Libros Didacticos VI]__. P.
Lethielleux. 1902. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 476, Ixxxiiipp. Ex-library, foxing. Worn
quarter-leather binding. $27 [334675]

Knabenbauer, Iosepho. _ Commentarius in Ezechielem Prophetam [Cursus Scripturae
Sacrae, Commentariorum in V.T. Pars III in Libros Propheticos III]__. P. Lethielleux.
1890. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 542pp. Ex-library, foxing. Worn quarter-leather
binding. $27 [334671]

Knabenbauer, Iosepho. _ Commentarius in Isaiam Prophetam [Cursus Scripturae
Sacrae,I.1]__. P. Lethielleux. 1887. Half leather. 626pp. Ex-library, foxing, in worn
half-leather binding. $11 [335991]

Knabenbauer, Iosepho. __Commentarius in Isaiam Prophetam [Cursus Scripturae
Sacrae]__. Sumptibus P. Lethielleux. 1887. Half leather. 523pp. Worn, half-leather
binding, ex-library, foxing, slight markings. $11 [332839]

Knabenbauer, Iosepho. __Commentarius in Quatuor S. Evangelia III: S. Lucae [Cursus
Scripturae Sacrae, Commentariorum in Nov. Test. Pars 1 in Libros Historicos III]__. P.
Lethielleux. 1905. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 660pp. Ex-library, foxing. In faded red
buckram. $27 [334669]

Knabenbauer, Iosopho. __Commentarius in Ieremiam Prophetam [Cursus Scripturae
Sacrae]__. P.Lethielleux. 1889. Half leather. 613pp. Worn and half-leather binding.
Ex-library, heavy foxing. $27 [334989]

Knabenbauer, Josepho. _ Commentarius in Danielem Prophetam, Lamentationes et
Baruch [Cursus Scripturae Sacrae]__. P. Lethielleux. 1891. Half leather. 524pp. Worn,
half-leather binding, spine chipped and reglued. Foxing, ex-library. $16 [334973]

Knabenbauer, Josepho. __Commentarius in Duos Libros Machabaeorum [Cursus

Scripturae Sacrae]__. P. Lethielleux. 1907. Quarter leather. 440pp. Worn, quarter-
leather binding. Foxing, brittle pages, stained page edges, ex-library. $27 [334689]
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Knabenbauer, Josepho. __ Commentarius in Prophetas Minores [Cursus Scripturae
Sacrae]__. P.Lethielleux. 1886. Half leather. 485, 496pp. Worn, half-leather binding.
Foxing, ex-library, slightly shaken. Upper page edges of second volume dented and
chipped. $47 [334986]

Knight, George A.. __DSB: Leviticus__. Westminster. 1981. Paperback. 172pp.
Extensive ink underlining & notes. Bookplate. $2.5 [711259]

Knight, George A.F.. _ Deutero-Isaiah: A Theological Commentary on Isaiah 40-55__.
Abingdon. 1965. . 283pp. VG/VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate
extra delivery time. $5 [NW1931]

Knight, George A.F.. _ Deutero-Isaiah: A Theological Commentary on Isaiah 40-55__.
Abingdom. 1965. Hardcover with dust jacket. 283pp. G/G, bumped corners. $1
[A274511]

Knight, George A.F.. _ Hosea [Torch Bible Commentaries] . SCM. 1960.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 127pp. Ex-library, black cloth tape on spine worn cover. $3
[VL6293]

Knight, George A.F.. _ Hosea [Torch Bible Commentary] . SCM. 1951. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 191pp. Ex-library, else good. $2.5 [353423]

Knight, George A.F.. __Isaiah 56-66: The New Israel [International Theological
Commentary]__. Eerdmans. 1985. Paperback. 126pp. Ink underlining. $1 [271524]

Knight, George A.F.. _ Ruth and Jonah [Torch Bible Commentaries] . SCM. 1956.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 91pp. Foxing, some underlining. Chipped and stained dust
jacket. $2.5 [348361]

Knight, George A.F.. _ Ruth and Jonah [Torch Bible Commentaries] . SCM. 1950.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 91pp. Badly worn cover, shaken, ex-library, underlining. $5
[358140]

Knight, George A.F.. _ Theology as Narration: A Commentary on the Book of
Exodus__. Eerdmans. 1977. Paperback. 209pp. Good; faded spine. From the personal
library of M. Eugene Boring. $5 [374443]

Knight, George A.F.,. _ Deutero-Isaiah: A Theological Commentary on Isaiah 40-55__.
Abingdom. 1965. Hardcover with dust jacket. 283pp. G/G, slightly torn dust jacket. *
This item is at our second store. Please anticipate an additional week in delivery time.
$2.5 [713522]
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Knopf, Rud.. __Briefe Petri und Judéd [Kritisch-exegetischer Kommentar iiber das Neue
Testament, Zwolfte Abteilung, 7. Auflage] . Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht. 1912.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 329pp. Ex-library, rebound in light brown buckram. $12
[317940]

Knoppers, Gary N.. __AB: I Chronicles 1-9__. Doubleday. 2004. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 514pp. VG/VG $16 [387381]

Knoppers, Gary N.. __AB: Numbers 1-20__. Doubleday. 1993. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 528pp. Stained cover and dust jacket. $22 [387383]

Koch, Klaus. _ Daniel 1,1-21 [Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament, XXII 1]__.
Neukirchener Verlag. 1986. Paperback. 80pp. Good; sunned wrappers. $5 [365408]

Koch, Klaus. _ Daniel 1,21-2,49 [Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament, XXII 2]__.
Neukirchener Verlag. 1994. Paperback. pp. Very good, small ink inscription on front
wrapper. $5 [365409]

Kodell, Jerome. __Lamentations, Haggai, Zechariah, Malachi, Obadiah, Joel, Second
Zechariah, Baruch [Old Testament Message, 14]__. Michael Glazier. 1982. Paperback.
220pp. Very good. $5 [363614]

Kohler, Ludwig. _ Deuterojesaja (Jesaja 40-55): Stilkritisch Untersucht [Beihefte zur
Zeitschrift fiir die Alttestamentliche Wissenschaft 37]__. Alfred Topelmann. 1923.
Paperback. 142pp. Heavy foxing, spine repaired with tape. $2.5 [334039]

Kraus, Hans-Joachim. __Klagelieder (Threni) [Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament,
Band XX]__. Buchhandlung des Erziehungsvereins Neukirchen Kreis Moers. 1956.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 87pp. Ex-library, faded cover. $2.5 [316740]

Kraus, Hans-Joachim. __Klagelieder (Threni) Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament,
Band XX__. Neukirchener Verlag. 1960. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 96pp. Very good.
$7.67 [220170]

Kraus, Hans-Joachim. __Klagelieder (Threni) (Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament
XX)__. Neukirchener Verlag. 1956. Paperback. 87pp. Wrappers chipped, bent
corners, penciling. $1 [220206]

Kraus, Hans-Joachim. __Psalmen (2 vols.) [Biblischer Kommentar: Altes Testament]__.
Neukirchener. 1960. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 2 vols.pp. Ink underlining through
both volumes. Foxing. Vol. I back hinge weakening. $27 [315350]

Kraus, Hans-Joachim. _ Psalmen I [Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament]__.

Neukirchener Verlag. 1961. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 560pp. Shaken, bumped
corners. Back free end paper is punctured in two spots. $19 [309935]
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Kraus, Hans-Joachim. _ Psalmen I & II [Biblischer Kommentar, Altes Testament
XV]__. Neukirchener Verlag. 1960. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 993pp. Good; ink
underlining. $29 [313820]

Kraus, Hans-Joachim. _ Psalmen II [Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament]__.
Neukirchener Verlag. 1961. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. pp. Underlining, chipped dust
jacket. $19 [316582]

Kraus, Hans-Joachim. __ Psalmen II [Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament]__.
Neukirchener Verlag. 1960. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 569-994pp. Ex-library,
otherwise good. $15 [384522]

Kraus, Hans-Joachim. __Psalms 60-150: A Commentary__. Fortress. 1989. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 587pp. VG/VG. Owner's stamps to FFEP and title page. This is located
at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $37 [U18703]

Kraus, Hans-Joachim. __ Theologie der Psalmen [Biblischer Kommentar Altes
Testament, XV 3]__. Neukirchener Verlag. 1979. Hardcover with dust jacket. 272pp.
VG/VG $12 [390272]

Kruger, Thomas. __Hermeneia: Qoheleth__. Fortress. 2004. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 306pp. VG/VG. $49 [360555]

Kriiger, Thomas. __Hermeneia: Qoheleth__. Fortress. 2004. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 305pp. Very good. From the personal library of M. Eugene Boring. $42
[372245]

Kriiger, Thomas. __Hermeneia: Qoheleth__. Fortress. 2004. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 306pp. Bottom corners bumped. Else good. O.C. Dean, Jr., trans.; Klaus Baltzer,
ed. $42 [382316]

Kuist, H.T.. __Jeremiah (Layman's Bible Commentary )__. SCM. 1961. Paperback.
148pp. Underlining, label on spine. $1 [223060]

Kuist, Howard Tillman. __Jeremiah, Lamentations [Layman's Bible Commentary]__.
John Knox. 1977. Hardcover with dust jacket. 148pp. VG/VG $1 [275746]

Kuist, Howard Tillman. __Jeremiah, Lamentations [Layman's Bible Commentary]__.
John Knox Press. 1961. Hardcover with dust jacket. 148pp. Foxed dust jacket, else
good. $5 [VL6929]

Lacocque, André. __The Book of Daniel__. John Knox. 1979. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 302pp. VG/VG $13 [385587]
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Laetsch, Theo.. __Bible Commentary: Jeremiah__. Concordia. 1952. Paperback.
412pp. Good; creased and concave spine. $9 [364888]

Lamarche, Paul. _ Zacharie IX-XIV: Structure Littéraire et Messianisme [Etudes
Bibliques]__. J. Gabalda & Cie. 1961. Paperback. 168pp. Good; slightly torn
wrappers. $22 [387151]

Lamparter, Helmut. _ Buch der Anfechtung: Das Buch Hiob (Botschaft des Alten
Testaments, 13 Band)__. Calwer Verlag. 1951. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 261pp.
Yellowed pages, else good. From the libary of B. D[avie] Napier. $1 [220178]

Lange, John Peter. __ Genesis [Commentary on the Holy Scriptures, Critical, Doctrinal
and Homiletical] . Zondervan. 1869. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 665pp. Foxing,
shaken, underlining, highlighting. $11 [364478]

Lange, John Peter. __Job [Commentary on the Holy Scriptures, Critical, Doctrinal and
Homiletical]__. Zondervan. 1874. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 633pp. Foxing, shaken.
$11 [364479]

Lange, John Peter. __Joshua, Ruth [Lange's Commentary on the Holy Scriptures]__.
Zondervan. n.d.. Hardcover with dust jacket. pp. Slightly shaken, chipped dust jacket.
$12 [339310]

Lange, John Peter (Trans. Philip Schaff). __ Chronicles - Esther [Lange's Commentary on
the Holy Scriptures]__. Zondervan. n.d.. Hardcover. pp. G/G. Slight pen and pencil
markings, otherwise sound with edgeworn DJ. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $11 [U22195]

Lange, John Peter (Trans. Philip Schaff). _ Exodus - Leviticus [Lange's Commentary on
the Holy Scriptures] . Zondervan. n.d.. Hardcover. 1794+206pp. Spine notation,
otherwise good. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.
$11 [U22197]

Lange, John Peter (Trans. Philip Schaff). __Ezechiel, Daniel, and the Minor Prophets
(Double Volume) [Lange's Commentary on the Holy Scriptures, Volume 7]__.
Zondervan. 1960. Hardcover. pp. Shaken, sound otherwise. This is located at our
second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $22 [U22193]

Lange, John Peter (Trans. Philip Schaff). _ I and II Samuel [Lange's Commentary on the
Holy Scriptures] . Zondervan. n.d.. Hardcover with dust jacket. 617pp. VG/G. Book:
Author's name on ffep, else Very Good. DJ: Some scuffing, and a few small tears, else
good. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $9
[U10713]
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Lange, John Peter (Trans. Philip Schaff). _ Isaiah [Lange's Commentary on the Holy
Scriptures]__. Zondervan. n.d.. Hardcover. 741pp. Pencil markings to a few pages,
spine label, otherwise sound. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $16 [U22207]

Lange, John Peter (Trans. Philip Schaff). _ Job [Lange's Commentary on the Holy
Scriptures]__. Zondervan. n.d.. Hardcover with dust jacket. 633pp. G/G. This is
located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $11 [U22202]

Lange, John Peter (Trans. Philip Schaff). _ Joshua - Ruth [Lange's Commentary on the
Holy Scriptures]__. Zondervan. n.d.. Hardcover with dust jacket. pp. VG/G. DJ
edgeworn. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $12
[U22199]

Lange, John Peter (Trans. Philip Schaff). _ Mark - Luke [Lange's Commentary on the
Holy Scriptures]__. Zondervan. n.d.. Hardcover with dust jacket. 167+405pp.
VG/VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $16
[U22205]

Lange, John Peter (Trans. Philip Schaff). _ Matthew [Lange's Commentary on the Holy
Scriptures]__. Zondervan. n.d.. Hardcover. 568pp. Spine notation, else good. This is
located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $11 [U22194]

Lange, John Peter (Trans. Philip Schaff). _ Numbers - Deuteronomy [Lange's
Commentary on the Holy Scriptures] . Zondervan. n.d.. Hardcover with dust jacket.
192+241pp. G/G. Top right corner bumped, otherwise clean and crisp; DJ edgeworn.
This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $16 [U22198]

Lange, John Peter (Trans. Philip Schaff). _ Numbers and Deuteronomy [Lange's
Commentary on the Holy Scriptures] . Zondervan. n.d.. Hardcover with dust jacket.
192+241pp. VG/G. Book: Very good. DJ: Some scuffing, a few small stains, chipped as
base of spine, else good. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $10 [U10715]

Lange, John Peter (Trans. Philip Schaff). _ Proverbs - Song of Solomon [Lange's
Commentary on the Holy Scriptures] . Zondervan. n.d.. Hardcover with dust jacket.
pp.- VG/G. Owner's stamp to FFEP; DJ chipped. This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time. $11 [U22196]

Lange, John Peter (Trans. Philip Schaff). _ Psalms [Lange's Commentary on the Holy
Scriptures]__. Zondervan. n.d.. Hardcover. 679pp. Front hinge splitting and shaken
with endpaper separating, personal "Psalms" label over mis-labeled original gilting,
otherwise clean text for a working copy. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $11 [U22206]
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Larsson, Goran. __Uppbrottet. Bibelteologisk kommentar till Andra Moseboken (A
commentary on the Book of Exodus, in Swedish)__. Stockholm: Vebum. 1997.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 342pp. Fine. $9 [163441]

Lattke, Michael. _ Hermeneia: Odes of Solomon__. Fortress. 2009. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 678pp. Very good. From the library of Eugene Boring.
$47 [370860]

Lattke, Michael. _ Hermeneia: The Odes of Solomon__. Fortress. 2009. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 678pp. VG/VG. $50 [360577]

Lauha, Aarre. _ Kohelet [Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament, XIX]__.
Neukirchener Verlag. 1978. Hardcover with dust jacket. 232pp. G/VG, pencil
underlining. $20 [305360]

Laymon, Charles M. ed.. __Wisdom Literature and Poetry (Interpreter's Concise
Commentary)__. Abingdon. 1983. Paperback. 274pp. Very good. $1 [171263]

Leithart, Peter J.. __ 1 & 2 Kings [Brazos Theological Commentary on the Bible] .
Brazos. 2006. Hardcover with dust jacket. 304pp. New book. $21 [EN1243]

Leslie, Elmer. _ Jeremiah: Chronically arranged, translated & interpreted__. Abingdon.
1954. Hardcover with dust jacket. 349pp. G/G, underlining, chipped dust jacketThis
item is at our second store. Please anticipate a possible extra week in delivery time. $7
[704745]

Leslie, Elmer A.. _ Jeremiah: Chronologically arranged, translated & interpreted__.
Abingdon. 1954. Paperback. 349pp. Extensive underlining. Creased & faded spine. $1
[KS2966]

Leslie, Elmer A.. _ Psalms: Translated and Interpreted in the Light of Hebrew Life and
Worship__. Abingdon. 1949. Hardcover with dust jacket. 448pp. Foxing. Edge-worn
dust jacket. $5 [397051]

Leslie, Elmer A.. _ The Psalms, translated and interpreted in the light of Hebrew life
and worship__. Abingdon. 1949. Hardcover with dust jacket. 448pp. Foxing, torn and
sunned dust jacket. $2.5 [329532]

Leupold, H.C.. __Exposition of Ecclesiastes__. Baker. 1971. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 304pp. VG/G. Owner's stamps. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $8 [U23217]

Leupold, H.C.. __Exposition of Genesis (2 Vols)__. Baker. 1987. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 1220pp. VG/VG. Complete in two volumes. $20 [U23287]
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Leupold, H.C.. __Exposition of Genesis, Volume 1: Chapters 1-19__. Baker. 1965.
Hardcover. 578pp. G/G. Slight pencil markings, otherwise clean and crisp in scuffed
and slightly torn DJ. Reprint of 1942 Wartburg edition. This is located at our second
store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $8 [U21915]

Leupold, H.C.. __Exposition of Genesis, Volume 1: Chapters 1-19 __. Baker. 1953.
Hardcover. 578pp. Slightly shaken, else sound with worn DJ. This is located at our
second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $8 [U24394]

Leupold, H.C.. __Exposition of The Psalms__. Augsburg. 1959. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 1010pp. G/G. Scant penciling, otherwise clean and crisp; DJ tips worn. This is
located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $22 [U22088]

Leupold, H.C.. __Exposition of Zechariah__. Baker. 1971. Hardcover with dust jacket.
280pp. VG/VG.Owner's name to FFEP, short tear to front of DJ. This is located at our
second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $14 [U21940]

Levy, Reuben. __ Deutero-Isaiah: A Commentary, Together with a Preliminary Essay on
Deuter-Isaiah's Influence on Jewish Thought . Oxford. 1925. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 286pp. Ex-library. Shaken. Cloth chipped & fraying at spine. $14 [296572]

Limburg, James. __Encountering Ecclesiastes: A Book for Our Time__. Eerdmans.
2006. Paperback. 141pp. Discounted new copy $11 [EN1250]

Limburg, James. __I Dodici Profeti, Parte Prima: Osea, Gioele, Amos, Abdia, Giona,
Michea [Strumenti 23 Commentari]__. Claudiana-Torino. 2005. Paperback. 300pp.
Very good. $12 [368801]

Lind, Millard C.. __Ezekiel [Believers Church Commentary]__. Herald Press. 1996.
Paperback. 411pp. Very good. $8 [363483]

Lioy, Dan. _ The Divine Sabotage: An Expositional Journey Through Ecclesiastes__.
Wipf & Stock. 2008. Paperback. 176pp. New book. $22 [W59613]

Litt, Charles D.. __The Book of Enoch__. SPCK. 1966. Paperback. 154pp. Stained
cover and extensive ink underlining and notes. $5 [381763]

Loader, J.A.. __Ecclesiastes: A Practical Commentary. Text and Interpretation__.
Eerdmans. 1986. Paperback. 136pp. Good. $5 [388613]

Loader, J.A.. __Ecclesiastes: A Practical Commentary [Text and Interpretation]__.
Eerdmans. 1986. Paperback. 136pp. Very good. $5 [363163]

Loader, J.A.. __Prediker: Een praktische bijbelverklaring . Tekst en Toelichting. .
Paperback. 154pp. Very good. $1 [179974]
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Loader, J.A.. __Prediking van het Oude Testament: Esther__. Callenbach. 1980.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 201pp. VG/VG $22 [250431]

Lohfink, N.. _ Kohelet [Neue Echter Bibel Kommentar zum Alten Testament mit der
Einheitsiibersetzung]__. Echter Verlag. 1980. Paperback. 86pp. Very good. $11
[317394]

Lohfink, Norbert. __Qoheleth [Continental Commentary]__. Fortress. 2003.
Hardcover. 158pp. Discounted New Book. No Dust Jacket, as issued. This is located at
our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $16 [MN21425]

Longman III, Tremper. _ NICOT: Song of Songs__. Eerdmans. 2001. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 238pp. Discounted new copy. This book is at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $30 [MNJ199]

Longman, Tremper III. _ Daniel [NIV Application Commentary] . Zondervan. 1999.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 310pp. Very good. $16 [388506]

Lowth, Robert. __Isaiah, a New Translation with a Prelimiary Dissertation and Notes,
Volume I (only)__. London: Thomas Tegg. 1824. Paper boards. 212pp. Rebound in
paper boards with black library tape over spine, chipped away at top. Front hinge broken,
crack in middle of binding. Top edge stained. Heavy foxing, yellowed paper. $22
[309704]

Lowth, Robert. __Isaiah: A New Translation with a Preliminary Dissertation and
Notes__. London: T.T. & J.Tegg. 1833. Half leather. 423pp. Worn half-leather
binding, tender hinges, ex-library, foxing. $27 [382804]

Lowth, Robert. __Isaiah: A New Translation; with a Preliminary Dissertation, and
Notes, Critical, Philological, and Explanatory__. London: William Tegg & Co.. 1848.
Library buckram. 423pp. Ex-library, foxing. Rebound in burnt orange buckram. $22
[384833]

Luck, G. Coleman. __Daniel [Everyman's Bible Commentary]__. Moody. 1958.
Paperback. 127pp. Good. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $5 [U24555]

Luck, G. Coleman. __ Ezra and Nehemiah [Everyman's Bible Commentary] . Moody
Press. 1961. Paperback. 127pp. Good; faded spine. $5 [378567]

Maarsen, I. ed.. __Parshandatha, Part II: Isajah (Hebrew text)__. Reprint. Reprint.
Hardcover. 144pp. Photographic library reprint of the 1933 Central Press edition, in
black buckram; shaken binding. From the personal library of Brevard S. Childs. $22
[188662]
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Macbeath, Andrew. __ The Book of Job: A Study Manual__. Baker. 1969. Paperback.
106pp. Ex-library $1 [273315]

MacDonald, William. __ Believer's Bible Commentary__. Nelson. 1995. Hardcover.
2389pp. Near fine. Please note: our store's terms regarding heavy or high value books
will apply to this item. $19 [U15516]

MacKintosh, Charles Henry. __ Genesis to Deuteronomy: Notes on the Pentateuch (6
Vols)__. Loizeaux. 1946. Hardcover. pp. All volumes blindstamped with some wear
to spines, volume 6 front board has a large waterstain, otherwise all vols clean and crisp.
Complete in six volumes. $22 [U24215]

MACLAREN, ALEXANDER. __ Expositions of Holy Scripture (17 vols.)__. Baker.
1977. Hardcover. 17 vols.pp. Splotchy stain to vols. 4-8, else very good. This item is at
our second store. Please anticipate extra delivery time. $227 [U15389]

Macpherson, Ann; Joseph Rhymer, and John Challenor. __ Prophets I: Amos and Hosea,
Isaiah 1-39, Jeremiah, Isaiah 40-66__. ACTA Foundation. 1971. Paperback. 214pp.
Creased and rubbed wraps, and underlining. Ex-library. $5 [VL6148]

Maher, Michael. __Genesis [Old Testament Message, vol. 2]__. Michael Glazier.
1982. Paperback. 279pp. Very good. $10 [394674]

Maier, Walter A.. __The Book of Nahum: A Commentary__. James Family. 1977. .
386pp. Very good condition. Previous owner's name stamped on front free endpaper.
This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $14 [NW1870]

Maloney, George A.. __Singers of the New Song: A Mystical Interpretation of the Song
of Songs__. Ave Maria. 1985. Hardcover with dust jacket. 175pp. VG/VG. $5
[396534]

Managan, Celine. __1-2 Chronicles, Ezra, Nehemiah [Old Testament Message Vol.
13]__. Michael Glazier. 1982. Paperback. 219pp. Label on spine, else good. $5
[390814]

Markham, Helen H.. __The Song of Songs (Whis Is Solomon's) . Helen H. Markham.
. Pamphlet. 63pp. Bent corner, and yellowed pages, else good. Stapled booklet. $1
[VL2554]

Markon, I.D. ed.. _ Commentarius in Librum Duodecim Prophetarum Quem Composuit
Daniel Al-Kumissi, Saec. IX (in Hebrew)__. Sumptibus Societatis Mekize Nirdamim
Hierosolymis. 1957. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 82pp. Good; text is entirely in
Hebrew. $27 [358543]
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Marlowe, Alexander. _ The Book of Beginnings: A new translation of the Book of
Genesis, with special attention to its poetic values__. Eerdmans. 1938. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 139pp. G/G. Some dog-eared pages, dj edgeworn with a few tears. This is
located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $16 [U13479]

Marsh, John. __Amos and Micah [Torch Bible Commentaries]__. SCM. 1959.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 127pp. Ex-library. Underlining, else good. $2.5 [VL4809]

Marshall, Celia Brewer. __Genesis (Interpretation Bible Studies)__. Geneva Press.
1999. Paperback. 104pp. Good. This is located at our second store; please anticipate
extra delivery time. $5 [U16269]

Marti, Karl. __Das Buch Jesaja: Erklart [Kurzer Hand-Commentar zum Alten
Testament, X]__. J.C.B. Mohr. 1900. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 391pp. Lacks spine;
shaken, foxing, edgeworn boards. $16 [265201]

Marti, Karl. _ Dodekapropheton Erklidrt [Kurzer Hand-Commentar zum Alten
Testament, Abteilung XIII]__. J.C.B. Mohr. 1904. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 492pp.
Faded and badly worn and damaged cover, with spine peeling. Front board becoming
loose, foxing. $22 [357269]

Marti, Karl ED; I. Benzinger, A. Bertholet, K. Budde, B. Duhm, H. Holzinger, G.
Wildeboer . __ Kurzer Hand-Commentar zum Alten Testament: Ableitung I-XX (20 Vols
bound as 7)__. J.C.B. Mohr (Paul Siebeck). 1897. Genuine leather. pp. Good. Half
Leather. Edgeworn, front hinge of vol. 1 cracked at top edge, shaken, some pencil

underlining, otherwise sound. Complete with all 20 volumes bound as 7.  $252
[U22555]

Martin-Achard, Robert and S. Paul Re'emi. __Amos and Lamentations: God's People in
Crisis [International Theological Commentary] . Eerdmans. 1984. Paperback.
126pp. Good; creased wrappers. * This item is at our second store. Please anticipate an
additional week in delivery time. $2.5 [711587]

Martin, Alfred. __Isaiah, "The Salvation of Jehovah": A Study of the Book of Isaiah the
Prophet__. Moody Press. 1956. Paperback. 127pp. Worn, leaves yellowed; a
serviceable reading copy. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $3 [U24560]

Martin, Alfred. __Isaiah: The Salvation of Jehovah [Everyman's Bible Commentary]__.
Moody. 1956. Paperback. 127pp. Ex-church lib, else sound. This is located at our
second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $3 [U24298]

Masnuth, R. Samuel b.R. Nissim; [.S. Lange and S. Schwartz, contrib.. __Midras Daniel

et Midras Ezra (text in Hebrew)__. Sumptibus Mekitze Nirdamim. 1968. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 171pp. Very good. $32 [309850]
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Mason, R. . __Zephaniah, Habakkuk, Joel [Old Testament Guides]__. Sheffield
Academic Press. 1994. . 132pp. Very good condition. Cover very slightly worn.
Previous owner's name written inside. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [NW1841]

Mason, Rex. __Books of Haggai, Zechariah, and Malachi [Cambridge Bible
Commentary on the New English Bible]__. Cambridge. 1977. Paperback. 168pp.
Musty, stained wrappers, otherwise sound. $5 [363941]

Mauchline, John. _ Isaiah 1-39 [Torch Bible Commentaries]__. SCM. 1962.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 237pp. Good; ex-library. $2.5 [353456]

Mauchline, John. _ Isaiah 1-39 [Torch Bible Commentaries]__. Macmillan. 1962.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 237pp. Ex-library, worn cover, some penciling, and spine
partly torn away.Blue cloth tape on spine. $3 [VL6294]

Mayes, A.D. H.. _ Deuteronomy [New Century Bible Commentary] . Eerdmans.
1981. Paperback. 416pp. Ex-church lib, otherwise good. This is located at our second
store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U24304]

Mayes, A.D.H.. _ Deuteronomy [New Century Bible Commentary]__. Eerdmans.
1981. Library buckram. 416pp. Ex-library, paperback edition rebound in mustard
yellow library buckram. $7 [380908]

Mayes, A.D.H.. _ Deuteronomy [New Century Bible Commentary]__. Eerdmans /
Marshall, Morgan and Scott. 1981. Paperback. 416pp. VG. Owner's stamp to flyleaf.
This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $9 [U14646]

Mays, J.L.. __Leviticus, Numbers [Layman's Bible Commentaries]__. SCM. 1963.
Paperback. 143pp. Good; ex-library $5 [380772]

Mays, James Luther. __ Amos: A Commentary__. Westminster. 1969. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 168pp. Some underlining, else good. $2.5 [VL3822]

Mays, James Luther. __Ezekiel, Second Isaiah [Proclamation Commentaries]__.
Fortress. 1978. Paperback. 96pp. Underlining, good otherwise. $1 [181642]

Mays, James Luther. _ Hosea [Old Testament Library] . Westminster Press. 1969. .
190pp. G/G. DJ is slightly worn and slightly chipped. Light underlining throuhgout the
book. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $7
[NW1848]

Mays, James Luther. __ Interpretation: Amos__. Westminster. 1976. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 168pp. Pencil underlining and notes, chipped and torn dust jacket. $5
[363195]
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Mays, James Luther. __ Interpretation: Hosea__. Westminster. 1975. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 190pp. Ink underlining and notes, chipped dust jacket. $5 [363194]

Mays, James Luther. __OTL: Amos__. Westminster. 1969. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 168pp. VG/VG $7.67 [A163695]

Mays, James Luther. __OTL: Hosea__. Westminster. 1969. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 190pp. VG/VG. Previous owner's names. $7.67 [182107]

Mays, James Luther. _ OTL: Micah__. Westminster. 1976. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 169pp. Chipped dust jacket, cocked spine, ink underlining and highlighting. $5
[VL6648]

McCarter, P. Kyle. _ AB: I Samuel__. Doubleday. 1980. Hardcover with dust jacket.
475pp. Faded dust jacket. Else good. Former owner's name. $12 [395443]

McCarter, P. Kyle. _ AB: Il Samuel__. Doubleday. 1984. Hardcover with dust jacket.
553pp. Faded dust jacket. Else good. Former owner's name. $15 [395444]

Mccarter, P. Kyle, Jr.. __AB: II Samuel__. Doubleday. 1984. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 553pp. Ex-library. One section of pencil underlining. Else sound. $15 [394404]

McCurley, Foster R.. __Genesis, Exodus, Leviticus, Number [Proclamation
Commentaries]__. Fortress. 1979. Paperback. 128pp. Faded cover. Top corner curves
back. $2.5 [307541]

McCurley, Foster R.. __Genesis, Exodus, Leviticus, Numbers [Proclamation
Commentaries]__. Fortress. 1979. Paperback. 128pp. Good. $1 [293317]

McDonagh, Francis; Swanston, and Bernard Robinson. __Prophets II: Ezekiel, Minor
Prophets, Daniel [Scripture Discussion Commentary] . ACTA Foundation. 1972.
Paperback. 183pp. Creased and cocked spine, rubbed wrappings, and ink underlining.
Second half of book becoming detatched from spine. Ex-library. $5 [VL6147]

McEleney, Neil J.. __Law Given through Moses: Introduction to the Pentateuch
(Pamphlet Bible Series, 1)__. Paulist Press. 1960. Paperback. 32pp. Stapled booklet,
curled along spine. $1 [185405]

McFadyen, John Edgar. _ The Problem of Pain: A Study in the Book of Job__. James
Clarke. n.d.. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 298pp. Worn cover, shaken, ex-library. $27
[386479]

McGee, J. Vernon. __First and Second Kings (Thru the Bible Commentary)__. Nelson.
1991. Paperback. 310pp. Underlining and highlighting, creased spine. $1 [214430]
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McGee, J. Vernon. __ Thru the Bible with J. Vernon McGee, Vol. III: Proverbs -
Malachi__. Thomas Nelson. 1982. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 1031pp. Bottom corner
bumped. Page-edge grubby. Else sound. $5 [392464]

McKane, William. _ I & II Samuel [Torch Bible Commentaries]__. SCM. 1963.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 303pp. Pencil underlining. $2.5 [325791]

McKane, William. _ OTL: Proverbs_ . Westminster. 1970. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 670pp. Shaken, underlining, faded spine. $15 [A347503]

McKeating, Henry. __ Amos, Hosea, and Micah [Cambridge Bible Commentary on the
New English Bible]__. Cambridge. 1971. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 198pp. Good.
$2.5 [322691]

McKeating, Henry. ___Amos, Hosea, Micah [Cambridge Bible Commentary on the New
English Bible] . Cambridge. 1971. Paperback. 198pp. Good; scuffed wrappers,
slightly bumped corners, slightly stained page edges. $5 [363936]

McKenzie, John. __AB: Second Isaiah__. Doubleday. 1968. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 225pp. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.
$2.5 [701885]

McKenzie, John L.. __AB: Second Isaiah__. Doubleday. 1968. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 225pp. G/G, foxing $1 [A266385]

McNamara, M.. __Book of Isaiah, Chapters 1-39 [Old Testament Reading Guide,
16]__. Liturgical Press. 1966. Pamphlet. 128pp. Stapled booklet. Foxing, torn
wrappers, stained pages. $1 [330877]

Meyers, Carol L. and Eric M. Meyers. __AB: Haggai, Zechariah 1-8__. Doubleday.
1987. Hardcover with dust jacket. 478pp. Ink underlining, notes, and highlighting. $16
[383279]

Meyers, Carol L. and Eric M. Meyers. __AB: Haggai, Zechariah 1-8__. Doubleday.
1987. Hardcover with dust jacket. 478pp. G/G $16 [393747]

Michaeli, Frank. __Livres des Chroniques, d'Esdras et de Néhémie [Commentaire de
I'Ancien Testament]__. Delachaux & Niestle. 1967. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 369pp.
Good. Ex-library. $27 [312909]

Milgrom, Jacob and Daniel L. Block. __ Ezekiel's Hope: A Commentary on Ezekiel 38-
48__. Cascade Books. 2012. Paperback. 314pp. New book. $37 [W76503]

Miller, J. Maxwell and Gene M. Tucker. __The Book of Joshua__. Cambridge. 1974.
Paperback. 205pp. Underlining, else good. $2.5 [VL0148]

72



Miller, John. __A Commentary on the Proverbs: With a New Translation...__. Anson
D.F. Randolph & Co.. 1872. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 651pp. Binding broken down
the book's center. Ex-library, worn cover. $37 [386581]

Miller, Stephen ed.. __ Daniel [Shepherd's Notes] . Broadman & Holman. 1998.
Paperback. 97pp. Near fine. $2.5 [ZZ1529]

Milton, John P.. __The Psalms__. Augustana Book Concern. 1954. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 252pp. VG/G $1 [283456]

Miscall, Peter D.. __1 Samuel: A Literary Reading__. Indiana. 1986. Paperback.
198pp. Very good, label on spine. $1 [268019]

Miscall, Peter D.. __Isaiah [Readings: A New Biblical Commentary]__. JSOT. 1993.
Paperback. 178pp. Very good. $15 [363979]

Mitchell, H.G.. __ Isaiah: A Study of Chapters [-XII__. Thomas Y. Crowell. 1897.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 263pp. Underlining, shaken, rubbed cover, cloth chipped at
spine edges. $8 [210558]

Mitchell, Hinckley G.; John Merlin Poweis Smith; and Julius A. Bewer. __ICC: Haggai,
Zechariah, Malachi, and Jonah__. T&T Clark. 1971. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 362,
88, 65pp. Ink underlining in 2nd half. Else good. $20 [KA0253]

Montgomery, James A.. __ICC: Daniel__. T. & T. Clark. 1964. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 488pp. Very good. $20 [374800]

Montgomery, James A.; edited by Henry Snyder Gehman. __ICC: Books of Kings__. T.
& T. Clark. 1960. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 575pp. Very shaken, worn cover. $12
[377989]

Moore, Carey. __AB: Esther__. Doubleday. 1971. Hardcover with dust jacket. 117pp.
VG/VG $2.5 [303486]

Moore, Carey A.. __AB: Daniel, Esther and Jeremiah: The Additions__. Doubleday.
1979. Hardcover with dust jacket. 374pp. Chipped and faded dust jacket. Former owner
name & bookplate. FFEP corner-clipped. Else good. $11 [A339430]

Moore, Carey A.. __AB: Esther__. Doubleday. 1971. Hardcover with dust jacket.
117pp. Torn and yellowed dust jacket, else good. $5 [VL6828]

Moore, Carey A.. __AB: Judith__. Doubleday. 1985. . 286pp. VG/VG. * This item is
at our second store. Please anticipate an additional week in delivery time. $15 [707938]
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Moore, Carey A.. __AB: Daniel, Esther and Jeremiah: The Additions__. Doubleday.
1979. Hardcover with dust jacket. 374pp. VG/VG $5 [A389858]

Moore, George Foot. __ICC: Judges__. Charles Scribner's. 1895. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 473pp. Ex-library, shaken, faded and edgeworn spine. $12 [379631]

Moore, T.V.. __The Prophets of the Restoration, Haggai, Zechariah, and Malachi. A
New Translation, with Notes_ . New York: Robert Carter & Bros.. 1856. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 408pp. Foxing, slightly shaken. Rubbed cover. $27 [385332]

Moore, Thomas V.. _ Commentary on Zechariah__. Banner of Truth. 1968.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 251pp. Slight red ink underlining. $12 [394497]

Morgan, G. Campbell. _ Hosea: The Heart and Holiness of God__. Wipf & Stock.
1998. Paperback. 159pp. New book. Previously published by Baker Book House. $18
[W01695]

Morgan, G. Campbell. _ Malachi's Message for Today__. Baker. 1972. Paperback.
131pp. Pen underlining, otherwise sound. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U23902]

Morgan, G. Campbell. __Malachi’s Message for Today__. Wipf & Stock. 1998.
Paperback. 131pp. New book. Previously published by Baker Book House. $15
[W01763]

Morgan, G. Campbell. __Notes on the Psalms__. Revel. 1947. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 287pp. Extensive ink underlining, torn and chipped dust jacket. $8 [374847]

Morgan, G. Campbell. __ Notes on the Psalms

__. Revell. 1957. Hardcover with dust jacket. 287pp. G/G. Pen markings to a few
early pages, else sound in torn DJ. This is located at our second store; please anticipate
extra delivery time. $8 [U22705]

Morgan, G. Campbell. __ Notes on the Psalms [G. Campell Morgan Reprint series]__.
Wipf & Stock. 2010. Paperback. 287pp. New book. Previously published by Fleming
H. Revell, 1947. $32 [W93031]

Morgan, G. Campbell. __Studies in the Prophecy of Jeremiah__. Wipf & Stock. 2010.
Paperback. 288pp. New book. Previously published by Marshall, Morgan & Scott,
1948. $32 [W92973]

Morgan, G. Campbell. __Studies in the Prophecy of Jeremiah.

__. Revell. 1958. Hardcover with dust jacket. 288pp. VG/G. Owner's stamp to FFEP,
otherwise clean and crisp with edgeworn DJ in mylar. This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time. $7 [U22167]
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Morgan, G. Campbell. __The Book of Job [The Analyzed Bible]__. Fleming H. Revell.
1909. Hardcover. 223pp. A bit shaken, penciling, sound otherwise. This is located at
our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $11 [U22103]

Morgan, G. Campbell. __Voices of Twelve Hebrew Prophets__. Baker. 1975.
Paperback. 127pp. Ex-lib, else sound. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U24490]

Moriarty, Frederick L.. __Book of Numbers, part 1, with a Commentary (Pamphlet Bible
Series, 7)__. Paulist Press. 1960. Paperback. 96pp. Stapled booklet with yellowed
pages, else good. $1 [185089]

Moriarty, Frederick L.. __Book of Numbers, part 2, with a Commentary (Pamphlet Bible
Series, 8)__. Paulist Press. 1960. Paperback. 80pp. Stapled booklet with yellowed
pages, else good. $1 [185093]

Moriarty, Frederick L.. __Ezra and Nehemiah [Old Testament Reading Guide, 11]__.
Liturgical Press. 1966. Pamphlet. 68pp. Stapled booklet. Foxing, penciling. $1
[334945]

Morris, Henry M.. __The Genesis Record: A Scientific and Devotional Commentary on
the Book of Beginnings__. Baker. 1979. Hardcover. 716pp. Pen and pencil
underlining, else sound. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $11 [U22888]

Morris, Leon. __TNTC: 1 Corinthians__. Eerdmans. 2002. Paperback. 244pp.
Discounted new book. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $10 [MN9709]

Moulton, Richard G.. __Biblical Idyls [The Modern Reader's Bible]__. Macmillan.
1922. Hardcover. 149pp. VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $3 [U22611]

Moulton, Richard G.. __Daniel and the Minor Prophets [The Modern Reader's Bible]__.
Macmillan. 1925. Hardcover. 286pp. VG. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $3 [U22619]

Moulton, Richard G.. __Deuteronomy [The Modern Reader's Bible]__. Macmillan.
1922. Hardcover. 162pp. Slight penciling, else sound. This is located at our second
store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $3 [U22627]

Moulton, Richard G.. __ Ecclesiasticus [The Modern Reader's Bible]__. Macmillan.

1914. Hardcover. 207pp. VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $3 [U22629]
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Moulton, Richard G.. __ Ezekiel [The Modern Reader's Bible] . Macmillan. 1914.
Hardcover. 203pp. Slight penciling, else sound. This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time. $3 [U22623]

Moulton, Richard G.. __ Genesis [The Modern Reader's Bible]__. Macmillan. 1922.
Hardcover. 167pp. Slight penciling, else sound. This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time. $3 [U22626]

Moulton, Richard G.. __Isaiah [The Modern Reader's Bible]__. Macmillan. 1922.
Hardcover. 260pp. Penciling, else sound. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $3 [U22622]

Moulton, Richard G.. _ Jeremiah [The Modern Reader's Bible]_ . Macmillan. 1919.
Hardcover. 238pp. Shaken, some penciling, pen notations to front endpaper and title
page. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $3
[U22628]

Moulton, Richard G.. __St Matthew, St. Mark and General Epistles [The Modern
Reader's Bible] . Macmillan. 1921. Hardcover. 299pp. Edgeworn, shaken, slight

penciling, else sound. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery
time. $3 [U22616]

Moulton, Richard G.. __St. Luke and St. Paul (2 Vols) [The Modern Reader's Bible]__.
Macmillan. 1919. Hardcover. 226, 235pp. Slight penciling, else sound. This is located
at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $7 [U22612]

Moulton, Richard G.. _ The Book of Job [The Modern Reader's Bible]__. Macmillan.
1927. Hardcover. 182pp. Slight penciling, else sound. This is located at our second
store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $3 [U22614]

Moulton, Richard G.. _ The Chronicles [The Modern Reader's Bible]__. Macmillan.
1919. Hardcover. 275pp. VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $3 [U22610]

Moulton, Richard G.. __The Exodus [The Modern Reader's Bible]__. Macmillan. 1919.
Hardcover. 311pp. Slight penciling, else sound. This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time. $3 [U22625]

Moulton, Richard G.. __The Gospel, Epistles, and Revelation of St. John [The Modern
Reader's Bible] . Macmillan. 1919. Hardcover. 224pp. Slight penciling, pen notes to
front endpaper, else sound. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $3 [U22624]

76



Moulton, Richard G.. __The Judges [The Modern Reader's Bible]__. Macmillan. 1922.
Hardcover. 260pp. Slight penciling, else sound. This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time. $3 [U22615]

Moulton, Richard G.. __The Kings [The Modern Reader's Bible]__. Macmillan. 1919.
Hardcover. 274pp. VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $3 [U22618]

Moulton, Richard G.. _ The Psalms and Lamentations (2 Vols) [The Modern Reader's
Bible] . Macmillan. 1925. Hardcover. 216+247pp. This is located at our second
store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $7 [U22621]

Moyers, Bill. __Genesis: A Living Conversation__. Doubleday. 1996. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 361pp. Ink underlining throughout. $1 [253672]

Mulder, MJ.. _ Koningen, Deel I: I Koningen 1-7 [Commentaar op Het Oude
Testament]__. J.H. Kok. 1987. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 306pp. Very good. $16
[243683]

Murphy, J.G.. __ Critical and Exegetical Commentary on the Book of Genesis__.
Andover: Warren F. Draper. 1866. Quarter leather. 519pp. Quarter leather, edge-worn.
Slight foxing. Else good. Preface by J.P. Thompson. $22 [395396]

Murphy, James G.. __ Critical & Exegetical Commentary on the Book of Leviticus, with
a New Translation__. Warren F. Draper. 1872. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 318pp. Ex-
library, corners badly worn; shaken, yellowed pages. $47 [172774]

Murphy, James G.. __ Critical and Exegetical Commentary on the Book of Exodus, with
an New Translation__. Warren F. Draper. 1868. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 385pp.
Ex-library, stained page edges, rubbed cover. $15 [387425]

Murphy, James G.. __ Critical and Exegetical Commentary on the Book of Leviticus,
with a New Translation__. Warren F. Draper. 1872. Quarter leather. 318pp. Good. Ex-
library, Quarter leather, marbled boards. $22 [385725]

Murphy, James G. . __ Critical & Exegetical Commentary on the Book of Exodus __.
Wipf & Stock. 1997. Paperback. 385pp. New copy. Previously published by Warren
Draper, 1868. $33 [W00742]

Murphy, James G. . __ Critical & Exegetical Commentary on the Book of Genesis__.
Wipf & Stock. 1997. Paperback. 591pp. New copy. Previously published by T&T
Clark, 1863. $40 [W00872]

Murphy, Roland E.. __Psalms, Job [Proclamation Commentaries]__. Fortress. 1977.
Paperback. 96pp. Faded spine, else very good. $1 [217097]
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Murphy, Ronald E.. __The Psalms, Job [Proclamation Commentaries]__. Fortress.
1977. Paperback. 96pp. Creased wrappings, else good. $2.5 [VL3985]

Myers, Jacob M.. __AB: 1 and 2 Esdras__. Anchor Doubleday. 1974. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 384pp. G/G. Ex-lib with usual paraphernalia, else clean and crisp in sunned

DJ. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5
[U18806]

Myers, Jacob M.. __AB: Ezra and Nehemiah__. Doubleday. 1965. . 269pp. Pen
markings to a few pages, else sound. This is located at our second store; please anticipate
extra delivery time. $3 [NW1808]

Myers, Jacob M.. __AB: Ezra, Nehemiah__. Doubleday. 1965. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 268pp. G/VG, underlining. $2.5 [A322120]

Myers, Jacob M.. __AB: I and Il Esdras__. Doubleday. 1974. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 383pp. VG/G. Faded dust jacket, otherwise good. $5 [380980]

Myers, Jacob M.. __AB: I Chronicles__. Doubleday. 1965. Hardcover with dust jacket.
239pp. VG/G $1 [270642]

Myers, Jacob M.. __AB: II Chronicles__. Doubleday. 1973. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 268pp. Chipped dust jacket, else good. $5 [VL6919]

Myers, Jacob M.. __Hosea, Joel Amos, Obadiah, Jonah [Layman's Bible
Commentary]__. John Knox Press. 1960. Hardcover with dust jacket. 176pp. Chipped
and foxed dust jacket, else good. $5 [VL6927]

Nigelsbach, Carl Wilhelm Eduard; trans. by Dunlop Moore and Samuel T. Lowrie; John
Peter Lange and Philip Schaff, series editors. __ The Prophet Isaiah [Lange's
Commentary on the Holy Scripture]__. Wipf & Stock. 2007. Paperback. 741pp. New
copy; previously published by Charles Scribner, 1871. $65 [W54120]

Napier, B. Davie. __ _Exodus [The Layman's Bible Commentary]__. John Knox. 1963. .
125pp. VG/VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.
$3 [NW1927]

Napier, B.D.. _ Exodus (Layman's Bible Commentary )__. SCM. 1964. Paperback.
125pp. Good; label on spine. $1 [223061]

Neale, J. M. and R.F. Littledale. __Commentary on the Psalms, Vol. I: Psalm I to Psalm
XXXVIII. From Primitive and Medieval Writers, and From the Various Office-Books
and Hymns of the Roman, Mozarabic, Ambrosian, Gallican, Greek, Coptic, ARmenian,
and Syriac Rites. Third Edition.__. London: Joseph Masters & Co.. 1874. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 618pp. Heavy foxing. Worn & fraying cloth. Shaken. $11 [397353]
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Neale, J.M. and R.F. Littledale. __Commentary on the Psalms, Vol. II: Psalm XXXIX to
Psalm LXXX. From Primitive and Medieval Writers, and From the Various Office-
Books and Hymns of the Roman, Mozarabic, Ambrosian, Gallican, Greek, Coptic,
ARmenian, and Syriac Rites. Third Edition.__. London: Joseph Masters & Co.. 1872.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 612pp. Heavy foxing. Worn & fraying cloth. Shaken. $11
[397352]

Neale, J.M. and R .F. Littledale. __Commentary on the Psalms, Vol. III: Psalm LXXXI to
Psalm CXVIII. From Primitive and Medieval Writers, and From the Various Office-
Books and Hymns of the Roman, Mozarabic, Ambrosian, Gallican, Greek, Coptic,
ARmenian, and Syriac Rites. Second Edition.__. London: Joseph Masters & Co.. 1884.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 533pp. Heavy foxing. Worn & fraying cloth. Cocked spine.
$11 [397351]

Neil, William. _ Harper's Bible Commentary__. Harper and Row. 1962. Hardcover.
544pp. Foxing, boards scuffed, else sound. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $4 [U18616]

Neil, William. __The Acts of the Apostles [New Century Bible Commentary]__.
Eerdmans / Marshall, Morgan and Scott. 1981. Paperback. 270pp. Owner's stamp to
flyleaf, else very good. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery
time. $5 [U14748]

Nelson, Richard D.. __Interpretation: 1 & 2 Kings__. John Knox. 1987. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 273pp. Slight penciling, good otherwise. $9 [362751]

Newell, Philip R.. __ Daniel: The Man Greatly Beloved and His Prophecies__. Moody
Press. 1971. Hardcover with dust jacket. 199pp. VG/G. Owner's stamps to edges and
FFEP, DJ scuffed and spine knicked. This is located at our second store; please anticipate
extra delivery time. $9 [U24677]

Newsome, James D.. __Exodus [Interpretation Bible Studies]__. Geneva Press. 1998.
Paperback. 134pp. Good; slightly creased wrappers. $5 [388570]

Nicholson, E.W.. __Jeremiah 1-25 [Cambridge Bible Commentary on the New English
Bible]__. Cambridge. 1973. Paperback. 221pp. Ink underlining. $5 [363946]

Nicholson, E.-W.. __Jeremiah 26-52 [Cambridge Bible Commentary on the New English
Bible]__. Cambridge. 1975. Paperback. 247pp. Ink underlining. $5 [363945]

Nicoll, W. Robertson ed.. __The Expositor's Bible Volume 4__. Eerdmans. 1956.

Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 922pp. Shaken, and stained front cover, else good. $2.5
[VL2130]
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Noordtzij, A.. _ Numbers [Bible Student's Commentary] . Zondervan. 1983.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 304pp. VG/G, faded and torn dust jacket. $10 [394018]

Norris, Richaard A. Jr.. _ The Song of Songs [The Church's BIble series] . Eerdmans.
2003. Hardcover with dust jacket. 325pp. VG/VG $22 [386809]

North, Chrisopher R.. __Isaiah 40-55 [Torch Bible Commentaries]__. SCM. 1952.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 150pp. Ex-library, worn and faded cover, foxing. $2.5
[353275]

North, Christopher R.. __Second Isaiah: Introduction, Translation, and Commentary to
Chapters XL-LV__. Clarendon Press, Oxford. 1964. Hardcover with dust jacket.
290pp. Badly torn dust jacket, otherwise good. $5 [365760]

North, Christopher R.. __Second Isaiah: Introduction, Translation and Commentary to
Chapter XL-LV__. Oxford. 1964. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 290pp. Ink underlining.
Ex-library. $5 [378908]

North, Christopher R.. __The Second Isaiah: Introduction, Translation and Commentary
to Chapters XL-LV__. Oxford. 1964. Hardcover with dust jacket. 290pp. VG/G,
chipped dust jacket. $5 [369524]

North, Christopher R.. __The Second Isaiah: Introduction, Translation, and
Commentary on Chapters XL-LV__. Wipf & Stock. 2005. Paperback. 290pp. New
book. Previously published by Oxford University Press, 1964. $32 [W21093]

North, Christopher R.. __The Second Isaiah: Introduction, Translation and Commentary
to Chapters XL-LV__. Oxford. 1964. . 290pp. VG/G. Owner's name to FFEP, DJ
edgeworn. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $11
[NW1941]

North, Martin. __Dritte Buch Mose: Leviticus [Das Alte Testament Deutsch]__.

Vandenhoeck and Ruprecht. 1962. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 181pp. Good. Corners
bumped. $2.5 [333292]

Noth, M.. _ Das Buch Josua [Handbuch zum Alten Testament, 7]__. J.C.B. Mohr.
1953. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 151pp. Very good. $5 [389993]

Noth, Martin. __ Dritte Buch Mose: Leviticus [Das Alte Testament Deutsch, 6]__.
Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht. 1966. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 181pp. Ex-library, else
good. $1 [218464]

Noth, Martin. __Konige, I. 1-16 [Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament]__.

Neukirchener Verlag. n.d.. Paperback. pp. Good. Paperback fascicles in a cloth bound
slip case. $9 [336574]
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Noth, Martin. __Konige, I. Teilband [Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament]__.

Neukirchener Verlag. 1968. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 366pp. Ex-library, else good.
$11 [315386]

Noth, Martin. __OTL: Exodus__. Westminster. 1962. Hardcover with dust jacket.
283pp. Ink underlining; trans. by J.S. Bowden $8 [252896]

Noth, Martin. __OTL: Leviticus__. Westminster. 1965. Hardcover with dust jacket.
208pp. VG/VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.
$9 [NW1825]

Noth, Martin. __OTL: Numbers__. Westminster. 1968. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
258pp. Faded spine, previous owner's name and stamp on ffep; very good otherwise.
$11.66 [163760]

Noth, Martin. __ Vierte Buch Mose, Numeri [Alte Testament Deutsch, Teilband 7]__.
Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht. 1966. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 222pp. Ex-library,
yellowed pages; otherwise good. $8 [179877]

Noth, Martin. __ Zweite Buch Mose: Exodus [Alte Testament Deutsch, Teilband 5]__.
Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht. 1959. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 230pp. Good. Foxing,
pencil underlining, bowed boards. $2.5 [306014]

Noth, Martin. __ Zweite Buch Mose: Leviticus [Alte Testament Deutsch, Teilband 6]__.
Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht. 1962. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 181pp. Good. Foxing,
slightly bowed boards. $2.5 [306015]

Noth, Martin. __Zweite Buch Mose: Exodus [Alte Testament Deutsch, 5]__.
Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht. 1959. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 230pp. Shaken, pencil
underlining. $2.5 [323671]

Noth, Martin; trans. by J.S. Bowden. __OTL: Exodus__. Westminster. 1962. . 283pp.
Faded cover, slightly cocked spine. * This item is at our second store. Please anticipate
an additional week in delivery time. $2.5 [711557]

Notscher, Friedrich. _ Buch Jeremias, Ubersetzt und Erklirt (Heilige Schrift, VII
Band)__. Peter Hanstein. 1934. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 378pp. Yellowed pages,
musty. $7.67 [215330]

Odell, Margaret S.. __Ezekiel [Smyth & Helwys Bible Commentary] . Smyth &
Helwys. 2005. Hardcover with dust jacket. 565pp. VG/VG $37 [361027]

Oesterley, W.O.E.. __The Book of Proverbs__. Methuen. 1929. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 294pp. Good; ex-library. $16 [379628]
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Olsen, Erling C.. __Meditations in the Book of Psalms (2 Vols in 1)__. Loizeaux. 1952.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 1050pp. VG/G. DJ edgeworn. Complete in one volume.
This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $22 [U24390]

Omanson, Roger L. and John E. Ellington. ___Handbook on the First and Second Books
of Samuel, vol. 2__. United Bible Societies. 2001. Paperback. 1283pp. Good. $47
[338003]

Orelli, C. von. __The Prophecies of Jeremiah__. T. & T. Clark. 1889. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 384pp. Cover is badly worn and detached; ex-library, foxing. $5 [388837]

Ortlund, Raymond C. Jr.; ED. R. Kent Hughes. __Proverbs: Wisdom that Works
[Preaching the Word]__. Crossway. 2012. Hardcover with dust jacket. 216pp.

Discounted New Book. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $21.8 [MN22745]

Osterley, W. O. E.. __The Psalms: Translated with Text-Critical and Exegetical Notes___
SPCK. 1939. Hardcover. 599pp. Shaken, else good. This is located at our second
store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $16 [U12141]

Oswalt, John N.. __ Isaiah [The NIV Application Commentary]__. Zondervan. 2003.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 736pp. Very good. $20 [385420]

Owen, John. __A Practical Exposition of Psalm CXXX__. Boston: William Peirce.
1834. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 252pp. Worn and faded cover, bumped corners,
slightly shaken. Ex-library, heavy foxing. $15 [387007]

Pace, Sharon. __ Daniel [Smyth & Helwys Bible Commentary] . Smyth & Helwys.
2008. Hardcover with dust jacket. 383pp. VG/VG, with CD-Rom. $27 [362738]

Parker, Joseph. __The People's Bible (26 Volumes)__. Funk and Wagnalls. n.d. (1900).
Hardcover. 25 volspp. Incomplete set, 25 of 28 vols, missing vols. 4 Dueteronomy, 11
Job, and 21 John, 2 odd Hodder and Stoughton vols. Most vols shaken, edgeworn, foxed
and peeling paper spine labels, and sporadic pen underlining, 2 leaves loose in vol 1, else
a good working set. Please note: our store's terms regarding heavy or high value books
will apply to this item. $137 [U15279]

Parrish, Randolph ed.. _ Jesus Christ in the Talmud by Gustav Dalman & Commentary
on the Gospels from the Talmud & the Hebraica by John Lightfoot. Abridged &
Rewritten in Modern Language, and with Additional Notes.__. Resource Publications.
2002. Paperback. 212pp. New book. $24 [W09561]

Paton, Lewis Bayles. __ICC: Book of Esther__. T&T Clark. 1976. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 339pp. Very good. $15 [395189]

82



Paul, Shalom M.. __Hermeneia: Amos__. Fortress. 1991. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
409pp. Very good. From the personal library of M. Eugene Boring. $40 [372242]

Peake, A.S. & W .F. Lofthouse eds.. _ Jeremiah XXV- LII and Lamentations; Ezekiel
[Century Bible: A Modern Commentary] . London: Caxton Publishing. n.d..
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 152,362pp. Ink underlining, shaken. $11 [274461]

Peake, Arthur S.. _ Jeremiah & Lamentations, vol. II: Jeremiah XXV to LII
Lamentations [New Century Bible] . Edinburgh: T.C. & E.C. Jack. 1911. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 359pp. Ex-library, worn and sunned cover. $1 [275723]

Pentiuc, Eugen J.. _ Long-Suffering Love: A Commentary on Hosea, with Patristic
Annotations__. Holy Cross Orthodox Press. 2002. Hardcover with dust jacket. 408pp.
VG/VG $22 [315051]

Perowne, J. J. Stewart. __Commentary on the Psalms (2 Vols in 1)__. Kregel. 1989.
Paperback. 523pp. VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $27 [U22869]

Perowne, T.T.. __Micah [Cambridge Bible for Schools and Colleges]__. Cambridge.
1902. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 64pp. Very good. $5 [369251]

Peters, Norbert. __Das Buch Jesus Sirach oder Ecclesiasticus [Exegetisches Handbuch
zum Alten Testament, 25. Band]__. Aschendorffsche Verlagsbuchhandlung. 1913.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 469pp. Slight markings, edgeworn cover, shaken, broken
back hinge repaired with glue, previous owner's stamps. $40 [336760]

Peters, Norbert. __Das Buch Job [Exegetisches Handbuch zum Alten Testament, 21.
Band]__. Aschendorffschen Verlagsbuchhandlung. 1928. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
517pp. Shaken, previous owner's name stamps. $42 [336711]

Petersen, David L.. __Haggai and Zechariah 1-8 [Old Testament Library] .

Westminster. 1984. Hardcover with dust jacket. 320pp. Red ink underlining. Else
sound. $18 [383704]

Petersen, David L.. _ OTL: Haggai and Zechariah 1-8__. Westminster. 1984.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 329pp. G/G, ex-library, cocked spine. $19 [382502]

Phillips, Anthony. _ Deuteronomy [Cambridge Bible Commentary on the New English
Bible]__. Cambridge. 1973. Paperback. 237pp. Good; upper page corners bumped. $5
[363949]

Phillips, George. _ Commentary on the Psalms (2 vols.)__. Williams & Norgate. 1872.

Library buckram. 410, 450pp. Good. Ex-library, rebound in light brown buckram.
$32 [390040]
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Phillips, John. __ _Exploring the Psalms (2 Vols)__. Loizeaux. 1988. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 732,704pp. VG/VG. Owener's stamps to edges, pen underlining to one page
of vol. 2, otherwise clean and crisp; DJ's have a few small tears. Complete in two
volumes. $37 [U22715]

Pilch, John J.. __ Cultural World of the Prophets. The First Reading & the Responsorial
Psalm, Sunday by Sunday, Year C__. Liturgical Press. 2002. Paperback. 121pp. New
book. $9.5 [EN1766]

Pixley, George V.. _ On Exodus: A Liberation Perspective__. Orbis. 1987.
Paperback. 236pp. Good; slight marginalia. $9 [368736]

Pixley, George V.. _ On Exodus: A Liberation Perspective__. Orbis. 1987. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 236pp. VG/VG $22 [362114]

Ploger, Otto. __Das Buch Daniel [Kommentar zum Alten Testament]__. Giitersloher
Verlagshaus Gerd Mohn. 1965. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 183pp. Stained cover, ex-
library. $15 [346447]

Ploger, Otto. __Spriiche Salomos (Proverbia) [Biblischer Kommentar Altes
Testament]__. Neukirchener Verlag. 1981. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. pp. Very good.
Three paperback fascicles in a cloth slip case. $16 [336569]

Plummer, William S.. __Studies in the Book of Psalms, Being a Critical and Expository
Commentary, With Doctrinal and Practical Remarks on the Entire Psalter__. J. B.
Lippincott. 1870. Hardcover. 1210pp. Folio. Ex-lib, shaken, hinges cracked, RFEP
torn, some wear to tips, otherwise good working text. $77 [U16533]

Pool, Matthew. __Annotations Upon the Holy Bible, vol. Il only__. Robert Carter &
Brothers. 1952. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 1030pp. Ex-library, foxing, front two
blanks dampstained, worn cover, repaired hinges, spine covered in green binding tape.
$16 [275924]

Pope, Marvin H.. __AB: Job__. Doubleday. 1965. Hardcover with dust jacket. 293pp.
G/G, pencil underlining. $7 [340700]

Pope, Marvin H.. __AB: Song of Songs__. Anchor Doubleday . 1977. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 743pp. VG/G. Bookplate, DJ slightly torn. This is located at our second
store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $19 [U19747]

Pope, Marvin H. . __AB: Job__. Doubleday. 1973. Hardcover with dust jacket. 293pp.

G/G. Ex-lib with usual paraphernalia. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U18800]
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Porteous, Norman W.. _ Danielbuch [Alte Testament Deutsch, 23]__. Vandenhoeck &
Ruprecht. 1962. Paperback. 146pp. Ex-library, good otherwise. $2.5 [179882]

Porteous, Norman W.. __OTL: Daniel__. SCM. 1965. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
173pp. Yellowed. Else good. $2.5 [342404]

Porteous, Norman W.. __Daniel [Old Testament Library]__. Westminster Press. 1965.
. 173pp. G/G. DJ is slightly worn. Light underlining. This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time. $7 [NW1850]

Porter, J.R.. __ Leviticus [Cambridge Bible Commentary on the New English Bible] .
Cambridge. 1976. Paperback. 232pp. Good. $5 [363877]

Preuss, Horst Dietrich. __Deuteronomium [Ertrige der Forschung]__.
Wissenschaftliche Buchgesellschaft. 1982. Paperback. 269pp. Very good $12
[322464]

Preuss, Horst Dietrich. ___Deuteronomium [Ertrige der Forschung]__.
Wissenschaftliche Buchgesellschaft Darmstadt. 1982. Paperback. 269pp. Very Good.
This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $12 [U19206]

Propp, William H.C.. __AB: Exodus 19-40__. Doubleday. 2006. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 865pp. VG/VG $47 [387385]

Pusey, E.B.. __ Minor Prophets (2 vols.)__. Wipf & Stock. 2005. Paperback. 427,
538pp. New book. Previously published by Funk&Wagnalls, 1885. $85 [W21819]

Raabe, Paul R.. _ AB: Obadiah__. Doubleday. 1996. Hardcover with dust jacket.
310pp. VG/VG $15 [387597]

Rast, Walter E.. __Joshua, Judges, Samuel, Kings [Proclamation Commentaries]__.
Fortress. 1978. Paperback. 124pp. Gift note, small tear in upper edge of last few pages,
good otherwise. $1 [180156]

Rast, Walter E.. __Joshua. Judges, Samuel, Kings [Proclamation Commentaries]__.
Fortress. 1978. Paperback. 124pp. Good, label on front cover. $2.5 [VL3984]

Reichert, Victor E.. _ Job [Soncino Books of the Bible]__. Soncino. 1946. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 233pp. Foxing, dampwarped pages. $8 [329334]

Reider, Joseph. __Book of Wisdom [Dropsie College Edition, Jewish Apocryphal

Literature]__. Harper. 1957. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 233pp. Lower edge of ffep
clipped, otherwise sound. $11 [362863]
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Reinke, Laur.. __Der Prophet Micha. Einleitung, Grundtext und Uebersetzung, nebst
einem vollstidndigen philologisch-kritischen und historischen: Commentar__. Emil
Roth. 1874. Half leather. 226pp. Good. Ex-library. Slightly worn half-leather binding.
$29 [385325]

Reinke, Laur.. _ Die Messianischen Weissagungen bei den grossen und kleinen
Propheten des A.T. (4 vols)__. Ferver'sche Universitidtsuchhandlung. 1859. Half
leather. 431, 556, 604, 440, 408pp. Ex-library, musty, foxing, stains. Half-leather with
marbled boards. $127 [384992]

Reinke, Laur.. _ Messianischen Weissagung bei den grossen und kleinen Propheten des
A.T.,4.Band, 1. Hilfte, den Commentar iiber die messianischen Weissagungen der
Propheten Ezechiel, Daniel, und Haggai enthaltend__. Ferber'sche
Universitdtsbuchhandlung. 1862. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 408pp. Ex-library, foxing.
Rebound in paper boards. $32 [311267]

Renan, Ernest. __Le Cantique des Cantiques, Traduit de 'Hébreu avec une Etude sur le
Plan, I'Ages et le Caractere de Poéme__. Paris: Michel Lévy Freres. 1870. Half leather.
210pp. Ex-library, slight foxing. Half-leather binding with marbled boards. $22
[384792]

Rendtorff, Rolf. _ Leviticus III .1, Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament__.
Neukirchener Verlag. 1985. Paperback. 80pp. Very good. $10.33 [150557]

Reyburn, William D.. _ Handbook on Lamentations__. United Bible Societies. 1992.
Paperback. 166pp. Wraps curled, spine faded. Else good. $12 [309837]

Reynolds, Edward. _ Commentary on the Book of Ecclesiastes [volume IV of The
Whole Works]__. Soli Deo Gloria. 1998. Hardcover with dust jacket. 479pp. NF/NF
$27 [266480]

Rhodes, A.B.. __Psalms [Layman's Bible Commentaries]__. SCM. 1960. Paperback.
192pp. Creased spine and wraps. Label on spine. Else sound. $1 [354561]

Rhodes, Arnold B.. __Psalms [Layman's Bible Commentary]__. John Knox. 1960.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 192pp. Cocked spine. Former owner's name. $5 [396898]

Rice, Gene. __ Nations Under God: A Commentary on the Book of 1 Kings
[International Theological Commentary]__. Eerdmans. 1990. Paperback. 198pp.
Cocked spine. Creased wraps. Else good. $9 [262543]

RICHARDSON, ALAN. __Genesis 1-11 [Torch Bible Commentary]__. SCM. 1979.

Paperback. 134pp. Spine faded, personal lending pouch, else good. This is located at our
second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U17003]
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Richardson, Alan. __ Genesis 1-11: The Creation Stories and the Modern World View__.
SCM. 1966. Paperback. 134pp. Yellowed. Creased spine. Else good. $5 [366954]

Richardson, Alan. __ Genesis I-XI [Torch Bible Commentaries]__. SCM. 1959.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 134pp. Ink underlining, faded cover. $1 [271186]

Richardson, Alan. __ Genesis I-XI [Torch Bible Commentaries]__. SCM. 1959.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 134pp. Faded spine, else good. $5 [VL6946]

Ringgren, Helmer and Artur Weiser. __Hohe Lied, Klagelieder, Das Buch Esther [Alte
Testament Deutsche, 16/2]__. Vandenhoeck and Ruprecht. 1958. Paperback. 144pp.
Good; foxing. $2.5 [333059]

Ringgren, Helmer and Walther Zimmerli. __ Spriiche/Prediger [Alte Testament
Deutsche, 16/1]__. Vandenhoeck and Ruprecht. 1962. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
253pp. Heavy foxing to cloth cover. Boards bowed. Shaken. $2.5 [338707]

Ringgren, Helmer und Walther Zimmerli. __ Spriiche / Prediger [Alte Testament
Deutsch]__. Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht. 1962. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 253pp.
Slight penciling. Foxing, yellowed. Boards bowed. $5 [379202]

Robinson Th. H. und F. Horst. __Zwolf Kleinen Propheten: Hosea bis Micha / Nahum
bis Maleachi [Handbuch zum Alten Testament, Erste Reihe 14]__. J.C.B. Mohr. 1964.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 275pp. Good; foxing. $11 [S01248]

Robinson, George L.. __The Book of Isaiah__. Baker. . Hardcover with dust jacket.
1751954pp. Good; DJ chipped and taped. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U24388]

Robinson, George L.. _ Twelve Minor Prophets
__. Baker. 1978. Paperback. 203pp. Ex-lib, otherwise good. This is located at our
second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U24491]

Rodd, Cyril S.. _ Psalms 1-72 [Epworth Preacher's Commentaries] . Epworth. 1963.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 136pp. VG/VG. $8 [364634]

Rogers, Richard. __Commentary on Judges__. Banner of Truth. 1983. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 970pp. VG/VG.
$47 [245378]

Rogerson, J.. __Genesis 1-11 [Old Testament Guides]__. Sheffield Academic Press.

1996. Paperback. 89pp. VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $10 [U21424]
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Roth, Wolfgang. _ Isaiah [Knox Preaching Guides]__. John Knox Press. 1988.
Paperback. 180pp. Good, front wrapper scuffed. $1 [230725]

Rowley, H.H.. __Book of Job [New Century Bible Commentary]__. Eerdmans. 1980.
Paperback. 281pp. Ink underlining. $1 [282308]

Rudolph, Wilhelm. __Buch Ruth (Kommentar zum Alten Testament, Band XVI, 2)__.
A. Deichertsche. 1939. Paperback. 47pp. Yellowed wrappers, else good. $11
[191263]

Rudolph, Wilhelm. __ Haggai, Sacharja 1-8, Sacharja 9-14, Maleachi mit einer Zeittafel
von Alfred Jepsen [Kommentar zum Alten Testament, Band XIII 4]__. Gerd Mohn.
1976. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 315pp. Very good $22 [315048]

Rudolph, Wilhelm. __Hosea [Kommentar zum Alten Testament]__. Giitersloher
Verlagshaus Gerd Mohn. 1966. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 269pp. Heavy underlining
and highlighting. $16 [299383]

Rudolph, Wilhelm. __Jeremia [Handbuch zum Alten Testament, 12]__. J.C.B. Mohr.
1947. Paperback. 282pp. Good; chipped wrappers. $5 [388322]

Rudolph, Wilhelm. _ Joel- Amos- Obadja- Jona [Kommentar zum Alten Testament,
Band XIII.2]__. Gerd Mohn. 1971. Hardcover with dust jacket. 384pp. VG/G, slightly
chipped dust jacket. $22 [382876]

Rudolph, Wilhelm. __ Micha- Nahum- Habakuk- Zephanja [Kommentar zum Alten
Testament, Band XII1.3]__. Gerd Mohn. 1975. Hardcover with dust jacket. 317pp.
VG/G, slightly chipped dust jacket. $22 [382875]

Rudolph, Wilhelm. __Micha, Nahum, Habakuk, Zephanja [Kommentar zum Alten
Testament, Band XIII, 3]__. Gerd Mohn. 1975. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 317pp. Ex-
library. Good condition. Mit einer Zeittafel von Alfred Jepsen. $22 [346635]

Russell, D.S.. _ DSB: Daniel__. Westminster. 1981. Paperback. 234pp. Good; slight
underlining. * This item is at our second store. Please anticipate an additional week in

delivery time. $2.5 [712985]

Russell, D.S.. __DSB: Daniel__. Westminster. 1981. Paperback. 234pp. Very good.
$2.5 [344417]

Rust, E.C.. __Judges, Ruth, Samuel [Layman's Bible Commentary]__. SCM. 1962.
Paperback. 152pp. Good. Label on spine. $1 [KS1976]
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Rust, Eric C.. __Judges, Ruth Samuel [Layman's Bible Commentary]__. John Knox
Press. 1961. Hardcover with dust jacket. 152pp. Chipped and foxed dust jacket, else
good. $5 [VL6942]

Rust, Eric C.. __Judges, Ruth, Samuel [Layman's Bible Commentary]__. John Knox.
1982. Paperback. 152pp. Very good. $2.5 [324202]

Sabottka, Liudger. _ Zephanja: Versuch einer Neuiibersetzung mit philologischem
Kommentar [Biblica et Orientalia, 25]__. Biblical Institute Press. 1972. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 177pp. Slight foxing, ink underlining and notes. $22 [360934]

Sasson, Jack M.. __ Ruth, a New Translation with a Philological Commentary and a
Formalist-Folklorist Interpretation__. Johns Hopkins. 1979. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
292pp. Ex-library, spine cloth torn. $42 [380713]

Sasson, Jack M.. _ Ruth: A New Translation with a Philological Commentary and a
Formalist-Folklorist Interpretation__. Johns Hopkins. 1979. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
292pp. Very good. $47 [297319]

Sasson, Jack M.. __Ruth: A New Translation, with a Philological Commentary and a
Formalist-Folklorist Interpretation__. Johns Hopkins. 1979. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
292pp. Very good. $47 [294238]

Scharbert, J. ed.. _ Exodus [Neue Echter Bibel]__. Echter Verlag. 1980. Paperback.
151pp. Very good. $16 [269495]

Scharbert, Josef. _ Genesis 1-11 [Neue Echter Bibel: Kommentar zum Alten
Testament mit der Einheitsiibersetzung]__. Echter Verlag. 1980. Paperback. 120pp.
Very good. $11 [269551]

Schmidt, Werner H.. __Exodus (1,1-6,30) [Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament]__.
Neukirchener Verlag. 1974. Paperback. pp. Good. Paperback fascicles in a cloth slip
case. Mixed bindings. $16 [336566]

Schmidt, Werner H.. __Exodus (7,1-10,29) [Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament,
I1,2.1]__. Neukirchener Verlag. 1995. Paperback. 80pp. Very good. $2.5 [331390]

Schmidt, Werner H.. ___Exodus (7,26-11,10) [Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament,
I1,2.2]__. Neukirchener Verlag. 1999. Paperback. 80pp. Very good. $2.5 [331386]

Schmitt, A.. __ Weisheit [Neue Echter Bibel]__. Echter Verlag. 1989. Paperback.
88pp. Very good. $11 [269496]
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Schoenberg, Martin. __First Maccabees; Second Maccabees [Old Testament Reading
Guide 13]__. Liturgical Press. 1957. Paperback. 128pp. Stapled booklet, with foxing
and dampwarped page edges. $2.5 [330876]

Schokel, L. Alonso and J.L. Sicre Diaz. __ Job: Comentario teoldgico y literario [Nueva
Biblia Espafiola]__. Ediciones Cristiandad. 1983. Hardcover with dust jacket. 634pp.
VG/G. Faded dust jacket. $42 [360490]

Schroder, Wilhelm Julius; trans. by Patrick Fairbairn and William Findlay; John Peter
Lange and Philip Schaff, series editors. __Book of the Prophet Ezekiel [Lange's
Commentary on the Holy Scripture]__. Wipf & Stock. 2007. Paperback. 492pp. New
copy; previously published by Charles Scribner, 1876. $45 [W54076]

[Schultens, Albert] Alberti Schultensii . __Commentarius in librum Iobi, in compendium
redegit observationes criticas atque exegeticas adspersit Georg. loan. Ludovicus Vogel
(2 vols.)__. Halae Magdeburgicae: Apud lo. Iac Curt.. 1774. Full leather. 984 pp.
Worn full leather, with tender hinges. Ex-library, heavy foxing. $100 [387464]

Schultz, Frederick William; trans. by James Strong. __Book of Esther [Lange's
Commentary on the Holy Scripture]__. Wipf & Stock. 2007. Paperback. 96pp. New
reprint edition; previously published by Charles Scribner, 1877. $18 [W54069]

Schultz, Samuel J.. __Deuteronomy: The Gospel of Love [Everyman's Bible
Commentary]__. Moody. 1982. Paperback. 127pp. Very good. $5 [378746]

Schumpp, Meinrad. __Das Buch Ezechiel [Herders Bibelkommentar die Heilige Schrift
fiir das Leben erklirt, Band X/1]__. Herder & Co.. 1942. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
236pp. Slightly worn cover, foxing, ex-library. $2.5 [335900]

Schumpp, P. Meinrad M.. _ Buch Tobias (Exegetisches Handbuch zum Alten
Testament, 11. Band)__. Aschendorffschen Verlag.. 1933. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
292pp. Ex-library, slightly musty; else sound. $18.66 [191257]

Schunck, Klaus-Dietrich. __ Nehemia (1,1-3,32) [Biblischer Kommentar Altes
Testament, XXIII/2.1]__. Neukirchener Verlag. 1998. Paperback. 80pp. Very good.
$2.5 [331372]

Scott, R.B.Y.. __AB: Proverbs, Ecclesiastes__. Doubleday. 1973. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 255pp. G/G. Cocked spine, slightly cocked spine. $5 [377740]

Scroggie, W. Graham. __Know Your Bible: The Pslams, Vol 3: 101-134

__. Pickering and Inglis. 1950. Hardcover. 302pp. Personal spine label, otherwise
clean and crisp. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.
$7 [U22022]
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Scroggie, W. Graham. __ Psalms 1-41 (The Psalter, Vol. 1; The Study Hour series)__.
Harper. . Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 144pp. Ex library, yellowed pages with some
penciling, boards rubbed and worn. $15 [CR0824]

Seitz, Christopher R.. __ Interpretation: Isaiah 1-39__. John Knox Press. 1993.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 271pp. Discounted New Book.This is located at our second
store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $20 [MN21436]

Seow, Choon-Leong. __AB: Ecclesiastes__. Doubleday. 1997. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 419pp. VG/VG $29 [387405]

Siegman, Edward F.. __ Book of Ezechiel, part 1 with a Commentary (Pamphlet Bible
Series, 30)__. Paulist Press. 1961. Paperback. 94pp. Stapled booklet in very good
condition. $1 [185051]

Siegman, Edward F.. __Book of Ezechiel, part 2 with a Commentary (Pamphlet Bible
Series, 31)__. Paulist Press. 1961. Paperback. 95pp. Stapled booklet in very good
condition. $1 [185053]

Skehan, Patrick and Alexander A. Di Lella. __AB: Wisdom of Ben Sira__. Doubleday.
1987. Hardcover with dust jacket. 620pp. Faded dust jacket. Slightly bumped corners.
Else good. $14 [395934]

Skehan, Patrick W. & Alexander A. Di Lella. _ AB: Wisdom of Ben Sira__.
Doubleday. 1987. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 620pp. Good; concave spine. $22
[363374]

Skinner, J. ed.. __Isaiah, Chapters XL-LXVI [Cambridge Bible for Schools and
Colleges]__. Cambridge. 1910. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 251pp. Good; foxing. $2.5
[328809]

Skinner, Prof.. _ I & II Kings [Century Bible] . Edinburgh: T.C. & E.C. Jack. n.d..
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 459pp. Ex-library, worn cover. $1 [275724]

Slotki, I.W.. _ Chronicles [Soncino Books of the Bible]__. Soncino. 1952. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 360pp. Ex-library, penciling. $5 [380213]

Smart, James. __ History and Theology in Second Isaiah: A Commentary on Isaiah 35,
40-66__. Westminster. 1965. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 304pp. Extensive ink
underlining and notes. From the personal library of M. Eugene Boring. $5 [377697]

Smart, James D.. __History and Theology in Second Isaiah__. Westminster. 1952.

Hardcover. 304pp. ex-library, weak hinges * This item is at our second store. Please
anticipate an additional week in delivery time. $10.33 [712845]
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Smart, James D.. __History and Theology in Second Isaiah: A Commentary on Isaiah
35,40-66__. Westminster. 1965. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 304pp. Red ink notes.
Half of dust jacket missing, remaining piece chipped & creased. From the library of
Terence Fretheim. $9 [262597]

Smart, James D.. __ History and Theology in Second Isaiah: A Commentary on Isaiah
35,40-66__. Westminster. 1965. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 304pp. Underlining and
highlighting, sound otherwise. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $5 [363213]

Smend, Rudolf. _ Prophet Ezechiel [Kurzgefasstes Exegetisches Handbuch zum Alten
Testment]__. S. Hirzel. 1880. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 397pp. Spineless, boards
detached but present, foxing. $22 [273413]

Smith, George Adam. __Book of Isaiah, vol. II: XL-LXVI [Expositor's Bible]__. A.C.
Armstrong & Son. 1890. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 474pp. Worn cover, title page
detached and brittle along the ages, shaken, foxing. $2.5 [318156]

Smith, George Adam. __Book of Isaiah, Volume I: - XXXIX__. Hodder & Stoughton.
1908. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 456pp. Yellowed. Ink marginalia throughout. Shaken.
$2.5 [339983]

Smith, George Adam. __Book of the Twelve Prophets, vol. 1__. Harper. n.d..
Hardcover with dust jacket. 470pp. Faded dust jacket, else good. $5 [VL7003]

Smith, George Adam. __Book of the Twelve Prophets, vol. 1, revised edition__.
Harper. n.d.. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 470pp. Foxing, underlining, cloth frayed at
upper spine. $1 [271653]

Smith, George Adam. __Book of the Twelve Prophets, vol.2__. Harper. n.d..
Hardcover with dust jacket. 529pp. Chipped and faded dust jacket, else good. $5
[VL7002]

Smith, George Adam. ___Book of the Twelve Prophets, vol. 2, revised edition__. Harper.
n.d.. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 528pp. Worn cover, spine cloth torn at upper edge. $5
[368539]

Smith, George Adam. __Jeremiah__. Hodder & Stoughton. 1922. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 394pp. Rubbed and faded cover, shaken, pencil underlining. $5 [376059]

Smith, George Adam. __Jeremiah: The Man, The Book, The Prophet__. Harper and

Brothers. 1929. . 410pp. VG/G; some edgewear to DJ. This is located at our second
store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [NW1944]
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Smith, George Adam. __Jeremiah: The Man, The Book, The Prophet (Fourth Edition)__.
Harper. 1929. Hardcover. 410pp. VG. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U22456]

Smith, George Adam. __The Book of Isaiah, Revised Edition (2 Vols) [Works on the
Prophets]__. Harper and Brothers. n.d.. Hardcover. 476,518pp. Very Good. Complete
in two volumes. Undated reprint of 1927 edition. $11 [U22604]

Smith, George Adam. __The Book of the Twelve Prophets, Revised Edition (2 Vols)__.
Harper & Brothers. n.d.. . 470+pp. G/G. DJ's edgeworn. This is located at our second
store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $8 [U18712]

Smith, George Adam. __The Book of the Twelve Prophets, Vol. 1 [The Expositor's
Bible] (revised edition)__. George H. Doran Co.. n.d.. . 534pp. Acceptable condition.
Front hinge is weak. DJ is worn and slightly chipped. This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [NW1862]

Smith, Henry Preserved. __ICC: Samuel__. T&T Clark. 1904. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 362, 88, 65pp. Shaken, penciling, worn cover. $12 [372703]

Smith, Henry Preserved. __ICC: Samuel__. Scribner's. 1909. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 421pp. Musty, slightly shaken, faded and frayed spine. $12 [349774]

Smith, John Merlin Powis; William Hayes Ward; and Julius A. Bewer. __ICC: Micah,
Zephaniah, Nahum, Habakkuk, Obadiah and Joel__. Scribner's. . Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. pp. Shaken. Faded spine. $12 [KA0258]

Smith, John Merlin; William Hayes Ward, and Julius A. Bewer. __ICC: Micah,
Zephaniah, Nahum, Habakkuk, Obadiah and Joel__. Scribner's. 1911. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 434pp. Musty, shaken, spine damaged. $11 [363086]

Smith, Ralph L.. _ Job: A Study in Providence and Faith__. Convention. 1971.
Paperback. 147pp. Ex-church-lib, markings to front matter, otherwise sound. This is
located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $3 [U24559]

Smith, Ralph L.. __Micah-Malachi [Word Biblical Themes]__. Word. 1990.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 123pp. VG/VG $5 [365673]

Smith, Ralph L.. __ WBC: Micah-Malachi__. Word. 1984. Hardcover with dust jacket.
358pp. VG/VG $18 [376815]

Smith, Ralph L.. __ WBC: Micah-Malachi__. Word Books. 1984. Hardcover with dust

jacket. 358pp. Small amount of ink underlining. Cocked spine. Chipped dust jacket.
Bookplate. $18 [315136]
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Smith, Ralph L. __WBC: Micah-Malachi__. Word. 1984. Hardcover with dust jacket.
358pp. VG/VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.
$18 [U23361]

Smith, Uriah. __Thoughts, Critical and Practical, on the Book of Daniel. 2nd edition,
revised and enlarged__. Battle Creek: Seventh-Day Adventist Publishing Assoc.. 1883.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 416pp. Ex-library, bumped corners. $16 [386485]

Snaith, Norman H.. __Amos, Hosea and Micah [Epworth Preacher's Commentaries]__.
Epworth Press. 1956. . 111pp. VG/G. DJ is chipped and slightly worn. This is located
at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [NW1879]

Soggin, Alberto. _ OTL: Joshua__. SCM. 1972. . 245pp. VG. This is located at our
second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $11 [NW1820]

Soggin, J. Alberto. __OTL: Judges__. Westminster. 1981. Hardcover with dust jacket.
305pp. VG/G $13 [377875]

Soggins, J. Alberto. _ OTL: Joshua__. SCM. 1972. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 245pp.
Slightly shaken. Faded spine. $2.5 [342408]

Speiser, E.A.. __AB: Genesis__. Doubleday. 1964. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 378pp.
Underlining and ink markings. $5 [VL6627]

Spence, Canon H.D .M. & Exell, Joseph S. (eds). __Ezra, Nehemiah, Esther (The Pulpit
Commentary : Volumel5)__ . Funk & Wagnalls. . Hardcover. 176pp. G, water staining
to both boards. Soiled drops on spine. Pages tanned, heavier in margins.This item is at

our second store. Please anticipate a possible extra week in delivery time. $2.5
[704796]

SPENCE, HD.M. & JOSEPH S. EXELL (Eds.). __ The Pulpit Commentary (21 Volume
Incomplete Set) . Funk and Wagnalls / Eerdmans. 1950. Hardcover. 22 volspp. Ex-
lib, some volumes shaken, else good. 21 out of 23 volumes, missing Volume 1: Genesis
and Exodus, and Volume 3: Ruth and Samuel. Please note: our store's terms regarding
heavy or high value books will apply to this item. $102 [U13200]

Spurgeon, C.H.. _ Treasury of David: An Expository and Devotional Commentary on
the Psalms (7 vols.)__. Baker. 1981. Paperback. pp. Faded and creased spines, some
page edges stained. $25 [359976]

Spurgeon, Charles Haddon. __The Treasury of David (6 Vols)__. Zondervan. 1950.

Hardcover. pp. Somewhat musty, a few volumes shaken, otherwise sound. Complete in
six volumes. $32 [U22700]
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Spurrell, GJ.. __Notes on the Text of the Book of Genesis, 2nd edition, revised &

corrected__. Oxford. 1896. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 414pp. Worn cover, ex-library,
shaken, foxing. $16 [386432]

Stadelmann, Luis. __Love and Politics: A New Commentary on the Song of Songs__.
Paulist. 1992. Paperback. 243pp. Very good. $2.5 [VL3003]

Staerk, W.. __Lyrik (Psalmen, Hoheslied und Verwandtes) [Schriften des Alten
Testaments, 3. Abteilung, 1. Band]__. Vandenhoek & Ruprecht. 1921. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 408pp. Edgeworn boards, browned and brittle pages. $7.67 [219981]

Stalker, D.M.G.. _ Ezekiel [Torch Bible Commentaries] . SCM. 1968. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 319pp. Good; ex-library. $2.5 [353272]

Starke, Christoph. __Synopsis Bibliothecae Exegeticae in Vetus Testamentum... Altes
Testaments... Erster Theil: Funf Bucher Mosis (Five Books of Moses) (Text in
German)__. Leipzig: Bernard Christoph Breitkopf. 1745. . 2527pp. Half bound;
leather disintegrating, hinges tender, corners bumped, backstrip split along back edge;
shaken, foxing. Starke (1684-1744) studied at Halle, coming under the influence of
Spener and Breithaupt. This is the Pentateuch of Starke’s popular theological-homiletical
commentary on the Bible (First edition, in its complete form, 9 volumes, Leipsic, 1733-
41). $50 [198780]

Steinmann, Jean. __Le Prophete Ezéchiel et les débuts de 1'exil [Lectio Divina 13]__.
Les Editions du Cerf. 1953. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 324pp. Very good; slight
foxing. $2.5 [331542]

Stevens, W.C.. __The Book of Daniel __. Christian Publications. 1947. Paperback.
224pp. VG. Undated reprint of the 1947 edition. This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U17111]

Stigers, Harold G.. __A Commentary on Genesis__. Zondervan. 1978. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 352pp. G/G. Scant pen and pencil markings, hinges a bit loose, otherwise
sound in edgeworn DJ. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $16 [U22019]

Stock, Richard; Samuel Torshell; Richard Bernard; Thomas Fuller. __Commentary upon
the Prophecy of Malachi; whereunto is added an Exercitation Upon the Same Prophecy
by Samuel Torshell; bound together with Ruth's Recompence: Or a Commentary Upon
the Book of Ruth; A Comment on Ruth__. James Nichol. 1865. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 308,125,40pp. Worn cover, spine reglued, ex-library, foxing. $77 [245383]

Stockhardt, G. __Commentar iiber den Propheten Jesaia__. Concordia. 1902.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 168pp. Shaken, foxing, worn cover. $27 [296967]
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Stone, Michael Edward. _ Hermeneia: Fourth Ezra__ . Fortress. 1990. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 496pp. VG/VG. $42 [278893]

Stone, Michael Edward. _ Hermeneia: Fourth Ezra__ . Fortress. 1990. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 496pp. Faded dust jacket. Else VG/G. $39 [360570]

Strahan, James. __Book of Job Interpreted__. T&T Clark. 1913. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 356pp. Sunned cover, some underlining. $47 [166955]

Strahan, James. __The Book of Job, Interpreted__. T. & T. Clark. 1914. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 356pp. Foxing, worn cover, slightly shaken, spine marking. $11 [377812]

Strange, Marcian. ___Books of Amos, Osee & Michea, with a Commentary (Pamphlet
Bible Series, 26)__. Paulist Press. 1961. Paperback. 96pp. Stapled booklet in very
good condition. $1 [185088]

Strauss, Lehman. __The Prophecies of Daniel__. Loizeaux Bros.. 1973. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 384pp. A good portion of the text is warped from moisture, otherwise a
sound reading copy with worn and taped DJ. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $3 [U24556]

Stuart, Douglas. __Ezekiel [Communicator's Commentary]__. Word. 1986. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 426pp. VG/VG $11 [377881]

Stuart, Douglas . _ WBC: Hosea-Jonah__. Word. 1987. Hardcover with dust jacket.
537pp. VG/VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.
$25 [U23372]

Stuart, Moses. __Commentary on Ecclesiastes__. Wipf & Stock. 2005. Paperback.
346pp. New book. Previously published by Warren F. Draper, 1864. $33 [W22205]

Stuart, Moses; edited and revised by R.D.C. Robbins. __Commentary on Ecclesiastes__.
Warren F. Draper. 1862. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 346pp. Slightly worn cover,
foxing, slightly shaken. Small bookplate on front glued end papers. $102 [325055]

Stuhlmueller, Carroll. __Book of Isaiah, Chapters 40-66 [Old Testament Reading
Guide, 20]__. Liturgical Press. 1965. Pamphlet. 160pp. Stapled booklet. Foxing,
lower corners stained. $1 [329172]

Stuhlmueller, Carroll. _ Book of Leviticus, with a Commentary (Pamphlet Bible Series,
6)__. Paulist Press. 1960. Paperback. 96pp. Stapled booklet with yellowed pages, else
good. $1 [185084]

Sturdy, John. _ Numbers [Cambridge Bible Commentary on the New English Bible] .
Cambridge. 1976. Paperback. 252pp. Good. $5 [363876]
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Swamston, Harrish; and Laurence Bright. __Histories I: Judges, 1 and 2 Samuel, 1 and 2
Kings, Ruth [Scripture Discussion Commentary] . ACTA Foundation. 1971.
Paperback. 182pp. Cocked spine, else good. Ex-library. $5 [VL6138]

Swanston, Hamish. __ Histories II: Joshua, 1 and 2 Chronicles, Ezra-Nehemiah, 1 and 3
Maccabees [Scripture Discussion Commentary 5]__. ACTA Foundation. 1972.
Paperback. 215pp. Rubbed cover, else good. Ex-library. $5 [VL6171]

Talbot, Gordon. __A Study of the Book of Genesis__. Christian Publications, Inc..
1981. Paperback. 287pp. Very good. $1 [268075]

Tamez, Elsa. _ When the Horizons Close: Rereading Ecclesiastes__. Wipf & Stock.
2006. Paperback. 170pp. New reprint edition; previously published by Orbis Books,
2000. $21 [W28559]

Taylor, John B.. __Ezekiel__. IVP. 2009. Paperback. 277pp. Discounted new book.
This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $10
[MN10259]

Taylor, John B.. __ The Minor Prophets [Scripture Union Bible Study Books] .
Eerdmans. 1970. Paperback. 94pp. Ink underlining. $1 [271346]

Taylor, John B.. _ TOTC: Ezekiel _. IVP. 1978. Hardcover. 285pp. Ex-church-lib,
otherwise good. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.
$5 [U24499]

Thiel, Winfried. __Konige (1 Kon. 17,1-24) [Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament,
IX/2.1]__. Neukirchener Verlag. 2002. Paperback. pp. Very good. $2.5 [331377]

Thiel, Winfried. __Konige (1 Kon. 18,1-46) [Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament,
IX/2.2]__. Neukirchener Verlag. 2002. Paperback. pp. Very good. $2.5 [331376]

Thomas, W. H. Griffith. __Genesis: A Devotional Commentary__. Kregel. 1988.
Paperback. 507pp. Ex-lib, flyleaf stained, else sound. This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U21189]

Thompson, J.A.. __NICOT: The Book of Jeremiah__. Eerdmans. 1980. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 819pp. Slightly concave spine. Else good. $13 [394502]

Thompson, J.A.. __TCO: Deuteronomy__. Inter-Varsity Press. 1974. . 320pp. Very

good condition. Light underlining in the introduction. Cover is slightly worn. This is
located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [NW1894]
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Thompson, J.A.. _ TOTC: Deuteronomy__. IVP. 1974. Hardcover. 320pp. Ex-
church-lib, otherwise good. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $5 [U245006]

Thompson, Michael E'W.. __Isaiah 40-66__. Wipf & Stock. 2012. Paperback. 188pp.
New book. Previously published by Epworth, 2001. $25 [W20747]

Throntveit, Mark A.. _ Interpretation: Ezra-Nehemiah__. John Knox. 1991.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 129pp. VG/VG $19 [338511]

Throntveit, Mark A.. _ Interpretation: Ezra-Nehemiah__. John Knox. 1992. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 129pp. NF/NF. This is located at our second store; please anticipate
extra delivery time. $11 [U23183]

[Tirinus, Jacobus]. __R.P. Iacobi Tirini Antuerpiani E Societate Jesu in S. Scripturam
Commentarius. Duobus Tomis Comprehensus, Quibis Explicantur Hoc Primo Post Varia
Prolegomena Vetus Fere Testamentum: Altero XII. Prophetae Minores, Machabaeorum
Liber Primus & Secundus, & Novum Testamentum. Subnectuntur Indices Quinque.__.
Atuerpiae, Apud Henricum & Cornelium Verdussen. 1719. Full leather. 788pp. Folio,
in full leather with raised bands. Leather is quite worn and splitting along the spine
edges. Shaken, foxing, ex-library, dampstains. End papers damaged. $200 [357706]

Torrey, Charles Cutler. __Ezra Studies__. Wipf & Stock. 2006. Paperback. 346pp.
New copy; previously published by Chicago University Press, 1910. $35 [W51570]

Torrey, Charles Cutler. __Second Isaiah: A New Interpretation__. Scribner's. 1928.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 477pp. Foxing, shaken. $14 [301789]

Torrey, Charles Cutler. __The Second Isaiah: A New Interpretation__. Charles
Scribner's. 1928. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 475pp. Shaken, underlining. $10
[363061]

Towner, Sibley. __Genesis [Westminster Bible Companion]__. WJKP. 2001.
Paperback. 296pp. Spine worn, some highlighting, else a fair reading copy. This is
located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $11 [U24018]

Towner, W. Sibley. __ Interpretation: Daniel . John Knox Press. 1984. . 186pp.
VG/VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $10
[NW1865]

Tuch, Friedrich. __Commentar iiber die Genesis, 2. Auflage__. Buchhandlung des
Waisenhauses. 1871. Half leather. 506pp. Ex-library, foxing. Half leather, with
marbled boards. $32 [387416]
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Tuell, Steven S.. __Interpretation: First and Second Chronicles__. John Knox. 2001.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 252pp. VG/VG $11 [385945]

Turner, Samuel H.. __Companion to the Book of Genesis__. Wiley & Putnam. 1841.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 405pp. Ex-library, edgeworn cover, heavy foxing. $20
[386354]

Umbreit, Friedrich Wilhelm Carl. __ Praktischer Commentar iiber den Jesaia, 2. Theil:
Cap. 34-66__. Friedrich Perthes. 1842. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. pp. Foxing, else
good. In rubbed, marbled boards. $1 [218475]

Unger, Merrill F.. __ Zechariah [Unger's Bible Commentary] . Zondervan. 1963.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 275pp. Foxing to fore-edge. Slightly chipped dust jacket.
Former owner's name inked out. $37 [397084]

van der Ploeg,J.. _ Prediker uit de grondtekst vertaald en uitgelegd__. J.J. Romen &
Zonen. 1953. Paperback. 71pp. Foxing, uncut pages. $5 [359708]

Van der Woude, a.S.. __Habakuk, Zefaja [De Prediking Van Het Oude Testament]__.
Callenbach. 1978. Hardcover with dust jacket. 162pp. Dust jacket water spotted along
spine, faded & rubbed. Else sound. $22 [354606]

Van der Woude, a.S.. __Jona, Nahum [De Prediking Van Het Oude Testament]__.
Callenbach. 1978. Hardcover with dust jacket. 152pp. Dust jacket water spotted along
spine, faded & rubbed. Else sound. $22 [354610]

van Eaton, John. ___Expository and Practical Lectures on Haggai and Zechariah__.
United Presbyterian Board of Publication. 1882. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 356pp.
Ex-library, worn cover, cloth on front board torn. $19 [385283]

Van Oosterzee, J.J.; John Peter Lange and Charles C. Starbuck trans.; John Peter Lange
and Philip Schaff, series editors. __Gospel According to Luke [Lange's Commentary on
the Holy Scripture]__. Wipf & Stock. 2007. Paperback. 405pp. New copy; previously
published by Charles Scribner, 1874. $40 [W54038]

van Selms, A.. __Prediking van het Oude Testament: Genesis (2 vols.)__. Callenbach.
1967. Hardcover with dust jacket. 268,319pp. VG/G $42 [250433]

Vaughan, Curtis. __1,2,3 John: A Study Guide Commentary__. Zondervan. 1970.
Paperback. 139pp. Edgeworn, slight underlining. This is located at our second store;

please anticipate extra delivery time. $3 [U24258]

Vawter, Bruce. __Amos, Hosea, Micah [Old Testament Message, 7]__. Michael
Glazier. 1981. Paperback. 368pp. Good, creased spine. $5 [363635]
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Verhoef, Pieter A.. _ NICOT: Haggai and Malachi__. Eerdmans Publishing Co.. 1987.
. 364pp. New book. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery
time. $31 [NWI1871]

Vine, W.W.. __ Isaiah: Prophecies, Promises, Warnings__. Zondervan. 1978.
Paperback. 222pp. Ex-church-lib, else sound. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $3 [U24563]

Von Gerlach, Otto. __Commentary on the Pentateuch, translated by Henry Downing__.
T. & T. Clark. 1960. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 585pp. Ex-library, faded and worn
cover, spine peeling. $22 [389865]

von Rad, Gerhard. __El Libro Del Genesis__. Ediciones Sigueme. 1982. Paperback.
539pp. Highlighting to a few pages, tail of spine bumped, spine creased, else sound. This
is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $22 [U18977]

von Rad, Gerhard. __Erste Buch Mose, Genesis Kap. 1 - 12.9 (Alte Testament
Deutsch)__. Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht. 1956. Paperback. 136pp. Underlining, bent
along fore-edge. $1 [212197]

von Rad, Gerhard. __Erste Buch Mose, Genesis Kap. 1- 12.9 [Alte Testament Deutsch
2]__. Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht. 1950. Paperback. 136pp. Good; foxing. $1 [276722]

von Rad, Gerhard. __Erste Buch Mose, Genesis Kap. 12.10 - 25.18 (Alte Testament
Deutsch)__. Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht. 1952. Paperback. 78pp. VG. $1 [416027]

von Rad, Gerhard. __Erste Buch Mose, Genesis Kap. 25.19 - 50.26 (Alte Testament
Deutsch)__. Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht. 1953. Paperback. 155pp. VG. $1 [416026]

von Rad, Gerhard. __FErste Buch Mose, Kap. 1-25,18 [Alte Testament Deutsch,
Teilband 2,3]__. Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht. 1952. Paperback. pp. Good. Foxing,
slightly torn wrappers, lower corners bent. $2.5 [306010]

von Rad, Gerhard. __Erste Buch Mose, Kap. 25,19-60,26 [Alte Testament Deutsch,
Teilband 4]__. Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht. 1953. Paperback. pp. Good. Foxing, pencil
underlining. $2.5 [306011]

von Rad, Gerhard. __Erste Buch Mose: Genesis Kapitel 25, 19-50, 26 (Alte Testament
Deutsch)__. Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht. 1953. Paperback. pp. VG $8 [149693]

von Rad, Gerhard. __ Erste Buch Mose: Genesis [Alte Testament Deutsch, teilband

2/4]__. Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht. 1967. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 150pp. Ex-
library, bumped corners, good otherwise. $8 [179873]
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von Rad, Gerhard. __ Fiinfte Buch Mose: Deuteronomium [Alte Testament Deutsch,
Teilband 8]__. Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht. 1964. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 150pp.
Ex-library, else very good. $8 [179876]

von Rad, Gerhard. _ OTL: Deuteronomy__. SCM. 1966. . 211pp. VG/G. This is
located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $8 [NW1821]

von Rad, Gerhard. __OTL: Genesis__. Westminster. 1961. Hardcover with dust jacket.
434pp. Ink underlining, chipped dust jacket $5 [373204]

von Rad, Gerhard. _ OTL: Genesis, revised edition__. Westminster. 1973. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 440pp. Highlighting, otherwise sound. $9 [388167]

Vos, Howard F.. __Genesis [Everyman's Bible Commentary]__. Moody Press. 1982.
Paperback. 174pp. Very good. $1 [275701]

Waggoner, Jarl K.. __ Prophets for Our Time: An Exposition on Obadiah and Jonah__.
Resource Publications. 2009. Paperback. 110pp. New book. $15 [W89576]

Waltke, Bruce K.. __NICOT: Proverbs, Chapters 15-31__. Eerdmans. 2005. . 589pp.
Discounted new book. Several copies are available. $35 [D14544]

Walvoord, John F.. __The Thessalonian Epistles: A Study Guide Commentary__.
Zondervan. 1976. Paperback. 96pp. VG. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U24262]

Ward, James M.. __Hosea: A Theological Commentary__. Harper & Row. 1966.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 264pp. G/VG, pencil underlining. $8 [A305499]

Watson, Robert A.. __Book of Job (Expositor's Bible series) . A.C. Armstrong. 1892.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 416pp. Worn cover, ex-library, badly shaken, pencil marks,
a few page corners torn away. $1 [187503]

Watson, Robert A.. __Judges & Ruth (Expositor's Bible) . Hodder & Stoughton. n.d..
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 424pp. Ex-library. Shaken. Yellowed. $1 [KS2603]

Watson, Robert A.. _ Numbers (Expositor's Bible)__. Hodder & Stoughton. n.d..
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 414pp. Shaken. Small amount of ink marks. $1 [KS2602]

Watson, Robert A.; Bennett, W.H.. __Judges & Ruth; Chronicles (Expositor's Bible

series)__. Funk & Wagnalls. 1900. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 424, 464pp. Shaken.
Yellowing at end papers. Light penciling. $1 [KS2349]
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Watt, John. __Neglected Books- Ruth and the Song of Solomon__. Bible Truth Press.
n.d.. Paperback. 191pp. Worn wrappers, creased spine, some underlining. $11
[215591]

Watts, John D. W.. _ WBC: Isaiah 34-66__. Word. 1987. Hardcover with dust jacket.
386pp. VG/VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.
$16 [U23176]

Watts, John D.W.. _ Isaiah [Word Biblical Themes]__. Word. 1989. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 120pp. VG/VG $2.5 [307810]

Watts, John D.W.. __Joel, Obadiah, Jonah, Nahum, Habakkuk and Zephaniah
[Cambridge Bible Commentary on the New English Bible] . Cambridge. 1975.
Paperback. 190pp. Slightly musty, stained wrappers, otherwise sound. $5 [363940]

Watts, John D.W.. _ Obadiah: A Critical Exegetical Commentary__. Eerdmans. 1969.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 78pp. VG/G, faded dust jacket. $7 [388197]

Watts, John D.W.. _ The Books of Joel, Obadiah, Jonah, Nahum, Habakkuk and
Zephaniah [Cambridge Bible Commentary]__. Cambridge. 1975. Paperback. 190pp.
Bent corners, else good. $5 [378713]

Watts, John D.W.. _ WBC: Isaiah 34-66__. Word. 1987. Hardcover with dust jacket.
385pp. VG/VG $18 [314477]

WATTS,JOHN D.W.. _ WBC: Isaiah 1-33__. Word. . Hardcover with dust jacket.
449pp. VG/VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.
$16 [U23178]

Watts, John D.W.. _ WBC: Isaiah 1-33, Revised . Word. 2005. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 500pp. New book. $47 [358027]

Watts, John D.W.. __ WBC: Isaiah 34-66__. Word. 1987. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
385pp. Very good. $15 [362523]

Weaver, John W.. __ Ezekiel [New Century Bible Commentary]__. Eerdmans. 1982.
Paperback. 243pp. Bent corners, else good. $5 [VL6897]

Webb, Barry G.. __The Book of Judges: An Integrated Reading__. Wipf & Stock.
2008. Paperback. 280pp. New book. Previously published by JSOT, Sheffield
Academic Press, 1987. $31 [W59323]

Webb, Barry G.. _The Book of Judges: An Integrated Reading [JSOT Supplement

Series, 46]__. JSOT Press. 1987. Paperback. 280pp. Good; creased spine. $18
[383960]
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Weinfeld, Moshe. __AB: Deuteronomy I-11__. Doubleday. 1964. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 358pp. VG/VG $15 [387448]

Weiser, Artur. ___Buch der zwolf kleinen Propheten I & II: Hosea, Joel, Amos, Obadia,
Jona, Micha, Nahum, Habakuk, Zephania, Haggai, Sacharja, Maleachi (2 vols. in 1)
[Alte Testament Deutsch, Teil. 24 & 25] 2., neubearbeitete Auflage__. Vandenhoeck
and Ruprecht. 1956. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 289,217pp. Underlining, light foxing.
$2.5 [318299]

Weiser, Artur. ___Buch der zwdlf kleinen Propheten I: Hosea, Joel, Amos, Obadia, Jona,
Micha [Alte Testament Deutsch, Teil. 24]__. Vandenhoeck and Ruprecht. 1949.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 261pp. Ex-library, heavy foxing, shaken, page 129/130 torn
and repaired with clear tape. $2.5 [350690]

Weiser, Artur. ___Buch der Zwolf Kleinen Propheten, I: Hosea, Joel, Amos, Obadja,
Jona, Micha [Alte Testament Deutsch, 24]__. Vandenhoeck and Ruprecht. 1949.
Paperback. 261pp. Deeply yellowed. Bottom corner bumped. Edgeworn wraps. $2.5
[307300]

Weiser, Artur. ___Buch des Propheten Jeremia [Alte Testament Deutsch, 20/21]__.
Vandenhoeck and Ruprecht. 1959. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 488pp. Boards bowed.
Yellowed. $2.5 [307304]

Weiser, Artur. __Buch des Propheten Jeremia, Kapitel 1 —25,14 [Alte Testament
Deutsch, 20]__. Vandenhoeck and Ruprecht. 1960. Paperback. 219pp. Yellowed.
Pencil underlining. Edgeworn wraps. $2.5 [307308]

Weiser, Artur. _ Das Buch Hiob [Alte Testament Deutsch, Teilband 13]__.
Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht. 1951. Paperback. pp. Good. Foxing, lower corners
bumped. $2.5 [306008]

Weiser, Artur. _ Das Buch Hiob (Alte Testament Deutsch, teil. 13)__ . Vandenhoeck &
Ruprecht. 1959. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 370pp. Ex-library, otherwise good. $8
[179878]

Weiser, Artur. __OTL: The Psalms__. Westminster. 1962. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
841pp. Faded cover, shaken. $5 [A363897]

Weiser, Artur. __Prophet Jeremia, Kap. 1 - 25.13 [Alte Testament Deutsch]__.
Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht. 1952. Paperback. 227pp. VG. $1 [416038]

Weiser, Artur. __Prophet Jeremia, Kap. 25.15 - 52.34 [Alte Testament Deutsch]__.
Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht. 1955. Paperback. 261pp. VG. $1 [416036]
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Weiser, Artur. __Propheten: Hosea, Joel, Amos, Obadia, Jona, Micha - 2 vols in 1-
(Alte Testament Deutsch, teil. 24 & 25)__. Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht. 1963.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 290, 217pp. Ex-library, yellowed pages. $8 [179875]

Weiser, Artur. __Propheten: Hosea, Joel, Amos, Obadia, Jona, Micha, vol. 1__.
Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht. 1949. Paperback. 261pp. VG. Paper yellowed $1 [416032]

Weiser, Artur. __Propheten: Hosea, Joel, Amos, Obadia, Jona, Micha, vol. 1 (Alte
Testament Deutsch, teilband 24)__. Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht. 1956. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 261pp. Ex-library, slightly shaken. $8 [179874]

Weiser, Artur. _ Psalmen [Alte Testament Deutsch, Teilband 14/15]__. Vandenhoeck
& Ruprecht. 1963. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 584pp. Shaken, else sound. $2.5
[352798]

Weiser, Artur. __Psalmen I/ Psalm 1-60__. Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht. 1950.
Paperback. 298pp. VG. $1 [416018]

Weiser, Artur. _ Psalmen I/ Psalm 1-60 [Alte Testament Deutsch, Teilband 14]__.
Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht. 1950. Paperback. pp. Good, lower corners bumped. $2.5
[306007]

Weiser, Artur. _ Psalmen I & II [Alte Testament Deutsch, Teilband 14/15]__.
Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht. 1959. Paperback. 584pp. Good, lower corners bumped.
$2.5 [334525]

Weiser, Artur. _ Psalmen II / Psalm 61-150 [Alte Testament Deutsch, Teilband 15]__.
Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht. 1950. Paperback. pp. Good. $2.5 [306006]

Weiser, Artur. _ Psalmen, Zweiter Teil: Psalm 61-150 (Alte Testament Deutsch,
Teilband 15)__. Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht. 1950. Paperback. 262pp. VG. $1
[416016]

Weiser, Artur. __Psalmen, Zweiter Teil: Psalm 61-150. 4. neubearbeitete Auflage (Alte
Testament Deutsch, Teilband 15)__. Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht. 1955. Paperback.
584pp. Ex-library, else good. $1 [220253]

Weiss, Benjamin. __The Song of Songs Unveiled: A New Translation and
Exposition__. William Oliphant. 1859. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 406pp. Foxing,
faded cover. $22 [386478]

Wenham, GJ.. __NICOT: Leviticus__. Eerdmans. 1979. Hardcover with dust jacket.
362pp. VG/VG $16 [393963]
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Wenham, Gordon J.. _ NICOT: Book of Leviticus__. Eerdmans. 1979. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 362pp. Discounted new copy. This book is at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $31 [MNJ195]

Westermann, Claus. __ Buch Jesaja, Kapital 40-66 [Alte Testament Deutsch, Teilband

19]__. Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht. 1966. Paperback. 342pp. Yellowed pages, else very
good. $1 [218490]

Westermann, Claus. __Genesis (41,1-45-28) [Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament,
[,21]__. Neukirchener Verlag. 1982. Paperback. pp. Good; faded wrappers. $2.5
[331398]

Westermann, Claus. __Genesis (45,1-50,26; Titelei; Register) [Biblischer Kommentar
Altes Testament, [,22.23]__. Neukirchener Verlag. 1982. Paperback. pp. Good; faded
wrappers. $2.5 [331397]

Westermann, Claus. __ Genesis (Einl. 1-11) [Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament,
I,1]__. Neukirchener Verlag. 1966. Paperback. pp. Good; front wrapper stained. $2.5
[331394]

Westermann, Claus. __ Genesis (Einl. 37-50; 37,1-41,57) [Biblischer Kommentar Altes
Testament, [,20]__. Neukirchener Verlag. 1981. Paperback. pp. Good; upper corners
bent. $2.5 [331396]

Westermann, Claus. __ Genesis 1-11: A Commentary__. Augsburg. 1984. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 636pp. Ink underlining, slightly shaken, bumped spine edges. $22
[361211]

Westermann, Claus. _ Genesis 12-36 [Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament 1/2]__.
Neukirchener Verlag. 1972. Paperback. pp. Slightly musty, otherwise sound. 8
fascicles in a hardcover slip case. $16 [336451]

Westermann, Claus. __Genesis 12-36: A Commentary__. Augsburg. 1985. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 604pp. G/VG, slightly cocked spine. $32 [361207]

Westermann, Claus. __ Genesis 12-50 [Ertrdge der Forschung] . Wissenschaftliche
Buchgesellschaft. 1975. Paperback. 126pp. Very good $9 [322467]

Westermann, Claus. __ Genesis 25,1-28,22 [Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament,
[,17]__. Neukirchener Verlag. 1980. Paperback. pp. Very good. $2.5 [331395]

Westermann, Claus. __ Genesis 37-50 [Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament]__.

Neukirchener Verlag. 1981. Paperback. pp. Very good. Paperback fascicles in a cloth
slip cover. $11 [336457]
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Westermann, Claus. __Genesis 37-50: A Commentary__. Augsburg. 1986. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 269pp. G/VG, some ink underlining and highlighting. $18 [361205]

Westermann, Claus. __ Genesis, fasc. 1 (Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament I,2)_ .
Neukirchener Verlag. 1966. Paperback. pp. Ex-library, penciling; else good. $1
[220222]

Westermann, Claus. __ Genesis, fasc. 10 (Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament I,
10)__. Neukirchener Verlag. 1974. Paperback. pp. Good. $1 [220242]

Westermann, Claus. __ Genesis, fasc. 2 (Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament I,2)_ .
Neukirchener Verlag. 1967. Paperback. pp. Good. $1 [220221]

Westermann, Claus. __ Genesis, fasc. 3 (Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament I, 3)_ .
Neukirchener Verlag. n.d.. Paperback. pp. Ex-library, else good. $1 [220220]

Westermann, Claus. __ Genesis, fasc. 4 (Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament 1,4)_ .
Neukirchener Verlag. 1970. Paperback. pp. Very good. $1 [220219]

Westermann, Claus. __ Genesis, fasc. 5 (Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament I, 5)_ .
Neukirchener Verlag. 1970. Paperback. pp. Very good. $1 [220218]

Westermann, Claus. __ Genesis, fasc. 6 (Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament I, 6)__.
Neukirchener Verlag. 1971. Paperback. pp. Ex-library, else good. $1 [220245]

Westermann, Claus. __ Genesis, fasc. 7 (Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament I,7)_ .
Neukirchener Verlag. 1972. Paperback. pp. Good. $1 [220244]

Westermann, Claus. _ Genesis, fasc. 7 [Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament I, 7]__.
Neukirchener Verlag. 1972. Paperback. pp. Good. $2.5 [332969]

Westermann, Claus. __ Genesis, fasc. 8 (Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament I, 8)__.
Neukirchener Verlag. 1973. Paperback. pp. Good. $1 [220243]

Westermann, Claus. __ Genesis: A Practical Commentary. Text and Interpretation__.
Eerdmans. 1987. Paperback. 338pp. Very good. $15 [361466]

Westermann, Claus. __ Genesis: A Practical Commentary__. Eerdmans. . Paperback.
338pp. Foxing, wrappers worn with scratch to spine, else good. $15 [361599]

Westermann, Claus. __Isaiah 40-66 [Old Testament Library]__. SCM. 1969.

Hardcover. 429pp. Shaken, else good. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $9 [U11951]
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Westermann, Claus. _ OTL: Isaiah 40-66___. Westminster. 1969. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 429pp. Underlining and notes, faded and stained cover. $5 [364118]

Westermann, Claus; John J. Scullion, trans.. __Genesis 12-36: A Commentary__.
Augsburg. 1985. Hardcover with dust jacket. 604pp. Badly cocked spine. Former
owner's name. Else G/VG. $32 [314986]

Westermann, Claus; John J. Scullion, trans.. __Genesis 37-50: A Commentary__.
Augsburg. 1986. Hardcover with dust jacket. 269pp. Cocked spine. Former owner's
name. Else G/VG. $32 [314989]

Westermann, Claus; trans. by David M. G. Stalker. __Isaiah 40-66 [The Old Testament
Library]__. The Westminster Press. 1969. . 429pp. G/G. DJ is chipped and worn along

the edges. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $7
[NW1912]

Wevers, John W.. __Ezekiel [New Century Bible Commentary] . Eerdmans. 1982.
Paperback. 243pp. Ink underlining. $1 [270973]

Wevers, John W.. __ Ezekiel [New Century Bible Commentary] . Eerdmans /
Marshall, Morgan and Scott. 1982. Paperback. 243pp. VG. Owner's stamp to flyleaf.
This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U14645]

Wevers, John W.
. __Ezekiel [New Century Bible Commentary]__. Eerdmans. 1982. Paperback.
243pp. Creased spine, else good. $5 [VL6744]

Wevers, John W. ed.. __Century Bible: Ezekiel _. Nelson. 1969. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 355pp. Ex-library, else good. $9 [222375]

Wevers, John W. ed.. __Ezekiel [Century Bible, New Series]__. Nelson. 1969.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 355pp. G/G, cocked spine. $9 [267878]

Whitcomb, John Clement. __Esther [Everyman's Bible Commentary]__. Moody. 1979.
Paperback. 128pp. Ex-church lib, else sound. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $3 [U24266]

White, K. Owen. __Studies in Hosea: God's Incomparable Love__. Convention Press.
1957. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 139pp. Yellowed. Foredge bumped, causing small
creases & chips in several leaves. Text unaffected. Cover chipped at bottom of spine. $1
[KS3623]

White, R.E.O.. _ The Indomitable Prophet: A Biographical Commentary on
Jeremiah__. Eerdmans. 1991. Paperback. 194pp. Very good. $5 [393031]
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Whitehouse, Owen C. ed.. __Isaiah I-XXXIX [New-Century Bible]__. Henry Frowde.
n.d.. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 381pp. Very good. $1 [232644]

Whitehouse, Owen C. ed.. __Isaiah XL-LXVI [New-Century Bible]__. Henry Frowde.
n.d.. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 350pp. Underlining, else good. $1 [232643]

Whybray, R.N.. _ Isaiah 40-66 [New Century Bible] . Eerdmans. 1981. Paperback.
301pp. Good. Pencil underlining, slightly curled wrapper edges. $5 [396123]

Whybray, R.N.. _ Isaiah 40-66 [New Century Bible Commentary] . Eerdmans /
Marshall Morgan & Scott. 1981. Paperback. 301pp. Very good. $5 [379965]

Wildberger, Hans. __Isaiah 1-12 [Continental Commentary]__. Fortress. 1990.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 524pp. VG/VG $22 [360772]

Wildberger, Hans. __Isaiah 1-12: A Continental Commentary__. Fortress. 1990.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 524pp. G/VG, back hinge slightly weakened at upper edge.
$37 [297629]

Wildberger, Hans. __Isaiah 13-27 [A Continental Commentary]__. Fortress. 1990.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 624pp. Ink underlining, spine and corners slightly bumped.
$47 [361154]

Wildberger, Hans. _ Jesaja, 1. Teilband: Jesaja 1-12 (6 parts, bound into a single
volume) (Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament)__. Neukirchener . 1972. Hardcover.
495pp. Ex-library, otherwise very good. Bound in blue buckram. $14.33 [172899]

Wildberger, Hans. __Jesaja, 13-27 [Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament]__.
Neukirchener . 1974. Paperback. pp. Good. 5 fascicles in a hardcover slipcase. Mixed
bindings. $27 [336453]

Wilken, Robert Louis. __ Isaiah [The Church's Bible series]_ . Eerdmans. 2007.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 590pp. VG/VG $25 [384965]

Willi, Thomas. __ Chronik (1 Chr 1,1-4,3) [Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament,
XXIV,1]__. Neukirchener Verlag. 1991. Paperback. pp. Very good. $2.5 [331402]

Willi, Thomas. __ Chronik (1 Chr 2,3-5,26) [Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament,
XXIV ,2]__. Neukirchener Verlag. 1999. Paperback. pp. Very good. $2.5 [331399]

Williams, Michael E. (Ed.) . __Genesis (The Storyteller's Companion to the Bible)__.

Abingdon. 1991. Hardcover. 201pp. FFEP torn out, else sound. This is located at our
second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U16268]
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Williamson, H.G.M.. __1 and 2 Chronicles__. Wipf & Stock. 2010. Paperback.
428pp. New book. Previously published by Marshall, Morgan & Scott, 1982. $49
[W99170]

Williamson, HG.M.. _ WBC: Ezra, Nehemiah . Word. 1985. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 417pp. VG/VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $25 [U23373]

Willis, Tim. __Jeremiah-Lamentations [College Press NIV Commentary]__. College
Press. 2002. Hardcover with dust jacket. 431pp. G/G $22 [393855]

Winston, David. __AB: The Wisdom of Solomon__. Anchor Doubleday. 1979.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 360pp. Ink underlining and notes. $5 [365755]

Wiseman, Donald J.. __TCO: 1 and 2 Kings__. Inter-Varsity Press. 1993. . 318pp.
Very good condition. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery
time. $5 [NW1905]

Withington, Leonard. __Solomon's Song: Translated and Explained in Three Parts__.
J.E. Tilton. 1861. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 329pp. Ex-library, edgeworn cover. $11
[386477]

Withington, Leonard. ___Solomon's Song: Translated and Explained, in Three Parts__.
Boston: J.E. Tilton & Co.. 1861. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 329pp. Ex-library, shaken,
very worn cover. $11 [384682]

Witney, T.C. & B.F. Price. __Amos (Christian Students' Library)__. Christian Literature
Society. 1956. Paperback. 92pp. Good. $1 [KS1560]

Wolcott, Leonard T.. __Hebrews [BBC Vol. 27]__. Abindon. 1994. Paperback.
158pp. Very good. $2.5 [VL3966]

Wolfe, Lisa M.. __Ruth, Esther, Song of Songs, and Judith__. Cascade Books. 2011.
Paperback. 264pp. New book. $31 [W85202]

Wolff, HW.. __Dodekapropheton 1: Hosea [Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament
Band XIV/1]__. Neukirchener Verlag. 1961. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 324pp. Very
good. $7 [313810]

Wolff, Hans Walter. __Botschaft des Buches Joel [Theologische Existenz Heute,
109]__. Chr. Kaiser Verlag. 1963. Paperback. 45pp. Slight underlining. $1 [270419]

Wolff, Hans Walter. _ Dodekapropheton 1: Hosea [Biblischer Kommentar Altes

Testament Band XIV/1]__. Neukirchener Verlag. 1961. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
324pp. Ex-library, otherwise very good. $7.67 [173565]
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Wolff, Hans Walter. __ Dodekapropheton 2, Joel und Amos [Biblischer Kommentar
Altes Testament, Band XIV/2]__. Neukirchener Verlag. 1969. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 424pp. Underlining, shaken. $5 [376039]

Wolff, Hans Walter. _ Dodekapropheton 2: Joel & Amos [Biblischer Kommentar Altes

Testament]__. Neukirchener Verlag. 1975. Hardcover with dust jacket. 422pp.
VG/VG $11 [267105]

Wolff, Hans Walter. __ Dodekapropheton 2: Joel und Amos (Biblischer Kommenar Altes
Testament)__. Neukirchener Verlag. 1969. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 424pp. Bowed
boards, penciling. From the personal library of Brevard S. Childs. $9.66 [188935]

Wolff, Hans Walter. _ Dodekapropheton 2: Joel und Amos [Biblischer Kommenar Altes
Testament]__. Neukirchener Verlag. 1969. Paperback. 424pp. Very good. In five
fascicles, inside a slipcase. $8 [313615]

Wolff, Hans Walter. __Dodekapropheton 2: Joel und Amos [Biblischer Kommenatar
Altes Testament] . Neukirchener. 1969. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 424pp. Red ink
notes on back free end paper. Text is clean. Very good condition. $13 [281691]

Wolff, Hans Walter. __Dodekapropheton 3, Obadja, Jona [Biblischer Kommentar Altes
Testament, XIV/3]__. Neukirchener Verlag. 1977. Hardcover with dust jacket. 161pp.
VG/VG $16 [317973]

Wolff, Hans Walter. _ Dodekapropheton 3: Obadja, Jona [Biblischer Kommentar Altes
Testament]__. Neukirchener Verlag. 1977. Hardcover with dust jacket. 161pp. VG/G
$16 [364654]

Wolff, Hans Walter. _ Dodekapropheton 4 Micha [Biblischer Kommentar, Altes
Testament, XIV/4]__. Neukirchener Verlag. 1982. Hardcover with dust jacket. 232pp.
Ink underlining, chipped dust jacket, spine edges bumped. $5 [385552]

Wolff, Hans Walter. _ Dodekapropheton 6: Haggai [Biblischer Kommentar Altes
Testament, XIV/6]__. Neukirchener Verlag. 1986. Hardcover with dust jacket. 100pp.
G/VG, pencil underlining. $15 [305362]

Wolff, Hans Walter. __ Dodekapropheton Hosea, Einleitung (Biblischer Kommenar
Altes Testament, XIV Einleitung)__. Neukirchener Verlag. 1961. Paperback. 31pp.
Good. $1 [220274]

Wolff, Hans Walter. _ Dodekapropheton Hosea, fasc. 1 (Biblischer Kommenar Altes
Testament, XIV, 1)__. Neukirchener Verlag. n.d.. Paperback. pp. Good. $1 [220278]
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Wolff, Hans Walter. _ Dodekapropheton Hosea, fasc. 2 (Biblischer Kommenar Altes
Testament, XIV, 2)__. Neukirchener Verlag. 1957. Paperback. pp. Good. $1
[220277]

Wolff, Hans Walter. _ Dodekapropheton Hosea, fasc. 3 (Biblischer Kommenar Altes
Testament, XIV, 3)__. Neukirchener Verlag. 1961. Paperback. pp. Good. $1
[220276]

Wolff, Hans Walter. _ Dodekapropheton Hosea, fasc. 4 (Biblischer Kommenar Altes
Testament, XIV,4)__. Neukirchener Verlag. 1961. Paperback. pp. Good. $1
[220275]

Wolff, Hans Walter. ___Dodekapropheton Micha [Biblischer Kommentar, Altes
Testament, XIV, fasc. 12]__. Neukirchener Verlag. 1982. Paperback. pp. Good; lower
corners bumped. $1 [271714]

Wolff, Hans Walter. ___Dodekapropheton Micha [Biblischer Kommentar, Altes
Testament, XIV, fasc. 14]__. Neukirchener Verlag. 1982. Paperback. pp. Good. $1
[271713]

Wolff, Hans Walter. _ Dodekapropheton: Joel [Biblischer Kommentar Altes
Testament, XIV 5]__. Neukirchener Verlag. 1963. Paperback. 104pp. Good; yellowed
wrappers and pages, upper page edges uncut. $1 [272578]

Wolff, Hans Walter. _ Haggai: A Commentary__. Augsburg. 1988. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 125pp. Very good. $10 [364269]

Wolff, Hans Walter. _ Haggai: A Commentary__. Augsburg. 1988. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 128pp. VG/VG $8 [361171]

Wolff, Hans Walter. _ Hermeneia: Hosea__. Fortress. 1982. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 259pp. Some yellow highlighting, else good.
$13 [361987]

Wolff, Hans Walter. _ Hermeneia: Joel and Amos__. Fortress. 1977. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 392pp. Bumped corners. Else very good. $15 [275877]

Wolff, Hans Walter. __Obadiah and Jonah: A Commentary__. Augsburg. 1986.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 191pp. Ink underlining and highlighting. $15 [363662]

Wolff, Hans Walter; trans. by Gary Stansell. _ Hermeneia: Hosea__. Fortress Press.
1974. . 259pp. Very good condition. Cover is very slightly worn. This is located at our
second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $14 [NW1873]
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Wood, Leon. __A Commentary on Daniel__. Wipf & Stock. 1998. Paperback. 336pp.
New copy; previously published by Zondervan, 1973. $32 [W01336]

Wood, Leon J.. __A Shorter Commentary on Genesis__. Wipf & Stock. 1998.
Paperback. 152pp. New copy. Previously published by Zondervan, 1975. $19
[W01404]

Woodcock, Eldon. __ Proverbs: A Topical Study__. Wipf & Stock. 2001. Paperback.
237pp. New book. Previously published by Zondervan Publishing House, 1988. $25
[W08182]

Woudstra, M.H.. _ NICOT: Joshua__. Eerdmans. 1981. Hardcover with dust jacket.
396pp. VG/G. DJ chipped. $15 [394123]

Wright, Charles H.H.. __Book of Ruth in Hebrew, with a Critically-Revised Text,
Various Readings, including a New Collation of Twenty-Eight Hebrew Mss. (Most of
them not previously collated). And a Grammatical and Critical Commentary; to which is
appended the Chaldee Targum, with Various Readings, Grammatical Notes, and a
Chaldee Glossary__. Williams & Norgate. 1864. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 53, 48pp.
Ex-library, foxing, shaken. $32 [385726]

Wright, Charles Henry Hamilton. __Book of Koheleth, Commonly Called
Ecclesiastes__. Hodder & Stoughton. 1883. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 516pp. Worn
cover, cloth chipped over spine, underlining. $32 [298228]

Wright, G. Ernest. __Book of Isaiah [Layman's Bible Commentary]__. John Knox.
1964. Hardcover with dust jacket. 159pp. VG/VG $2.5 [324493]

Wright, J. Robert ed.. __Proverbs, Ecclesiastes, Song of Solomon [Ancient Christian
Commentary on Scripture, Old Testament IX]__. IVP. 2005. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 434pp. VG/G, torn dust jacket. $21 [390395]

Wright, J. Stafford. __Ezra, Nehemiah, Esther, Job [Scripture Union Bible Study
Books]__. Eerdmans. 1968. Paperback. 60pp. Ink underlining. $1 [271394]

Wright, J. Stafford. _Lamentations-Daniel [Scripture Union Bible Study Books]__.
Eerdmans. 1969. Paperback. 93pp. Ex-library, scuffed wrappers. $1 [271347]

Wright, J. Stafford. _Lamentations-Daniel [Scripture Union Study Books]__.
Eerdmans. 1970. Paperback. 93pp. Underlining. $1 [271386]

Young, Edward J.. _ Book of Isaiah, vol. 1: Chapters 1-18__. Eerdmans. 1997.
Paperback. 534pp. Very good. $5 [388490]
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Young, Edward J.. __Book of Isaiah, Vol. 1: Chapters 1-18__. Eerdmans. [1965].
Paperback. 534pp. Corners bumped. Else good. $5 [392688]

Young, Edward J.. _ Book of Isaiah, vol. 2: Chapters 19-39__. Eerdmans. 1997.
Paperback. 604pp. Very good. $5 [388492]

Young, Edward J.. __Book of Isaiah, Vol. 2: Chapters 19-39__. Eerdmans. [1969].
Paperback. 604pp. Corners bumped. Else good. $5 [392689]

Young, Edward J.. _ Book of Isaiah, vol. 3: Chapters 40-66__. Eerdmans. 1997.
Paperback. 579pp. Very good. $5 [388493]

Young, Edward J.. _ Commentary on Daniel__. Banner of Truth Trust. 1972.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 330pp. Very slight ink marginalia. Else good. $20 [395389]

Young, Edward J.. _ NICOT: Book of Isaiah, Vol. 3:40-66__. Eerdmans. 1972.
Hardcover. 579pp. Ex-lib, else sound. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $9 [U16527]

Young, Edward J.. __ NICOT: Book of Isaiah, Vol. 3: 40-66__. Eerdmans. 1972.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 579pp. G/G. Slight penciling, otherwise sound and crisp in

edgeworn DJ. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.
$11 [U21941]

Young, Edward J.. __The Book of Isaiah (3 vols.)__. Eerdmans. 1996. Paperback.
534,604, 579pp. Very good, creased spines. $27 [364359]

Youngblood, Ronald. __Book of Genesis: An Introductory Commentary. 2nd Edition.__.
Wipf & Stock. 1999. Paperback. 311pp. New book. Previously published by Baker
Book House, 1991. $30 [W03132]

Youngblood, Ronald F.. __Exodus__. Wipf & Stock. 2000. Paperback. 144pp. New
book. Previously published by Moody Press, 1983. $18 [W03309]

Youngblood, Ronald F.. _ The Book of Isaiah__. Wipf & Stock. 2000. Paperback.
174pp. New book. Previously published by Baker Book House, 1993. $21 [W03446]

Zimmerli, Walther. _ Ezechiel 1 [Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament]__.
Neukirchener Verlag. 1969. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 578pp. Very good. $13
[214644]

Zimmerli, Walther. _ Ezechiel 25-48 [Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament]__.

Neukirchener Verlag. 1969. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. pp. Slightly musty, first few
pages chipped along the edges, sound otherwise. $29 [336462]
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Zimmerli, Walther. __ Ezechiel, fasc. 1 (Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament, XIII,
1)__. Neukirchener Verlag. 1956. Paperback. pp. Previous owner's name on front
wrapper, lower corner slightly bumped, else very good. $1 [220230]

Zimmerli, Walther. __ Ezechiel, fasc. 10 (Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament, XIII,
10)__. Neukirchener Verlag. 1962. Paperback. pp. Ex-library, else good. $1 [220200]

Zimmerli, Walther. __ Ezechiel, fasc. 11 (Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament, XIII,
11)__. Neukirchener Verlag. 1963. Paperback. pp. Ex-library, else good. $1 [220198]

Zimmerli, Walther. __ Ezechiel, fasc. 12 (Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament, XIII,
12)__. Neukirchener Verlag. 1965. Paperback. pp. Ex-library, else good. $1 [220197]

Zimmerli, Walther. __ Ezechiel, fasc. 13-14 (Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament,
XIII, 13-14)__. Neukirchener Verlag. 1967. Paperback. pp. Ex-library, else good. $1
[220196]

Zimmerli, Walther. __ Ezechiel, fasc. 15 (Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament, XIII,
15)__. Neukirchener Verlag. 1968. Paperback. pp. Ex-library, else good. $1 [220199]

Zimmerli, Walther. __ Ezechiel, fasc. 16-17 (Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament,
XIII, 16-17)__. Neukirchener Verlag. 1969. Paperback. pp. Very good. $1 [220257]

Zimmerli, Walther. __ Ezechiel, fasc. 18 (Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament, XIII,
18)__. Neukirchener Verlag. 1969. Paperback. pp. Good. $1 [220265]

Zimmerli, Walther. __ Ezechiel, fasc. 2 (Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament, XIII,
2)__. Neukirchener Verlag. 1956. Paperback. pp. Previous owner's name on front
wrapper, else very good. $1 [220229]

Zimmerli, Walther. __ Ezechiel, fasc. 3 (Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament, XIII,
3)__. Neukirchener Verlag. 1956. Paperback. pp. Previous owner's name on front
wrapper, else very good. $1 [220228]

Zimmerli, Walther. __ Ezechiel, fasc. 4 (Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament, XIII,
4)__. Neukirchener Verlag. 1958. Paperback. pp. Previous owner's name on front
wrapper, else very good. $1 [220227]

Zimmerli, Walther. __ Ezechiel, fasc. 5 (Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament, XIII,
5)__. Neukirchener Verlag. 1958. Paperback. pp. Previous owner's name on front
wrapper, else very good. $1 [220226]

Zimmerli, Walther. __ Ezechiel, fasc. 6 (Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament, XIII,

6)__. Neukirchener Verlag. 1959. Paperback. pp. Previous owner's name on front
wrapper, lower corners bent, else good. $1 [220225]
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Zimmerli, Walther. __ Ezechiel, fasc. 7 (Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament, XIII,
7)__. Neukirchener Verlag. 1960. Paperback. pp. Very good. $1 [220237]

Zimmerli, Walther. __ Ezechiel, fasc. 8 & 9 (Biblischer Kommentar Altes Testament,
XIII, 8 & 9)__. Neukirchener Verlag. 1962. Paperback. pp. Good, wrappers chipped at
upper spine. $1 [220263]

Zimmerli, Walther. _ Hermeneia: Ezekiel 1 . Fortress. 1979. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 509pp. G/G. Pencil underlining, sunned and chipped dust jacket.
$27 [305387]

Zimmerli, Walther. _ Hermeneia: Ezekiel 2 . Fortress. 1983. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 606pp. G/G, penciling. $37 [295619]

Zimmermann, Frank. __ The Inner World of Qohelet (With Translation and
Commentary) . KTAV. 1973. Hardcover. 196pp. Very Good. No DJ. This is located
at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $19 [U18622]

Zlotowitz, Meir. __Bereishis: Genesis / A New Translation with a Commentary
Anthologized from Talmudic, Midrashic and Rabbinic Sources__. Mesorah Publications.
1977. Paperback. 354pp. Good. This is located at our second store; please anticipate
extra delivery time. $8 [U21930]

Zockler, Otto; trans. by James G. Murphy. _ Books of the Chronicles [Lange's
Commentary on the Holy Scripture]__. Wipf & Stock. 2007. Paperback. 278pp. New
reprint edition; previously published by Charles Scribner, 1877. $28 [W54045]

Zockler, Otto; trans. by James Strong. __Books of the Prophet Daniel [Lange's
Commentary on the Holy Scripture]__. Wipf & Stock. 2007. Paperback. 274pp. New
reprint edition; previously published by Charles Scribner, 1876. $27 [W54083]

Zvi, Ehud Ben. _ Hosea [Forms of the Old Testament Literature, vol. XXIA/1]__.
Eerdmans. 2005. Paperback. 321pp. Discounted new book. $38.5 [EN1327]
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